

Triennial Asbestos Re-inspection Report

St. Clair County BOE 410 Roy Drive Ashville, AL 35953

May 23rd, 2018

LEA: St. Clair Co. B.O.E. Central Office 410 Roy Drive Ashville, AL 35953

REINSPECTION DATE: 5/23/18

INSPECTOR: Stan Eller

ACCREDITATION NO.: APL051857655

SIGNATURE: Land

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell Phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- All renovation and remodeling should be done with full knowledge of the suspected ACBM being given to any contractor accomplishing work.
- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Data CI) ' T	4 *	5 12	1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins	_	tion			. 4 *		22.1	10						
	Previous Inspo me - St. Clair				ratio	n					te Of A#	Ken		2010n 158	<u> </u>	-23-1	18						
	Iame – Admir					11					nool :	#		000									
	Name – Cen										ildin)1									
Address:	410 I	Roy D	rive							Ins	pecto	or's l	Name	<u> </u>	tan E	Eller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	3595	3					Sig	natu	re		100	, (>//	W.	2/	_				
										Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518:	<u> </u>	55			
List all		a			252 ft^2		3046	supply	ft²				Drywall (lobby)- 660ft^2	040	ft ²	kitch,	comp. server & personnel file rms)- 1170 ft ²	ىلىر			carpet/mastic (offices) brn & burgdy pattern - 3046 ft²	ch,	comp. server & personnel file rms) bge w/brze flecks -274 ft²
included	in the	Are	on	1	- 2;	1	s)- 3	red(ver 274	1	textured (restrooms)- 288 ft ²) - (0	-(2	,	m, l	erso 2	Drywall (restrooms)-			ices - 30	12" VFT (supply rm, kitch,	sonn cks -
	inspection	snc	Description	ino	by)	ing	ice	ext u	p ser ms)-	Drywall ceiling	itro		oby)	ice.		Drywall (supply rm,	& p Off	tro		Glue-down comm.	(off	ly rn	e fle
that conta		ene	escr	Ceil	(lot	ceil	(ofi	il.—te	com	ceil	(res		(Joh	(off		ldns	ver 117	(res	3	n cc	stic pat	ddns	er & ⁄brz
	assumed to contain M M M M M M M M M												/all	7911		all (ser ns)-	1187	t ₂	dow	/ma gdy	ET (s	serv ge w
														IVW	50	ryw	omp le ru	L XX	960 ft ²	lue-	urpel bur	[A "î	omp.
asocsios.	No. 15-01 15-02 15-03																				-		
	No. 15-01 15-02 15-03 1														-02		-03		-04		-02	31-	
Insp	1	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
				Σ	K	Σ	K	Σ	ζ	2	X	Σ	X	Σ	ζ	Σ	X	2	X				
је																				_	X	Σ	
10.				X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
TSI																							
The		1																					
	Assumed ACBM X X X X X X X																						
	Assumed ACBM												X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessr																						
Change i	n Condition?)	1	1	1	1	N	1	l	N	ľ	1	N	1	N	1	1	N	N	1	N	1
5 t	Deterioration																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da		;																				
e 1 s W	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit																						
of re	1 Hour/We																						
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We																						
eng	10 Hours/W	Veek																					
	20 Hours/W																						
	40 Hours/W	Veek																					
ıt t	Maintenanc	ee																					
Check VII Tha Apply	Custodial																						
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																					
4	Public																						
	Assessment	t Cate	gory																				

				1114								ient		ogra	m								
<u> </u>						AH	ERA	4 R	eins														
	revious Insp											Rei	_	ction	- 5-	23-1	8						
	ne - St. Clair					n					A #	ш)58									
	ame – Admi Name – Cen			ungs							ildin)00)1									
Address:		Roy D												<u>)1</u> 5 – St	an F	ller.							
riddiess.			llabama (3595	3								Valle		an L	5/	2/						
		-,									natu			SM.	- (DI C	7_	<u></u>	<i></i>			
										Ala	ıbam	a Ac	crea	ιτατιο	n No). — A	APLU)5182	25/6	<u> </u>			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	4"x 8" Ceramic floor	tile/grout (lobby) brown -252 ft²	l"Ceramic floor	tile/grout (restrooms) tan -288 ft²	2" Expansion joint	(basement mechanical room) black - 25 Lf	Sink w/ sprav-on	material (kitchen) - 1	!	12" VFT (Basement)										
usocstos.			-03	31-																			
Inspe	ection/Rein	Prev.		Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now								
•		P	Z	Ь	Z	P	2	P	Z	P	Z	P	Z	Ь									
	TSI																						
	Surfacing									2	ζ												
Je	Miscellaneo			Σ			Χ	Σ	1			Σ	1			-							
Check one	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X										
ck	Sampled/Te	ested																					
he	Non ACBM	1																					
O	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X										
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	nent																					
Change in	n Condition?	(Y/N)	N	J	1	1	N	1	1	<u>ا</u>	N	1										
	Deterioration		<u>′</u>						,	Ī													
o 5 rst	Physical Da																						
Vo.	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n																				
Ra 5	Exposure	Di atio	11																				
	Accessibilit	•																					
of	1 Hour/We																						
gth	5 Hours/We																						
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V																						
	20 Hours/V																						
	40 Hours/W	Veek																					
ı, t	Maintenanc	ee																					
Check All That Apply	Custodial							_ T							_	_							
Ch(Faculty/Stu	dents																					
- 4	Public																						
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory																				

				Ala							gen ction			ogra	m								
Date of P	Previous Insp	ection	_ 5-12	_15		АП	<u>LK</u>	AK	ems	_	te Of			rtion	_ 5	23_1	Q.						
	ne - St. Clai				catio	n					A #	ICI	_	58		23-1	.0						
	ame – Admi										hool	#		000									
	Name – Bus	Shop								Bu	ildin	g #	()2									
Address:		Main								Ins	pecto	or's l	Vame	5- S1	tan E	ller							
	Ragl	and, A	labama (3513	1					Sig	gnatu	re		<u> </u>	, (>//	0/2	27	_				
										Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – A	APL()5182	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	12" VFT (back office)	tan w/ lt. green swirls - 180 ft²	1 - Sink w/ black spray-	on material (back kitchen)	1 – "Modine" Gas	Ceiling Heater / Linings (Shop)	1 – "Trane", Gae Ceiling	Heater / Linings (Shop)	Sheetrock Ceiling (Old	Office)										
	No. 31-01 45-02 56-03																						
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection $\stackrel{?}{\overset{?}{\sim}} \stackrel{?}{\overset{?}{\sim}} \stackrel{?}{\sim} \stackrel{?}{\sim}$													Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI		X																				
	Surfacing					,	X																
4)	Miscellane	2116		,	X							,	K										
me	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X										
Check one	Sampled/Te		•	21	Λ	Λ.	71	1	Λ.	71	71	1	71									-+	
ec	Non ACBM																					\rightarrow	
G		1																					
	ACBM			77	**	7.7	37	7.7	37	37	7.7	37	37										
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X										
A .	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change 1	n Condition?)	1	N	ſ	1	1	1]	N	1	N .			- 1			ı				
t S	Deterioration																						
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da		;																			\longrightarrow	
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
	Exposure																						
	Accessibili	ty																					
of e	1 Hour/We	ek																					
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W	eek																					
odx	10 Hours/V	Veek																					
L Z E	20 Hours/V	Veek																					
	40 Hours/V																						
	Maintenand																						
Check All That Apply		•																					
Check III Tha Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																				\dashv	
	Public																					\dashv	
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory																				
	733033111011	caic	501 y	1	1	<u> </u>						<u> </u>	<u> </u>						<u> </u>				

LEA: St. Clair Co. B.O.E. Ashville High School Hwy. 231 Ashville, AL 35953

REINSPECTION DATE: 5/23/18

INSPECTOR: Stan Eller

ACCREDITATION NO.: APL051857655

SIGNATURE: Land Comment

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell Phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- All renovation and remodeling should be done with full knowledge of the suspected ACBM being given to any contractor accomplishing work.
- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
D. t CD	\ • T	4 *	5 10	1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins	_	tion			. 4		22.1	10						
	revious Inspense - St. Clair				catio	n					te Of A #	Ken		2010n 158	<u> </u>	-23-1	18						
	ame – Ashvi				catio	11					hool :	#		001									
	Name – Mai		6 2								ildin)1									
Address:	Hwy	231								Ins	pecto	or's l	Name	<u>></u> - S	tan E	Eller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Alabama :	3595	3					Sig	gnatu	re		100	, (>//	W.	2/	_				
										Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518:	2576	55			
List all homogen	eous areas	геа		rglass	ceiling tile (CR-109, strg rm hallway,comp. lab) - 1610 ft ²	ng tile	(CR's 101-108,110-113,home- ec,vo-ag,off, hall)- 12,252 ft ²	ceilino	708 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	gu	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (central corridor) - 1520 ft²	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (guidance counselor off & g.c. front off) - 360 ft^2	white-worm ceiling	e) -	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (girls' team-room) - 558 ft²	te	awning (back of shop) - 15 ft²	-6) - 23
included		ıs A	Description	fibe	09, s b) - 1	ceilii	10-1	LII.	- 27	rm (tile (home-ec living room) - 552 ft^2	rm (ÖITİ	n ce	oun)	rm	tile (coach's office) 204 ft²	LID (m-r	Corrugated transite	$^{\rm s}$	Transite panels (S	corridor entrance) - ft²
that conta	inspection	ieor	crip	ated	.R-1 p. la	orm.	38,1] hall	O A	or)	-wo	tile (home-ec li room) - 552 ft^2	ow-	or I	VOIL	ce c off	ow-	's c	-wo	teaı	d tra	ack	ane	ıtra
asbestos	nite-	ome - 55	nite-	intra _t 2	ite-v	idan ront	nite	ach	nite.	rls'	gate	6 (þ	e b	ır eı									
	w w	<u>a</u>	w [tile (centi 1520 ft²	wh	(gui	w a	tile (cog 204 ft²	k W	tile (gir 558 ft²	rrug	wning 15 ft²	msit	ridc									
asbestos.														2x4	tile & g	2x2	tile 204	2x4	tile 558	Col	aw ₁	Tra	$\frac{\text{cor}}{\text{ft}^2}$
		10	-09	10-	-13	10	-14	10-	-18	10	-24	11-	10A	29-0)1A								
Insp															Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																		<u> </u>				
	Surfacing																						
1)	Miscellane	2115		,	X	7	ζ	,	X	,	X	,	X	,	K	,	K	,	X	,	K	Σ	ζ
)UC	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	1		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
k (Sampled/Te			21	71	7.	7.	X		71	71	71	71	71	21	71	7.	21	7.	71	71	21	21
Check one	Non ACBM							X															
C	ACBM							71															
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable			71	71	71	71	71		21	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
	n Condition?)	1	1	1	J	N	1	1	N	1	J	ı	J	N	J	1	N	1	J	N	J
Change h	Deterioration		,	1		1	•	1			. 1	1	Ì	1		1		1		1		1	
o 5 rst	Physical Da																						
1 T Vo	Water Dam		,																				
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	_	n																				
Rî 5	Exposure	oratio	11																				
	Accessibilit	tsz																					
	1 Hour/We																						
o t ure	5 Hours/We																						
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W																						
Ler Ex _l	20 Hours/W																						
	40 Hours/W																						
k hat y	Maintenance Custodial	æ																					
Check All That Apply		dont																					
C A A	Faculty/Stu	uents																					
	Public	. C :																					
	Assessmen	i Cate	gory																				

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
D (CD	· · · · · ·		7.10	1.5		AH	ERA	A R	eins		tion					22.1							
	revious Inspense - St. Clair				ratio	n					te Of A#	Ken		etion 158	<u> </u>	-23-1	8						
	ame – St. Cian				alio	П					hool:	#		001									
	Name – Mai		gii Schoo	<i>)</i> 1							ildin)1									
Address:	Hwy										pecto				tan E	Eller							
			Alabama	3595	3						natu					5/	2/1						
											-		\times	SM	(L	<u>Ua</u>	1					
			<u> </u>	1						Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatic	n No). – <i>P</i>	APL(
included	inspection	Homogeneous Area	Description	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (coach's office) grey - 204 ft²	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (girls' teamroom) dark green - 324 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile (janitor	storage & RR) beige w/ brn & grey swirls -256 ft ²	12" VFT (guidance counselor	off. & g.c. front off.) bge w/brn & grey swirls -360 ft ²	12" VFT (stage & hall,	boys baskt ball LR) gry w/ wht & blk swirls-1520 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(boys locker rm) beige $w/grev - 48 ft^2$	(boys & girls	LR) dark green w/white swirls -336 ft ²	12" VFT (coach's off,	laundry rm,) cream w/ grey & lavender streaks -119 ft ²	12" VFT (coach's off &	laundry rm accent pieces) grey w/dark grey - 63 ft ²	floor tile (girls	team room) white - 279 ft^2
asbestos		Homoge	De	Glue-dow	carpet/mas office) gre	Glue-dow	carpet/mas room) darl	12" Vinyl	storage & brn & grey	12" VFT (g	off. & g.c. f brn & grey	12" VFT (boys baskt wht & blk	12" Viny	(boys locker rm $w/$ grev - 48 ft ²	12" VFT (boys &	LR) dark greer swirls -336 ft ²	12" VFT (laundry rm & lavende	12" VFT (laundry rm grey w/dar	12" Vinvl	team room
		-18	30-	-24	31-	-08	31	-14	31-	-16	31-	17A	31-	17B	31-	-20	31-2	20A	31-	24			
Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI																						
	Inspection/Reinspection																						
		7	•	7	•	7	,		_	7	_	7	_	7	_		_	7	τ.	7			
ne	Miscellane			<u> </u>		7	_		X 1,7		X	2	`		X 1,7	Σ	7	2	X	2	X I	Σ	
0 3	Assumed A			X		X	X	X	X	X	X			X	X								
Check one	Sampled/Te											X				X		X		X		X	
The	Non ACBM	1										X				X		X		X		X	
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
Change i	n Condition?	(Y/N)	N	1	ľ	1	N	1]	N	ľ	1	1	1	N	1	ľ	1	N	1	N	1
	Deterioration	on																					
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da																						
I T Wo	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n																				
Ra 5		Diano	11																				
	Exposure																						
of Ire																							
Length of Exposure																							
eng	10 Hours/V	Veek																					
一口田	20 Hours/W	Veek]																
	40 Hours/V	Veek																					
1.	Maintenanc	ce		νn																			
Check All That Apply				dov																			
Check VII That Apply		dents		ne-																			
				n-g																			
		t Cate	gorv	Noi																			
	Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance											l	I		1	<u> </u>			1		1		

				Ala				esto						ogra	ım								
D . CD			7.10	1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins	_						22.1	1.0						
	revious Insp ne - St. Clai				catio	n					te Of A#	Ren		etion)58	<u> </u>	-23-1	18						
	ame – St. Ciai				catio.	11					nool :	#		001									
	Name – Mai		gn senot	,,							ildin)1									
Address:	Hwy	231								Ins	pecto	or's N	Vam	<u>></u> S	tan E	Eller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	3595	3					Sig	natu	re - ,		1/2/	, (>//	//	- /	_				
													cred	itatio	on No). – <i>I</i>	APL()518	<u> </u>	55			
T					en		e ft²	11)			an	er	<u> </u>	Ŧ	<u> </u>		ft ²		ft ²				an 2
List all	eous areas	ea		1)	(girls team room) green -279 ft^2	9" VFT (CR's 101-108,110-	113,home-ec & vo-ag) ornge tan w/pink, gry,bm -12,120 ft ²	9" VFT (vo-ag office, hall)	ft	(7)	rm,teacher wrk rm) orange tan w/ pink, grey,brn -672 ft²	9" VFT (CR-101 strg, teacher	lnge, home-ec strg) ornge tan w/ pink, grey,brn -704 ft ²	9" VFT (guidance couns. off	strg, concess stnd) orange tan w/ pink, grey,brn -256 ft ²	9" VFT (CR-109,strg room	hall, comp lab) omge tan w/ pink, grey,brn swirls - 1610 ft ²		orange tan w/ pink, grev.brn swirls -2708 ft ²	'ing	πż,		councelor's off) orange tan w/ pink, grey,brn -160 ft ²
included		Homogeneous Area	ion	12" Vinyl floor tile	m)	-108	-ag)	ffice	orange tan w/ pink, grey,brn swirls -132 ft	9" VFT (lab strg,HVAC) ora	trg, t	00rn 704	conu	oran 256	trg re	ge ta	or)	orange tan w/ pink, grev.brn swirls -270	9" VFT (home-ec living	rm.) orange tan w/ pink, grey,brn swirls -552 ft 2	ő	orar 1 -16
previous	inspection	snoa	Description	loor	[00]	101	& vo y,bm	o gr	/ pir	rg,H	k rm)	01 st	strg orn -	nce	tnd)	18,60	om Swir	rrid	w/ p irls	le-e	an v	lanc	off) ,brr
that conta		ene	esc	yl f	E .	R's	ec 6	NO-6	m w swii	ab st	rwr rey,ł	.R-1	e-ec rey,b	uida	ess s rey,t	:R-1	hab hrn	03)	an '	hon	ige t swii	guic	r's (grey
asbestos	or were to contain	nog		Vin	s te) L	ome /pink	FT (ge ta brn	T (L	ache ak, g) L	hom ık, g	g) L.	conce) L	comp	FT	ge t	FT (orar	FT (celo nk,
assumed asbestos.	to contain	Ног		2",	girls tear 279 ft²	" VF	13,h un w/	[V "	orange tan w/ pink, grey,brn swirls -132	" VF	n,tea // pir	" VF	nge,] // pir	" VF	rrg, c	" VF	all, c ink,	9" VFT (corridor)	ran	[\(\) "	n,) rey,	9" VFT (guidance	ouno // pi
		No.		24A	32		32-			-02		<u>-</u> ≠ = 02		-02		-04		-05		-09		·14	
,	· /D ·																						
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
<u>e</u>	Miscellane	ous		Σ	X	Σ	K	Σ	Κ	2	X	Σ	X	Σ	X	Z	X	2	X	Σ	Κ	Σ	ζ
OD	Assumed A		X																				
Check one	Sampled/To				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
he	Non ACBM																						
C	ACBM				X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
	Nonfriable		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi																						
Change in	n Condition?)	1	V	1	1	N	1	1	V	N	1	1	1	1	1	1	V	N	1	N	1	
\$:	Deterioration	on														e.							
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da	amage	;]												Til		/X					
W (W	Water Dam	age														loor		an 1					
Rate 5 is	Activity/Vi	bratio	n			FT.										yl F		t. T					
H	Exposure					\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \										Viny							
	Accessibili	ty				12										2" 1		Tile					
of e	1 Hour/We				lew										w 1		oor						
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W	eek				N/N		ن ا								Ne		I Fig					
odx	10 Hours/V	Veek				d V		VFT								/W		iny	1				
l J H	20 Hours/V	Veek		1		ere		2" 1								red		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	blec				
	40 Hours/V			1		Cov		w 1.								ove		, 12	Mar				
ţ	Maintenand			1		10 (Nev								b C		Vew	ze I				
ck That	Custodial					n 1		*								Lai		N/ I	ron				
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		ved		100.		ed								uter		√ pe	& B				
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Public			Removed		Classroom 110 Covered W/New 12" VFT		Covered W/ New 12" VFT.								Computer Lab Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.		Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile (Lt. Tan W/	Gray & Bronze Marbled)				
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory	Re		Ü		ပိ								ပိ		ပိ	5				
						1		1		1			l .		l .	1		1			1	1	

				Ala							gen			ogra	m								
D. t CD)	4 *	5 10	1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins	_	ction					22.1	0						
	Previous Insp me - St. Clai				catio	n					te Of A#	Ken		2010n 158	<u> </u>	-23-1	8						
	lame – Ashvi				catio	11					hool :	#		001									
	Name – Mai		gn sense	-							ildin)1									
Address:	Hwy	231									pecto		Name	<u>>- S</u>	tan E	Eller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Alabama	3595	3					Sig	gnatu	re				>//	?//_		_				
										<u> </u>	abam		credi	itatio	on No). – F	APL()518	<u></u> 2576	55			
List all homogen	neous areas	rea		coach's	oink, 4 ft²	off strg)	ft ²	out	1. cnslr 15 ft²	out	home- ft²	out	/w u:	central	corridor) -1520 ft ²	و	. J	oase	∵ ∵	e.	<u> </u>	((classrooms 110 & 111) black -196 ft²
included previous	in the inspection	ous A	Description	r tile (an w/ 1 ds - 20	r tile (/ pink, :ls - 25	tile/ gr	& guidı tan-32	tile/ gr	(girls,men,women, home- ec rr) drk grn - 324 ft ²	1" Cer. floor tile/ grout	(girls shower rm) grn w/wht specks -292 ft ²	v tile (20 ft^2	4" Vinvl cove base	(home-ec) -210 Lf	3x2" Vinyl cove base	(gym wall & floor) black -348 Lf	4" Vinyl cove base	(girls locker room) black - 70 Lf	bs	: 110 c
	Homogeneous Area Homogeneous Area Bescription Description Description Description Description Description Description The coach's off orange tan w/ pink, grey,brn swirls - 204 ft² 2" Vinyl floor tile (coach's orange tan w/ pink, grey,brn swirls - 25 ft² 1" Cer. floor tile/ grout (boys,shop, & guidn. cnslr rr) drk brn & tan-325 ft² The floor tile/ grout													7.12	-15	100	<u> </u>	nyl	(gym wall & f black -348 Lf	1 co	(girls locker r black - 70 Lf	Lab table tops	(classrooms 1 black -196 ft²
	er. f	i,me	er. f	s she	υþe	dor)	inv	ne-e	, V ₁	n w K-3	iny	s lo k-`	tab]	sro k -1									
	No. 32-18 32-21 35-07 3													" R	OITI	> -	hon	x2′	gyn	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	girl	ab	cias
	No. 32-18 32-21 35-07														-13	42-			-15		-22	44-	
	No. 32-18 32-21 35-07 35-0																						
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection April 2 Now														Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	TSI Surfacing																						
<u>e</u>	Surfacing														X	Σ	Κ	2	X	Σ	X	X	
OD	Surfacing													X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
ck	Surfacing																						
The	Assumed ACBM																						
\mathcal{O}	Assumed ACBM																						
	ACBM													X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
	ACBM																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
Change is	n Condition?	(Y/N))	l	N	ı	1	ı	N]	N	1	1	1	1	N	1	1	V	N	1	N	1
10	Deterioration	on																					
ro :	Physical Da	amage	;																				
	Water Dam	age																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio																					
	Exposure																						
	Accessibili	ty																					
e e	1 Hour/We	ek																					
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W	eek																				Α.	
sng	10 Hours/V	Veek																				ER,	
l L	20 Hours/V	Veek																				AH	
	40 Hours/V																					ler,	
	Maintenand																		İ			Unc	
ck That																						pa.	
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																				over	
	Public																					Not Covered Under AHERA	
	Assessmen	t Cates	gorv																			N_0	
	1 Common		0J	<u> </u>	<u> </u>								1		l	l		1	1		l		

				Ala	bar									ogra	m								
D. t CD)	4 •	5 10	1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins							22.1	0						
	Previous Insp me - St. Clair				catio	n				LE.		Keii		58	- 5-	-23-1	.δ						
	lame – Ashvi				cano	11					iool i	#		001									
	Name – Mai		6								lding)1									
Address:	Hwy	231								Ins	pecto	r's l	Vame	>- S1	tan E	ller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	3595	3					Sig	natuı	re - ,		100	, (>//	<u> </u>	2/	_				
													cred	itatio	n No). – A	APL0)5182	<u> </u>	55			
List all		_		2	:			-un] It														
	neous areas	Homogeneous Area	Ę	4 – Sinks w/ sprav-on) (2)	Fire brick (old boiler		Canvas HVAC Expan-	sion Joint (Custodial Mechanical Rm) -16 If														
included	in the inspection	ns 7	Description	Spr	material (home-ec)	d be	1.5	CE	ust Im)														
that conta		neo	scrij	///////////////////////////////////////	hon	0	room) - 648 ft ²	VA	$\stackrel{\mathrm{a}}{\sim} \stackrel{\mathrm{a}}{\sim} \stackrel{\mathrm{a}}{\sim}$														
asbestos		oge	De	ske	al (ick	- 0	H s	oint anic														
	to contain	omo		:5	teri	9.	(m	nva	n Je scha														
asbestos.		Sio																					
					ı																		
Insp	ection/Rein	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now								
	TSI				•																		
	Surfacing			2	X																		
o	Miscellane	ous				7	Κ	Σ	Κ														
on	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X		X	X														
X	Sampled/Te	ested																					
Check one	Non ACBM																						
\Box	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X		X	X														
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
Change is	n Condition?	(Y/N)	1	1	ı	1	N	1														
	Deterioration		·																				
o 5 rst	Physical Da		;																				
1 T Wc	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	_	n																				
٧٠ س	Exposure					ģ.																	
	Accessibilit	tv				10V6																	
₩ w	1 Hour/We					Seπ																	
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We					Not Covered Under AHERA. Removed.																	
ngt	10 Hours/V					∃R.⁄																	
Le	20 Hours/W					H																	
	40 Hours/V					er /																	
	Maintenance					Jnd																	
ck hat ly						ed I																	
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents				ver																	
○ \	Public	aciits				ပ္ပ																	
	Assessment	t Cata	gory.			Not																	
	Assessmell	i Call	gory	<u> </u>														<u> </u>					

				Ala							gen			ogra	m								
D. t CD)	4 •	5 10	1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins		tion					22.1	0						
	Previous Inspense - St. Clair				ratio	n					te Oi A #	Keii		58	<u> </u>	-23-1	8						
	lame – Ashvi				alio	П					nool:	#		001									
	Name – Ban										ildin)2									
Address:										Ins	pecto	or's l	Vame	<u>\</u> S	tan E	ller							
	Ashv	ille, A	labama :	3595	3					Sig	natu	re				>//			_				
										<u> </u>			cred	itatio	n No). – A	PLO)518	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (throughout band hall) - 2000ft^2	12" Vinyl floor tile	(Gray) - 80 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(Gray) - 48 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(Gray) - 80 ft ²	12" Vinvl floor tile	(Gray) - 32 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(Gray) bge W/ gray marbled- 32 ft ²								
	No. No. 10-01 31-02													31-	-05								
Insp	No. 10-01 31-01 31-02 3 Inspection/Reinspection Inspection (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c												Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
45		0116		_	7	_	7	_	7	,	X		K	Σ	7								
ne	TSI Surfacing													X	X								
k C	TSI Surfacing													Λ	Λ								
ec	Surfacing Miscellaneous X X X																						
Ch		1																					
	ACBM			**		**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**								
	Nonfriable			X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X								
_	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change in	n Condition?)	N	1	1	1	N	1	1	1	N	1	N	1								
t 5	Deterioration																						
To	Physical Da																						
6 1 × 8 × 8	Water Dam			Š.										1.									
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	glas										Plai									
	Exposure			berg										ent]									
	Accessibilit	ty		三 三										əme									
of e	1 Hour/We	ek		ated										1age									
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek		Co										Mai									
sng kpo	10 Hours/W	Veek		nyl										nal]									
L E	20 Hours/V			Vil										igir									
	40 Hours/W			is a										Or									
	Maintenand			This Ceiling Tile is a Vinyl Coated Fiberglass.										Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.									
ck hat ly				T gt										In									
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		ailir										sted									
	Public			s C										Lis									
	Assessment	t Cata	nory	Thi										Not									
	Assessmen	cale	gor y																				

				Ala				estos						ogra	m								
Date of F	Previous Insp	ection	5 12	15		АН	EK/	A Ro	ems					rtion	5	-23-1	Q						
	me - St. Clai				cation	1				LE		KCII	_)58		-23-1	0						
	Iame – Ashvi										ool i	#		001									
Building	Name – Foo	tball C	Concessio	on						Bui	lding	g #	()4									
Address:	•									Insp	pecto	or's l	Vame	5- St	an E	ller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	3595	3					Sig	natu	re - ,	\mathcal{A}	fan	, (>//		27	_				
									•	Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – A	PL0)5182	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	Homogeneous areas ncluded in the previous inspection hat contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Homogeneous areas ncluded in the previous inspection hat contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. 10-01																						
			No.	10-	01								ı						ı				
Insp														Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI												l						l				
	Surfacing																						
4)	Miscellane	OHS		Σ	ζ																		
)II(Assumed A			1	_																		
k (Sampled/To		•																				
Check one	Non ACBM			X																			
G G	ACBM	1		Λ																			
				37																			
	Nonfriable			X																			
A	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi		`		_																		
Change 1	n Condition?)	N	1			- 1					ı						ı			П	
5 5	Deterioration																						
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da		;	╽.																			
Sate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam			BM																			
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	C																			
	Exposure																						
	Accessibili			Ž																			
of e	1 Hour/We	ek		ng"																			
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W	eek		tro]						$_{\perp}$ T													
odx gue	10 Hours/V	Veek		sm.																			
l 1 H	20 Hours/V	Veek		'Ar																			
	40 Hours/V			Be '																			
	Maintenand			Determined To Be "Armstrong" Non-ACBM.	•																		
Check All That Apply				ed [}																		
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		nji																			
	Public			terr						\dashv													
	Assessmen	t Cate	gorv	Det						\dashv													
	1 100C00111C11	· Catt	5 ⁰¹ y	1									l						l				

LEA: St. Clair Co. B.O.E. Ashville Elementary School Hwy. 231 Ashville, AL 35953

REINSPECTION DATE: 5/23/18

INSPECTOR: Stan Eller

ACCREDITATION NO.: APL051857655

SIGNATURE: Jan Man

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

Since the last inspection, the carpet has been replaced with new 12"vinyl floor tile in the lounge office / workroom (HA 30-11) at the *Main* building (01).

Cell Phone: 334-315-2892

All changes are noted on the inspection forms. All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- All renovation and remodeling should be done with full knowledge of the suspected ACBM being given to any contractor accomplishing work.
- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala						ana				ogra	ım								
Data of D	marriana Imam	astion	5 12	15		AH	EK	A K	eins	pec				ation		-23-1	10						
	revious Inspense - St. Clair				ratio	n					A #	Ken)58	<u> </u>	-23-1	10						
	ame – Ashvi										nool :	#		005									
	Name – Mai		<u> </u>								ildin)1									
Address:	Hwy									Ins	pecto	or's l	Vam	<u>></u> S	tan E	Eller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	3595	3					Sig	natu	re				>//	?/_		_				
										<u> </u>			cred	itatio	on No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	<u>2</u> 576	55			
List all homogen included	eous areas	Area	uo	n ceiling	13,14)-	ceiling	08 ft²	ile	sech off, 88 ft²	n ceiling	corridor)	n ceiling	- 3600	n ceiling	& north	r ceiling	ce/ work	n ceiling	idor) -	seiling	& teacher ft²	n ceiling	- 20) -
previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (CR's 9,10,13,14)- 2880 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (library)- 1408 ft^2	2x4 w/w ceiling tile	(computer rm, speech off, & nurse rm) - 1188 ft ²	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (southwest corridor) - 384 ft²	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (CR's 4 - 8) ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (southwest & north corridor) - 1464 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (lounge office/ work room) - 690 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (central corridor) 893 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (gym storage & teacher work room) - 432 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (classroom - 576 ft²
asbestos.		НС										2x4	tile ft²			``							
			No.	10-	-01	10-	-02	10-	-03	10	-05	10-	-06	10	-07	10-	-11		-12	10-	-14	10-	15
Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI			l		l				l		l				l							
	Surfacing																						
(1)	Miscellane		,	X	,	K	<u>,</u>	X	,	X	,	K	,	X	<u>,</u>	X	,	X	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	X	Х	ζ	
)UC	Assumed A		X	X	X	•	X	Ì	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Check one	Sampled/Te			71	71	71		71		71		71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	21	21	21
ec	Non ACBM																						
Ch	ACBM																						
				37	37	37		37		37		37	37	37	17	W	37	37	37	W	37	37	37
	Nonfriable		X	X	X		X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
A	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi								<u> </u>	_					<u> </u>						Ļ		
Change 11	n Condition?)	1	<u> </u>	1	\	1	١	1	1	1	<u> </u>	1	1	1	<u> </u>	1	N	1	1	N	1
5 t	Deterioration																						
To 5 Vorst	Physical Da		:																				
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
	Exposure					e G		e.		e.													
	Accessibilit	ty				Til		Til		Til													
of e	1 Hour/We	ek				ling		ling		ing													
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek				Ceil		Ceil		Ceil													
eng kpo	10 Hours/V	Veek				x2 (x2 (x2 (
Le Ey	20 Hours/W					× 2;		× 2;		× 2,													
	40 Hours/W					Nev		Nev		Nev													
	Maintenanc					M		/M		All Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.													
ck hat ly	Custodial					ed 1		ed 1		ed 1													
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents				ylac		ylac															
C Al	Public Public	aciits				Rep		Rep		Rep													
		t Cata	0.0477			All Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.		All Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile		ΑΠ													
	Assessmen	ı Cate	gory	1		,		,		,									1				

				Ala									Pro	gra	ım								
D. t CD	T		5 10	1.5		AH	ER	A K	eins							22.1	0						
	revious Insp ne - St. Clai				antin	<u> </u>					te Oi A #	Kei		2010n 258	- 5-	-23-1	8						
	ame – St. Ciai					11					nool :	#)05									
	Name – Mai		ememai y	SCII	001						ildin)1									
Address:	Hwy												Name		tan F	ller							
ridaress.			labama :	3595	3								1			5/	7/						
		-,								518	natu	re -	\times	m	_	L	<u>U</u>	1					
		I				ı		I		Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatic	n No	o. – A	PLO)518	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	Transite ceiling panel	(north corridor entrance) - 9 ft²	Vinyl coated wood	paneling (lounge office / work room) -144 ft²	4"x7" Quarry tile	wainscoting/grout (CR's $1-3 \& 15-18$) -252 ft ²	4"x7" Quarry wall tile	/grout (storage hallway) -120 ft ²	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (library) lavender grev - 1408 ft ²	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (storage) dark brown - 395 ft²	Glue-down commercial	carpet/ mastic (ing off / work rm) grev - 690 ft²	Glue-down carpet/mastic	(work rm / gym strg) gry & drk brn- 432 ft ²	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (CR $- 20$ & comp lab)grev-576 ft ²	12" VFT (speech off, nurse	& comp rm) tan w/grey & brn streaks -1116 ft ²
asbestos.		wai 1-3	4"x	/grc -12	Glu	carp	Glu	carj darl	Glu	carj	Glu	(wo drk	Glu	cary & c	12"	& cc brn							
		28	-17	30	-02	30	-10	30-	11	30	-14	30	-15	31-	-03								
Insp	ection/Rein	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now								
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
	Ŭ					_	7	•	,		17			_	7								
ne	Miscellane		X		X	2		X			X		X	<u> </u>									
0 3	Assumed A	X	X	X		X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X								
Check one	Sampled/To																						
,he	Non ACBN																						
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable	X	X	X	X		X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X							
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
Change in	n Condition?	Y/N)	1	V	1	V	1	1	1	V	1	V	1	1	Y	7]	V	1	1	N	1
	Deterioration																						
To 5 Vorst	Physical Da											ite				ite							
I T Vo	Water Dam											sod				sod							
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		-									omo.				mo;							
Ra 5		brano	11									/1 C				1 C							
	Exposure											/ins				/iny	•						
	Accessibili	•										7											
of re	1 Hour/We											v 12				v 12							
th osu	5 Hours/W	eek										Vev				Vev							
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V	Veek										V/ I				V/ I							
J H	20 Hours/V	Veek										γþ				ρ							
	40 Hours/V											Removed & Replaced W/ New 12" Vinyl Composite				Removed & Replaced W/ New 12" Vinyl Composite							
	Maintenand											epl				epl	•						
Check All That Apply	Custodial											& R				& R							
Check VII Tha Apply	Faculty/Stu	Identa										pa c	ïle.			pa pa	ïle.						
C A A	Public	aciits										10 V	л Т			10 V.	Floor Tile.						
		. C :										len	<u> </u>			Zen.	<u> </u>						
	Assessmen	t Cate			I	1			I	I													

				Ala	bar									ogra	ım								
Data of E	Previous Insp	action	5 12	15		AH	EK	AK	eins	_		Fo		otion		-23-1	10						
	me - St. Clair				catio	n					A #	Kell		511011 158	- J	-23-1	10						
	lame – Ashvi										nool :	#		005									
	Name – Mai										ildin)1									
Address:										Ins	pecto	or's N	Vam	<u>5- S</u>	tan E	Eller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	3595	3					Sig	natu	re - ,	\mathcal{A}	<u>f</u>	, (>//	0/2	27					
										Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	<u>2</u> 576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	12" Vinyl floor tile (SW &	north corr) It grn w/ bronze & wht streaks -1464 sf	12" Vinyl floor tile (janitor	room) It green w/bronze & wht streaks -120 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile (gym)	It green w/bronze & wht streaks - 4150 ft^2	9" VFT (CR's 9,10,13,14	& SW corr) tan w/ brn & wt streaks - 3264 ft ²	9" Vinyl floor tile (CR's 1-	$3,15-18$) cream w/ blk streaks - 8640 ft^2	9" Vinyl floor tile (lounge	office/ work rm) cream w/ blk streaks - 690 ft ²	9" Vinyl floor tile (gym/	gym strge) cream w/ blk streaks - 4374 ft^2	9" Vinyl floor tile (coach's	office @ stage) cream w/ blk streaks - 90 ft ²	7" Ceramic floor	tile/grout (rest room) tan -50 ft²	1" Ceramic floor tile/grout	(boys/girls RR) wht w/ scattered grn -506 ft ²
			No.	31	-07	31	-09	31-	-13	32-	-01	32-	-02	32-	-11	32-	-13	32	-18	35	-04	35-	-08
Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI						l		l		l				l		l						
	Surfacing																						
(۵	Miscellane	ous		2	X	2	K	Σ	K	2	K	Σ	ζ	y	K	Σ	X	2	X	7	K	Σ	ζ
ono	Assumed A		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
X	Sampled/Te																						
Check one	Non ACBM																						
Ü	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi																						
	n Condition?)	1	1	1	<u>ا</u>	N	J	Ŋ	1	N	J	ı	J	N	J	1	N	1	<u>ا</u>	N	1
	Deterioration	/			-	,	_	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	-	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	-					`	
o 5 rst	Physical Da	<u> </u>													8								
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam	·	Tile								Tile		Tile		Tile								
ate is '	Activity/Vi	n	or'						oor)Or ')Or '		or '								
S &	Exposure		ΞĔ						FIG		FIG		FIG		Ή								
	Accessibilit		site				d)		site		site		site		site								
<u> </u>	1 Hour/We		npc				Til		npc		upc		npc		npc								
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We		Coı				oor		Coi		Coi		Coi		Coi								
ngt	10 Hours/W		nyl				1 FI		nyl	ze).	nyl		nyl		nyl								
Le	20 Hours/W			Vi	(e)			iny		Vi	ron	Vi	Э.	Vi		Vi							
	40 Hours/V			12"	onz			\		12"	ıt B	12"	onz	12"		12"							
	Maintenance			ew	t Br			1d 9		ew	Ligh	ew	Br	ew		ew							
sk hat ly				Z	igh,			0 s.		Z	W/ 1	/ N	ight	N		X	oor						
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	donts		d W	./T			ver		d W	an V	d W	/ Li	d W		d W	n Fi						
D A A	Public	uents		Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Composite Floor Tile	(Tan W./ Light Bronze).			This Covers Old 9" Vinyl Floor Tile.		Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Composite Floor	Tile`(Tan W/ Light Bronze).	Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Composite Floor Tile	(Tan W/ Light Bronze).	Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Composite Floor Tile.		Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Composite Floor Tile &	Snap-on Floor.						
	1	t Cota	gory.	Cov	Тап			This		Cov	Tile	Cov	(Тап	Cov		Cov	Sna						
	Assessmen	cate	gory			<u> </u>		•			-	_											

				Ala			Asbe							ogra	ım								
						AH	ER	A R	eins	_													
	revious Insp											Rei	_		- 5	-23-1	18						
	ne - St. Clair ame – Ashvi					n				LE.	A# lool i	4)58)05									
	Name – Mai		ememai y	SCII	001						lding)1									
Address:	Hwy														tan E	ller							
			labama :	3595	3						natu					5/	2/1						
													cred	itatio	on No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	<u></u> 2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were	Homogeneous Area	Description	6" Red quarry floor	tile/grout (central corridor) -893 ft²	6" Red quarry floor	tile/grout (CR -20, computer lab) -576 ft 2	6" Red quarry floor	tile/grout (storage hallwav) -143 ft²	4" Vinyl cove	base/mastic (CR's 9.10.13. 14) -312 Lf	3	14" Pipe (boiler room)	2x4 Vinyl Coated	Fiberglass Ceiling Tile (CR's 1-3 & 15-18)-5040sf	12" Vinyl floor tile (cafe)	It tan w/ gray & brown marbled - 4374 ft ²	Fire-door (Janitor's	Closet)				
	No. 38-12 38-15 38-17													07-									
	No. 38-12 38-15 38-17															31-			-01				
Insp	ection/Rein	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now								
	TSI																						
	TSI Surfacing																						
4)	TSI Surfacing													Σ	ζ	7	K	,	X				
)II(TSI													X		X	X	X	X				
k	TSI													Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ				
ec	Surfacing														v							\dashv	
Ch	Surfacing														X								
	Miscellaneous																						
	Miscellaneous													X	X	X	X	X	X				
	Nonfriable X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X																					\longrightarrow	
Change in	n Condition?	(Y/N))	N	1	1	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	1	N				
ر د	Deterioration	on																					
ro orsi	Physical Da																						
_ ×	Water Dam	age								OW													
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n							Yell													
E 4,	Exposure									os ,													
	Accessibilit	ty								est													
H &	1 Hour/We	•								Asb													
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We									on-													
ngt pos	10 Hours/W									Ż												\dashv	
Le	20 Hours/V									we												\dashv	
	40 Hours/W									Ne													
										Determined To Be Newer Non-Asbestos Yellow												\dashv	
k nat y	Maintenand	e								l Tc													
Check All That Apply	Custodial	•								ned													
AII A	Faculty/Stu	dents								rmi	ic.											-	
,	Public									ete.	Mastic.											$ \rightarrow $	
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory							I	4												

				Ala	bar	na A	Asb	esto	s M	ana	gem	ent	Pro	ogra	m								
						AH	ER	A R	eins	_													
	Previous Insp											Reir	_		- 5-	23-1	8						
	me - St. Clai					n				LEA		и		58									
	Name – Ashvi Name – Trai					nom	`				ool # lding			005									
Address:			i (i Oia	ue C	14551	OOIII	<u>) </u>								tan E	ller.							
riadioss.			Alabama :	3595	3						natui		<u>,,,,,,,</u>			5/	7/						
		,								_			\leq	SM	_	L	<u>la</u>	1	_				
			St	ill R	ema	ins				Ala	bam	a Ac	credi	itatio	n No	o. – A	APLO)5182	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Stippled Ceiling	(Classroom) -546 ft ²	Sheetrock Wall Panels	(Classroom) -770 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile (CR)	It. tan w/ brwn marbled flecks- 546 ft ²															
			No.	15-	-01	22	-01	31-	01														
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																		l		ı		
	Surfacing			<u> </u>	Κ																		
4)	Miscellane	OHS				,	X	У	7														
)uc	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X														
X	Sampled/T					11			7.														
Check one	Non ACBN																						
CP	ACBM	V1																				-	
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X													\rightarrow	
				Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ														
Accessmen	Friable ent/Reassessi	mant																				\rightarrow	
			`		T.		T		T														
Change 1	n Condition?)	N	<u> </u>	1	1	N	1										l		ı		
st 5	Deterioration																						
To 7ors	Physical Da		;																				
Rate 1 To 5 is Wors	Water Dam			li.		n.		n.															
Rat 5 i	Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration					Pla		Pla															
, ,	Exposure		ent		ent		ent																
	Accessibili		em		em		em																
of re	1 Hour/We		nag		nag		nag																
th (5 Hours/W		Ma		Ma		Ma																
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V		nal		nal		nal																
J E	20 Hours/V	Veek		rigi		rigi		rigi															
	40 Hours/V			e O		9 O		e O															
4-1	Maintenand			Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.															
Check All That Apply				l In		l In		l In															
Check VII Tha Apply	Faculty/Stu	idents		sted		sted		sted															
	Public			t Li		t Lis		t Lis															
	Assessmen	t Cate	oorv	Noi		No		Noi		+												\dashv	
	2 100C00HICH	i Cale	5 ⁰¹ y															<u> </u>	<u> </u>			L	

				Ala				estos A Ro						ogra	m								
Date of P	Previous Insp	ection	- 5-12	-15		AII	LIX	ANO	ems					ction	- 5-	23-1	8						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n				LE		11011	_	58									
	lame – Ashvi										ool a			005									
	Name – Trai		2 (Resou	rce R	m./S	pecia	al Ed	l.)			lding	_		20									
Address:				2505	2								Vame	S - St	an E	ller	2 4						
	Ashv	ille, A	labama	3595.	3					Sign	natuı	re - ,	A	an	• (<i>?[]</i>	0/2	<u>-</u>	_				
				1	Ren	oved	ı			Ala	bam	a Ac	credi	itatio	n No). – A	PLO)5182	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Description		(Classroom) -546 ft ²	Sheetrock Wall Panels		12" Vinyl floor tile																
			No.	15-	01	22-	-01	31-	01														
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection					Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing			Х	ζ.																		
4)	Miscellane	OUS				Σ	ζ	Х	7														
)uc	Assumed A			X		X		X															
X				2.1				11															
lec	_																						
- C	Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM																						
	ACBM					37		37															
	ACBM Nonfriable Friable					X		X															
	ssessment/Reassessment																						
	ssessment/Reassessment hange in Condition? (Y/N)																						
Change 1	Deterioration					N	1	N	1							- 1							
ن ب ن	Deterioration																						
To	Physical Damage																						
e 1 8 8	Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration					n.		j.															
Rate 5 is	Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration					Plaı		Pla															
	Exposure					ent		ent															
	Accessibility					eme		em(
of e	1 11 /3371					nag		nag															
th c	5 Hours/Week					Maı		Maı															
ody spo	10 Hours/Week					ıal		ıal															
\(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\text{H} \)	20 Hours/V	Veek		iigi		igi		igi															
	40 Hours/W			, O) Oı		Oí															
	Maintenanc			Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.															
ck hat ly				In '		In '		In '															
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		ted		ted		ted															
A A	Public	aciits		Lis		Lis		Lis		\dashv													
		Cati	~~~	Not		Not		Not															
	Assessmen	ı Cateş	gory			I		I															

				Ala				estos						ogra	m								
D. t CD		4 *	5 10	1.5		AH	EK	A Re	eins					. 4		22.1	0						
	Previous Insp ne - St. Clai				ratio	n				LE		Keii	_	58	<u> </u>	-23-1	8						
	lame – Ashvi					ш					ool	#		005									_
	Name – Trai					peci	al Ed	l.)			lding			0									
Address:			,			•				Insp	pecto	or's N	Vame	<u>\</u> S1	an E	ller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Alabama	3595	3					Sig	natuı	re				>//	//-						
		R	Removed										credi	itatio	n No). – A	PL0)5182	<u> </u>	55			
List all homogen	homogeneous areas 5 1 2t																						
previous	inspection	Textured Sheetrock	Ceiling (Classroom) ft2	Wall P) -770																		
that conta		She	Cla	ck V	oom																		
	or were to contain	lomos		xturec	iling (eetro	lassro																
asbestos.																							
		No.	15-		22-					7				7		7							
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	woN	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	woN	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing			Σ	K																		
e e	Miscellane	ous				Σ	ζ																
on	Assumed A	CBM		X		X																	
Check one	Sampled/To	ested																					
he	Non ACBM	1																					
Ď	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X		X																	
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	nent																					
	n Condition?)	N	J	N	J																
	Deterioration	<u>/</u>		`	-	`																	
To 5 Vorst	Physical Da																						
1 T Voj	Water Dam		,																			-+	
Rate 1 5 is W			n	an.		an.																	
Ra 5	Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure					t Pl																	
	Exposure Accessibility					Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.																	
			gen		gen				+												\dashv		
Length of Exposure	1 Hour/We		ana		ana				-														
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W		1 M		1 M				+												-		
Cen	10 Hours/V			jina		yina			ŀ														
	20 Hours/V			– Jrig)rig			-	_												\dashv	
	40 Hours/V			he (he (
ς at	Maintenand	ee		n T		n T																	
Check VII That Apply	Custodial			lα		ıd Ι																	
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		iste																	
7	Public			ot I		ot L																	
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory	Ž		Ž																	

					Ala										ogra	m								
Doto	of D	revious Insp	action	5 12	15		AH	EK	AK	eins	pec				tion		-23-1	0						
		ne - St. Clair				atio	n				LE		Ken	_	58		-23-1	0						
		ame – Ashvi										ool i	#		005									
Buildi	ng	Name – Trai	ler#4	4 (2 nd Gra	ade C	lassı	coom	1)			Bui	lding	g #	4	-0									
Addre	ss:	Hwy									Ins	pecto	or's N	Vame	5- S1	an E	ller							
		Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	35953	3					Sig	natu	re - ,			, (>//		- /	_				
			R	Removed	l						_			credi	itatio	n No). – A	PL0)5182	2576	55			
includ previo that co asbest	gened : ous : onta	inspection	Description	Textured Sheetrock	Celling (Classroom) - 504 ft²	Vinyl Coated Sheetrock	Wall Panels (Classroom) -756 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(Classroom) gray marbled - 504 ft^2															
				No.	15-	01	22-	-01	31-	-01														
In	No. Inspection/Reinspection					Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
		TSI		<u> </u>					l															
	İ	Surfacing		X																				
4)		Miscellaneo	2115				<u> </u>	ζ	Σ	ζ														
Check one	ŀ	Assumed A			X		X	_	X															
k K	ŀ	Sampled/Te			71		71		71														-+	
ec	ŀ																						-+	
Ch Ch	ŀ	Non ACBM	1																					
	ļ	ACBM																						
		Nonfriable			X		X		X															
		Friable																						
		ent/Reassessi																						
Chang	ge ii	n Condition?)	N		N	1	N	1															
10		Deterioration																						
To 5)rsi	Physical Da	;																					
1.7	≥ ≥	Water Dam	age																					
Rate 1 To 5	IS	Activity/Vi	n	lan.		lan.		lan.																
~ '	0	Exposure		ıt P		ıt P		ıt P														-		
		Accessibilit		mer		mer		mer																
,. ,		1 Hour/We		ıgeı		ıgeı		ıgeı														_	-	
Length of	nre			[ang		lane		lane																
lgtl	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week						ıl M		1 W														\dashv	
Jen	10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week						jina		jina															
" "	7)rig)rig)rig															
		40 Hours/W			ne (ne (ne (\longrightarrow	
		Maintenanc	e		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.															
Check All That	Apply	Custodial			d li		d I		d I															
Ch.	Ap	Faculty/Stu	dents		iste		iste		iste											L				
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	İ	Public)t L		ıtL		ıτL															
		Assessment	t Cate	gory	ž		ž		ž															

				Alab										ogra	m								
Data of D	revious Insp	aation	5 12	15		AH	EK	A K	eins	pec				tion		-23-1	0						
	ne - St. Clair				tio	<u> </u>				LE		Kell	_	51011 58	<u> </u>	-23-1	0						
	ame – Ashvi										oola	#		005									
	Name – Trai					oom	1)				lding			60									
Address:	Hwy	231								Insp	ecto	or's N	Vame	<u>\</u> S1	an E	ller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	35953						Sig	natui	re				>//	//_		_				
		R	Removed										credi	itatio	n No). – A	APL0)518	<u> </u>	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	Textured Sheetrock Ceiling (Classroom) -	504 ft^{2}	Vinyl Coated Sheetrock	Wall Panels (Classroom) -756 ft²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(Classroom) gray marbled - 504 ft²														
		No	15-0		22-		31-																
Insp	No. Inspection/Reinspection					Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI		Prev.	Now																			
			X																				
	Surfacing			Λ			7	•	7														
ne	Miscellane					<u> </u>	(Σ	ί.														
0 3	Assumed A			X		X		X															
ck	Sampled/Te	ested																					
,he	Non ACBM	1																					
C	ACBM																						
	Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable					X		X															
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi																				-		
Change in	n Condition?)	N		N	J	N	1															
	Deterioration	,				,																	
To 5 Vorst	Physical Da																				-+		
T T			,																				
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam		ın.		'n.		m.																
Ra 5	Activity/Vi	n	Pla		Pla		Pla																
	Exposure		ent		ent		ent																
	Accessibilit		sem		gem		sem																
of re	1 Hour/We		mag		unag		เทลยู																
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/Week					Ma		Ma															
eng xpc	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week					nal		nal													[]
ГĒ	20 Hours/W	Veek		rigi		rigi.		rigi															
	40 Hours/W	Veek		6 O		9		3 0															
	Maintenand			Тћ		The		The														\dashv	
Check All That Apply	Custodial			In		In		In															
Check VII That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		ited		ited		ted															
A A A	Public	aciită		Lis		Lis		Lis		\vdash												-+	
		· Cata	~~~	Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		\dashv												\dashv	
	Assessmen	i Cate	gory	1				7															

				Ala						ana				gra	m								
Data of E	Previous Insp	aation	5 12	15		AH	EK	A K	eins	pec				tion		-23-1	0						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n				LE		Ken	_	58		-23-1	0						
	ame – Ashvi										oola	#		05									
	Name – Trai					n)				Bui	lding	g #	6	60									
Address:	•									Insp	pecto	or's N	Vame	5- St	an E	ller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	3595	3					Sig	natuı	re - ,			, (>//		- /	_				
		Stil	l Remai	ns									credi	itatio	n No). – A	APL0)5182	<u> </u>	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Description	Stippled Sheetrock	Ceiling (Classroom) - 540 ft ²	Sheetrock Wall Panels	(Classroom) -798 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(Classroom) It. tan w/ bronze marbled - 540 ft ²															
			No.	15	-01	22-	-01	31-	01														
Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI			l		l																	
	Surfacing			2	X																		
(1)	Miscellane	ous				<u> </u>	K	Σ	<u> </u>														
)UC	Assumed A		:	X	X	X	X	X	X														
Check one	Sampled/Te		•	21	71	71	71	21	71														
ec	Non ACBM																						
G L		1																					
	ACBM				**	**	**	**	**														
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X														
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change is	n Condition?)	1	1	1	1	N	1										1					
5 t	Deterioration																						
To 5 Vorst	Physical Da		;																				
6 1 × 8 × 8	Water Dam	_		نے ا		1.		٦.															
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	Plai		Plai		Plai															
H	Activity/Vibration Exposure					nt]		nt]															
	Accessibilit		eme		eme		əme																
e e	1 Hour/We		nage		nage		nage																
th c	5 Hours/Week					Mar		Mar														\exists	
ngt	10 Hours/V		al I		al I		al I														-		
Le	20 Hours/W			igin		igin		igin															
	40 Hours/V			Or		Or		Or		\vdash												\dashv	-
	Maintenand			Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.														_	
sk hat	Custodial			In .		In		In .		\vdash												+	
Check All That Apply		dont		ted		ted		ted		\vdash												\dashv	
A A	Faculty/Stu	uents		Lisı		Lis		Lis		$\vdash \vdash$												\dashv	
	Public	. ~		Jot		lot		Vot														\dashv	
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory	~		~		_															

LEA: St. Clair Co. B.O.E. Ragland High School 1060 Main St. Ragland, AL 35131

REINSPECTION DATE: 5/23/18

INSPECTOR: Stan Eller

ACCREDITATION NO.: APL051857655

SIGNATURE: Land

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All changes are noted on the inspection forms. All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell Phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- All renovation and remodeling should be done with full knowledge of the suspected ACBM being given to any contractor accomplishing work.
- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala								nent		ogra	m								
Data of I	Previous Insp	action	5 12	15		AH	EK	A K	eins	_		For Rein		ati an	5	22 1	10						
	me - St. Clair				catio	n					A #	Kell		511011 158	- 3	-23-1	10						
	Vame – Ragla				catio	11					nool :	#)12									
	Name – High										ildin)1									
Address:		Main								Ins	pecto	or's N	Vame	<u> </u>	tan E	Eller							
	Ragla	and, A	Alabama 1	3513	1					Sig	natu	re - ,				>//	//_	20	_				
										_			cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518:	<u></u> 2576	55			
7						Ę															1	В	
List all	neous areas	ea			ei.	oate		ate		VOL		$3963 \text{ ft}^2 2x4 \text{ white pin-}$	_	ilir	tile(home ec) - 2304 ft ²	264 ft ² 2x4 white-worm		384 ft ² 2x2 white-worm	5	714 ft ² 2x2 white-worm		$105 \text{ ft}^2 2x4 \text{ white-worm}$	
included		Ar	lon	ıyl	SS	2	tile	Ö	tile	1e-1	?	nite	point ceiling tile	n Ce	230	te-v	3	te-1	3	te-v	3	te-v	
	business between the contained aspestos or were assumed to contain aspestos. No. 02-03 02-150 02-52 1													7.Orr	-	whi		idw		whi		whi	
	No. 07-03 07-12U 07-22 10													e-w	e e	4x	le	C x	e 5	x2	tile	4x	tile
	No. 07-03 07-12U 07-22 10													vhii	om	12 2	, ≅ 1.±	72.7	7 20	72 2	i i	t ² 2	ig ti
	No. 07-03 07-12U 07-22 10 Inspection/Reinspection													v 2x	le(h	4	ceiling tile	45 7	ceiling tile	4 t	ceiling)5 f	ceiling
aspesios.	No. 07-03 07-12U 07-22 10																						-
	No. 07-03 07-12U 07-22 10)1A >		-04		-05		-06	10-	
Insp	No. 07-03 07-12U 07-22 10													Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
a)	TSI Surfacing													y	ζ	Σ	K	2	X	Σ	Κ	Σ	ζ
ono	TSI													X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
X							X	X															
Jec																							
Surfacing																							
	Surfacing													X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Miscellaneous													71		71	1	1	71	1	71	71	71
Assessm	ACBM Nonfriable X X X X X X X X Friable Assessment/Reassessment																						
)	1	V	1	V.	N	J	Ŋ	1	<u> </u>	7	<u> </u>	7	N	J	1	N	N	1	N	J
Change	Deterioration		,	1		1		1					L .			1		1		1		1	
o 5 rst	Physical Da																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam		•																				
is V	Activity/Vi																						
R _E	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	***										٠.		٠.									
	1 Hour/We											Lik		Lile									
Length of Exposure											l '	ng		ng									
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We												eili		eili								
Cen Exp	10 Hours/V											(C C		C Z								
	20 Hours/V												2X		2X								
	40 Hours/V												Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.								
x at	Maintenand	ee											<u> </u>		<u> </u>								
Check All That Apply	Custodial											;	≶ ʊ		≶ ʊ								
G P P P P P P P P P		dents											ace		ace								
7	Public											,	epl		epl								
	Assessmen	Cate	gory									1	~		~								

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Data of E	Previous Insp	aatian	5 12	15		AH	EK	A K	eins		tion te Of			otion		22 1	10						
	ne - St. Clai				catio	n					A #	Ken)58	- 3	-23-1	10						
	Iame – Ragla				cutio	11					hool:	#)12									
	Name – High										ildin)1									
Address:		Main								Ins	pecto	or's l	Vame	<u>5</u> - S	tan E	Eller							
	Ragl	and, A	labama (3513	1					Sig	gnatu	re				>//	2/_						
											abam		cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	<u></u> 2576	55			
List all				LI.		50	08	ng		ņ	2 7 .	ng	ft ²	ng	(ec)	ng	9	no	tile (CR# 204) - 1728 ft ²	ηĢ	5 2	ng	
	eous areas	rea	_	288 ft ² 2x2 white-worm		2x2 wht-worm ceiling	tile (concess. stand) - 80 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	_	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (corridor) - 525 ft^2	2x2 white-worm ceiling	& - 276 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (receptionists office) - 56 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (main office) - 256 ft²	Filia	728	2x2 white-worm ceiling	- 1736 ft ²		(e) -
included		Homogeneous Area	Description	1. 1.	3	ce	tan) III.	dor	, u.	- 52	Ju.	ر. جي آ	Ju.	sts	Ju.	; (6)	О Ш.	- 1	J W.	173	H.	rag
	inspection	eon	хтір	× ×	:	orn	s. s	WOI	orri	10/33	T.	WOI	sals I of	WOI	ion:	WOI	Ħ	WO	4	NO.		WOI	stc
that conta		gen)es(CxC	tile	L-W	ces	ite-	nc	1.	riginal di	ite-	ncij ica	ite-	ept	ite-	E	-	3 #	te-j	fary	ite-	rary
	to contain	moş		ft2	ng	wh	[00]	wh	25 3Z	, dw	[CO]	wh	pri han	wh	F2 (5	wh	ma	wh		wh	(lib	wh.	(lib) ft²
asbestos.	to contain	Но		8	ceiling tile	2x2	tile (ft²	2x2	tile (gym corridor) 1248 ft²	44	ile (2x2	tile (principals' & mechanical off) - 3	2x2	ile (56	2x2	ile (t²	CxC	ile (2x2	tile (library)	x2	tile (library storage) 252 ft²
				-10		-11		-12		-18	10-			-24		-25		01U	10-0		10-0		
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	T			Ь		Ь		Ь		Ь		Ь		Ь		Ь		Ь	_	Ь		P	
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
<u>e</u>	Miscellane	ous		2	X	2	X	Σ	X	2	X	Σ	K	Σ	ζ	Σ	X	2	X	Σ	Κ	Σ	ζ
OD	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Check one	Sampled/To	ested																					
þe	Non ACBN	1																					
Ď	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
	n Condition?)	1	J	1	N	N	1	1	N	1	J	1	J	N	J	Ŋ	N	N	J	N	J
	Deterioration	1		1					. 1	1		1		1		1		1			`		
5 5 st																							
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da		;																				
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam																						
Ra 5	Activity/Vi	n																					
	Exposure																						
	Accessibili																						
of ire	1 Hour/We																						
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W																						
en{																							
	20 Hours/V	Veek																					
	40 Hours/V	Veek																	L				
t		ce																					
ck Tha	Custodial																						
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																					
~ 4 ~																							
		t Cates	gory																				
	10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week												l	I	l	l	l	<u> </u>		l	I		

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Data of E	Previous Insp	action	5 12	15		AH	EK/	AK	eins		tion te Of			otion		22 1	10						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n					A #	Ken		511011 158	- 3	-23-1	10						
	Iame – Ragla				catio	11					hool	#)12									
	Name – High										ildin)1									
Address:		Main									pecto		Vame	<u>></u> S	tan E	Eller							
	Ragla	and, A	dabama (3513	1					Sig	gnatu	re -				5//	2/1_						
													cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	<u></u> 2576	55			
List all		sa		2x2 white-worm ceiling		2x2 white-worm ceiling	r) -	ing	tile (elevator room)-330 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	<u>@</u>	2x2 w/w ceiling tile (corr,	stair corr., CR's 201,203, 205,206,208,210)- 6228 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	ft ²	Drywall (front corridor)		Drvwall (main office)-		Drywall (elevator room)	
included	neous areas	Homogeneous Area	lon	n ce	ft^2	n ce	tile (library corridor) 242 ft²	2x2 wht-worm ceiling	om	n ce	tile (center corridor @ stairs) - 99 ft²	ile (201,)- 62	n Ce	tile (lounge) - 272 ft^2	u Ce	tile (stairwell) - 96 ft ²	7.10		offi		or r	
	inspection	sno	Description	'orn	girls - 216 ft²	'orn	cori	ш	r ro	'orn	orr t ²	ng t	8's 2 210)	orr	- 2	Orr		nt (in		vat	
that conta		ene	escr	e-w		e-w	ıry	WO.	ato	e-w	er c	ceili	, , , ,	N-9	(ge)	e-w	.we	(fre		(m	,	(ele	
asbestos		10g	Ď	vhit	SOS DOIN	vhit	ibra t²	vht-	elev	vhit	cent	// W	orr. 06,2	vhit	ont	vhit	tai	7.911	ff ²	/all	_,	/all	,t ²
assumed asbestos.	to contain	łon		ζ2 ν	tile (boys/girls restroom) - 216	2	tile (libı 242 ft²	ζ2 ν) 2 2	ζ2 ν	tile (center cor stairs) - 99 ft ²	2 w	air c)5,2	y Cx	[e (1	2 2	<u>e</u> [rvv	- 184 ft ²	LV W	48 ft²	V	80 ft ²
aspesios.		I		23	E E	22	ti] 22	23	tile ft²	23	E E	23	st 2	23	i 🖫	23	i 🖫					Ω	1
			No.	10-	06U	10-	07U	10-	08U	10-	09U	10-	10U	10-	14U	10-	15U	22	-20	22-	25	22-0	08U
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI										l		l		l		l						
	Surfacing																	,	X	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ
4)	Miscellane	2116		,	X	,	X	,	X	,	X	,	K	7	ζ	<u>y</u>	Z .	_			-		_
) JUE	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X
k (Sampled/Te		•	71	71	71	21	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71	71		71	71
Check one	Non ACBM																						
Ch	ACBM	1																					
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X
				Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ	Λ
Accessmen	Friable ent/Reassessi	mant																					
			`	_	, ,					,			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				T		Ţ
Change ii	n Condition?)	1	<u> </u>	1	_	1	1	_	N	1	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	N	<u> </u>	Γ	N	N	١	<u> </u>	_
st 5	Deterioration																						
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da		:																				
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi	n																					
	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit																						
of re	1 Hour/We																						
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We																						
eng Xpc	10 Hours/V	Veek																					
l l	20 Hours/W	Veek																					
	40 Hours/W	Veek																					
t	Maintenanc	ce																					
ck Tha	Custodial																						
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																		Removed.			
	Public																			mov			
	Assessment	t Cate	gorv																	Re			
		I		İ	İ		İ	İ	I	<u> </u>		İ											

				Ala						ana				ogra	ım								
Data of D	revious Insp	astion	5 10	1.5		AH	EK	A K	eins	pec				otion	-	-23-1	0						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n					1e OI A #	Ken		2000 058	- 3	-23-1	8						
	ame – Ragla				cutio	11					nool :	#)12									
	Name – High										ildin)1									
Address:	1060	Main	St.							Ins	pecto	or's N	Vam	<u>></u> S	tan E	Eller							
	Ragla	and, A	dabama (3513	1					Sig	natu	re				>//	//_		_				
										_			cred	itatio	n No). – P	APLO)518	<u></u> 2576	55			
List all	eous areas	ea		-	paneling (classrooms# 105, 107) -880 ft ²	-	paneling (copy room# 104) -432 ft²	ont		S	(a)	cial	carpet/mastic (copy rm# 104) purple - 792 ft²	Glue-down comm carpet/	mastic (stage strg& coachs off strg) purple - 330 ft^2	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (corridor) purple - 140 ft²	cial	carpet/mastic (mech., princ & secr off) purple - 444 ft ²	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (library) purple - 1736 ft²	cial	carpet/mastic (library storage) purple - 540 ft²
included	in the	Homogeneous Area	Description	Vinyl coated wood	paneling (classroo 105, 107) -880 ft ²	Vinyl coated wood	/ ro	Transite panels (front		Transite wall panels	(receptionist office)	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (copy r 104) purple - 792 ft²	m c	133 133	uu.	cor	Glue-down commercial	ech le-	mm	Tibr Ft²	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (library storage) purple - 540
	inspection	noa	xrip	ν þ	lass 880	ρ	op)	nel		lle T	st o	com	د (د - کا	com	e str ple .	00 .	carpet/mastic (c purple - 140 ft²	com	c (n	[00]	carpet/mastic (lib purple - 1736 ft²	com	c (li ple -
that conta		gen	Sesc	oate	g (c	oate	oaneling (cop (04) -432 ft ²	9 D 2		8	oni	wn	nasti ple	wn	stag	OWD	nas 14	wn	nasti ff) j	uwc	nas - 17	wn	asti pur
	to contain	om		yl c	elin 10	yl c	elin 4-	site	corridor)	site	epti	op-	et/n pui	op-	ic (; trg)	p-e	et/r ole -	op-	et/n	p-e	et/r ole	op-	et/n ige)
asbestos.	to contain	Но		Vin) and	Vin	240	Frar	ют	Frar	rec	Jue	атр (24)	Jue	nast off s	Jlu	arp	Hue	arp & se	3lu(arp	Jlue	arp
			No.		-03	Ċ	-05	29-			-24	30-			-14	30-			-21		03U	30-0	
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
				F		F		F		F		F	_	F	_	F		F	_	F		F	
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
Je	Miscellaneo	ous		Σ	X	2	X	Σ	ζ	Σ	X	Σ	ζ	Σ	Κ	Σ	ζ	2	X	Σ	X	Σ	ζ
OT	Assumed A	·	X	X	X	X	X		X		X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X		X	X	
Check one	Sampled/Te																						
he	Non ACBM																						
\mathcal{O}	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X		X		X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X		X	X
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessr	nent																					
Change in	n Condition?	(Y/N)	1	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	1	1	N	1	1	N	1	1	N	1
10	Deterioration	on																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da	ımage	;																				
1 1 We	Water Dam																						
ate	Activity/Vi	n																					
X ,	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit																						
t o	1 Hour/Wee																						
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We																		10.				
ngt	10 Hours/W																		20]				
Le	20 Hours/W																			Of			
	40 Hours/W																			ner			
																				ımı			
k hat y	Maintenanc Custodial	æ																		n Sı			
Check All That Apply		4						ž.		žď.						ž.				l bí			
C C All	Faculty/Stu	aents						ove		ove						love				love			
	Public							Removed.		Removed.						Removed.				Removed In Summer Of 2010.			
	Assessment	t Cate	gory					Ţ		Y.						Ĭ.				F			

	Alabama Asbestos Ma AHERA Reins													ogra	ım								
Data of D			5 12	1.5		AH	EK	A K	eins					-4:		22.1	10						
	revious Insp ne - St. Clair				ratio	n					te Of A #	Ken)58	- 3	-23-1	18						
	ame – Ragla				catio						hool :	#)12									
	Name – High										ildin)1									
Address:		Main		8							pecto				tan E	Eller							
	Ragla	and, A	dabama (3513	1						natu					5/	2/1						
											-		X	SM	(L	<u>Va</u>	2					
			1	1						Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatic	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518:	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (lounge) purple - 272 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(home ec.) It grn w/wht &grev flecks -2304 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile (CR's	103,105,107) cream w/brn swirls -1500 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile (NE	cor.) purple w/lavender flecks -264 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(CR's 101) cream w/grev flecks -714 ft ²	12" VFT(storage adj.	CR's 101) cream $\text{w/mauve flecks -105 ft}^2$	12" Vinyl floor tile	(concession stand) white w/red & grey flecks -80 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(gym corridor) purple - 1248 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(stage)grey painted -840 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(corridor) white w/red & grey flecks -1050 ft ²
			No.	30-	14U	31-0	01A	31-	-03	31	-04	31-	-06	31	-07	31-	-11	31	-12	31-	-15	31-	18
Insp	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now		
	TSI																						
	Surfacing				7	_	7			ļ ,		_			7	_	7	<u> </u>				•	7
ne	Miscellane			_	Χ		ζ		X	-	X		X 		ζ		Χ		X		X	Σ	
0 3	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Check one	Sampled/Te																						
The	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
Change in	n Condition?	(Y/N)	1	1	1	1	1	Ŋ]	N	1	1	1	1	N	1	1	N	1	Ŋ	N	1
10	Deterioration	on																					
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da	amage	;																				
1 . W	Water Dam	age																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
X ,	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	ty																					
£ 6	1 Hour/We																						
h o.	5 Hours/We																						
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W																						
Leı	20 Hours/V																						
	40 Hours/Week Maintenance																						
ik nat y		e																					
Check All That Apply	Custodial	.1																					
C] A]]	Faculty/Stu	aents								\vdash													
	Public																						
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory																				

	2-05 32-22
LEA Name - St. Clair Co. Board of Education School Name - Ragland High School Building Name - High School Building Building Mame - High School Building Building # 01	20 104) covered w/ 12/ vinvl floor tile -792 20 9" Vinyl floor tile 70 (office closet) orang /tan -16ft²
School Name – Ragland High School Building Name – High School Building Address: 1060 Main St. Ragland, Alabama 35131 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. Mow No. Alabama Alab	20 104) covered w/ 12/ vinvl floor tile -792 20 9" Vinyl floor tile 70 (office closet) orang /tan -16ft²
Building Name – High School Building Address: 1060 Main St. Ragland, Alabama 35131 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. 31-25 31-62 (No. Mon. No	20 104) covered w/ 12/ vinvl floor tile -792 20 9" Vinyl floor tile 70 (office closet) orang /tan -16ft²
Address: 1060 Main St. Ragland, Alabama 35131 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. 31-25 31-020 ff. Swinds - 12. Vinyl floor tile (celevator m) cream w/ran aspestos. No. 31-25 31-020 ff. Swinds - 12. Vinyl floor tile (contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. 31-25 31-020 ff. Swinds - 12. Vinyl floor tile (contained aspestos or were av. 12. Vinyl floor tile (celevator m) cream w/ran w/red & greey of the contained aspestos or were av. 12. Vinyl floor tile (alababactus) black - 200 ff. Swinds - 200 ff.	20 104) covered w/ 12/ vinvl floor tile -792 20 9" Vinyl floor tile 70 (office closet) orang /tan -16ft²
Ragland, Alabama 35131 Signature - Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518257652 List all homogeneous areas included in the prev. Prev. Now Interests - 256 ft ² Vinyl floor tile (lab beige w/white & prowns extreaks - 256 ft ² Vinyl floor tile (center the contained aspestos or were assumed to contain aspestos. No. 31-52 31-050 ft ² Vinyl floor tile (center the corridor) Now Nord & stairs) cream w/red & grees - 309 ft ² VFT (CR# 108,110) Now Nord & stairs) cream w/red & grees - 309 ft ² VFT (home ec) No. 31-52 31-050 31-050 32 ft ² Vinyl floor tile - 264 ft	20 104) covered w/ 12/ vinvl floor tile -792 20 9" Vinyl floor tile 70 (office closet) orang /tan -16ft²
Prev. Now Now Now Stairs and ing black - Now Now Now Now Now Now Now Now Now Now	20 104) covered w/ 12/ vinvl floor tile -792 20 9" Vinyl floor tile 70 (office closet) orang /tan -16ft²
Prev. Now Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Now Storage) cream w/tan Storage) plack - Or @ stairs) cream w/tan Now Stairs landing) black - Or @ stairs landing) black - Or Now Stairs landing) black - Or Now Stairs landing) plack - Or Now St	20 104) covered w/ 12/ vinvl floor tile -792 20 9" Vinyl floor tile 70 (office closet) orang /tan -16ft²
Inspection Now Now Prev. 12" Vinyl floor tile of the corrid Now Now Now Now Now Now Now Now Now Now	20 104) covered w/ 12/ vinvl floor tile -792 20 9" Vinyl floor tile 70 (office closet) orang /tan -16ft²
Inspection Now Now Prev. 12" Vinyl floor tile of the corrid Now Now Now Now Now Now Now Now Now Now	2-05 32-22
No. 31-25 31-02U 31-08U 31-09U 31-11U 32-01 32-01A 32-04 32 Inspection/Reinspection	2-05 32-22
No. 31-25 31-02U 31-08U 31-09U 31-11U 32-01 32-01A 32-04 32 Inspection/Reinspection	2-05 32-22
No. 31-25 31-02U 31-08U 31-09U 31-11U 32-01 32-01A 32-04 32 Inspection/Reinspection	2-05 32-22
No. 31-25 31-02U 31-08U 31-09U 31-11U 32-01 32-01A 32-04 32 Inspection/Reinspection	2-05 32-22
No. 31-25 31-02U 31-08U 31-09U 31-11U 32-01 32-01A 32-04 32 Inspection/Reinspection	2-05 32-22
Inspection/Reinspection No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.	
TCI	Now Prev.
1 131 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-
Surfacing	
	X X
Niscentaneous	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Assumed Activity A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Miscellaneous	
Non ACBM	+ + + -
ACBM	
Nonfriable X X X X X X X X X	X X X
Friable	
Assessment/Reassessment	
	N N
Deterioration	
Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration	
Uater Damage	.
S Water Damage Activity/Vibration S Water Damage	.
Exposure g	
Accessibility & Description of the second of	
y g 1 Hour/Week	
John Signature of the state of	
Si Si 10 Hours/Week Si 10 Hours/Week Si Si Si Si Si Si Si Si Si Si Si Si Si	
20 Hours/Week	
40 Hours/Week	
Casesment Category A Check Caper	
All That Apply Apply Check Covered.	
Custodial Custodial Faculty/Students Fig. 1. That I have been supported by the control of the co	
All Covered. All Covered. Carport. Carport. Carport. All Replaced. All Replaced. All Covered. All Replaced. Assessment Category. Carport. Assessment Category.	
Assessment Category	1 1 1

			gen			ogra	ım																
Data of E	Previous Insp	action	5 12	15		AH	EK	A K	eins		tion te Of			ation	- 5	22 1	0						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n					A #	Ken)58		-23-1	0						
	lame – Ragla				curo						nool :	#)12									
	Name – High										ildin)1									
Address:		Main								Ins	pecto	or's N	Vame	<u>></u> -S	tan E	Eller							
	Ragla	and, A	dabama (3513	1					Sig	natu	re - ,			, (>//	//_	- /	_				
										Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – <i>P</i>	APL()518	<u> </u>	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	9" VFT (libr cor., CR#	202,204) cream w/ brown streaks -1970 ft ²	9" VFT (cor., stair	landing) orange /tan w/red & grev streaks	9" VFT (CR's 201,	203,205,206,208,210) orange /tan w/red & gry stkr -6188 ft²	9" Vinyl floor tile (lounge)	orange /tan w/red & grey swirls -272 ft ²	1" Ceramic floor	tile/grout (boys rest room) grev -144 ft²	1" Ceramic floor	tile/grout (girls rest room) green -144 ft 2	1" Ceramic floor	tile/grout (basement locker rms) grn -354 ft 2	1" Ceramic floor	tile/grout (office rest room) – 30 ft^2	1" Ceramic floor	tile/grout (boys/girls rest room) -216 ft²	1" Ceramic floor	tile/grout (men/women lounge rest room) -50 ft²
			No.	32-0	01U	32-	10U	32-	10U	32-	14U	35-	-10	35-	10A	35-	-16	35	-23	35-0	06U	35-1	13U
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection				Now	Prev.		Prev.	Now	Prev.		Prev.		Prev.	Now	Prev.		Prev.		Prev.		Prev.	Now
	TO			Prev.		_		-				I						1				I	
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo	ous		+	X		X		X	_	X		ζ		ζ		ζ		X		X	Х	
0	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Check one	Sampled/Te	ested																					
lhe	Non ACBM	1																					
\mathcal{O}	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	nent																					
Change is	n Condition?	(Y/N)	1	V	7	Y	•	Y	1	Y	N	1	1	1	N	1	1	N	N	1	N	1
	Deterioration		,																				
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da																						
1 T Wo	Water Dam		·	\ [2]																			
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n	2",																			
R2	Exposure	oratio	11	× 1																			
	Accessibili	ts.		Ne.																			
				X		CT.		CT.		CT.													
Length of Exposure	1 Hour/We			, ed		Ň		>		Ň													
gth	5 Hours/We			lac		12'		12'		12'													
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V			Reg		ew		ew		ew													
	20 Hours/V			ary		Z		Z		Z													
	40 Hours/V			jbra		I W		I W		I W													
	Maintenand	e		ıt L		All Covered W/ New 12" VCT		All Covered W/ New 12" VCT.		All Covered W/ New 12" VCT.													
Check All That Apply	Custodial			aceı		Ove		Ove		Ove													
Ap VII'	Faculty/Stu	dents		_ ۸dj₂				II C															
	Public			Hall Adjacent Library Replaced W/ New 12" VCT		₽		A		Ŭ.													
	Assessment Category			H																			

				gen			ogra	m															
D (CD	· · · · ·		7.10	1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins		tion					22.1							
	Previous Inspense - St. Clair				antio	n					te Of A#	Ren		2000 2000 2000	- 5	-23-1	8						
	lame – Ragla				catio.	111					hool:	#)12									
	Name – High										ildin)1									
Address:		Main		8							pecto				tan E	Eller							
			labama :	3513	1						natu					5/	2/1						
											-		\times	an		L	<u>Ua</u>	7_					
			<u> </u>							Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	2576	55			
List all	eous areas	ea		r		ī	tile/grout (receptionist office) -56 ft²	Ę	1	0	(elevator room) black -	0	(gym & gym corridor) black -559 Lf	on		u	cal	uc		ks		LS	81 ft ²
included		Homogeneous Area	ion	6" Red quarry floor	t f t 2	6" Red quarry floor	ptio	4 – Fire-doors (gym	Ò	4" Vinyl cove base	PI PI	4" Vinyl cove base	L	4 – Sinks w/spray-on	material (home ec)	Sink w/spray-on	material (mechanical office)	- Sink w/spray-on	y	Gaskets & firebricks		Vinyl room dividers	<u> </u>
	inspection	sno	Description	Ty 1	tile/grout (front corridor) -416 ft 2	ry 1	ecej t ²	rs	2	vel	om)	ve l	E u	īds/	me	spre	sch	spra	material (library storage)	ire	7	div	(library storage)
that conta		ene	esci	uar	1 4	uar	tile/grout (reconflice) -56 ft 2	qoc		9	0.10	co	& gym c -559 Lf	M S	(hc	W/8	Ĕ)	/w	(lib	8 f	(boiler room)	om	stor
asbestos		got	Q	b pg	rou	ρ	rou ?) -:(T.G-	lor)	nyl	atoı	nyl	\$ K	irk	ial	irk	lal (irk	ial ze)	ets	r r	15	ry s
	to contain	lon		R	e/g	Re	e/g Tice	ĮŢ.	corridor)	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(elevat 10 Lf	5	(gym black	S	ate	S	materia office)	\sim	material storage)	ask	oile	In	bra
asbestos.		F																1					
			No.		-20		-24	40-			08U		-12	45-(45.			05U	50-		51-0	
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing												Σ	ζ.	Σ	K	2	X					
o	Miscellaneo	ous		2	K	7	X	Σ	Κ	7	X	7	K							Σ	ζ.	Х	
on	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X		X	X
Check one	Sampled/Te	ested																					
Jec	Non ACBM																						
C	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X		X	X
	Friable			Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ	Λ
Aggagama	ent/Reassessi	mant																					
			`	١.,	т.		т.		Ţ	,	. T		т.	•	7		T	_	 	•	7		T
	n Condition? Deterioration)	1	Ν	1	7	1	٧		N	1	<u> </u>	Ŋ	[1	1	1	N	Ŋ		N	1
5 5 st				1																			
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da		;																				
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam			-																			
Rat 5 i	Activity/Vi	brat10	n																				
	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit																						
of re	1 Hour/We	ek																					
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek]	
odx	10 Hours/V	Veek																					
L L L L	20 Hours/V																						
	40 Hours/V			ber.																			
1	Maintenanc			Covered W/ Rubber.										S									
Check All That Apply				V/ F										ink									
Check VII That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		γþ										S W						,	/ed		
AA	Public			vere										All New Sinks							Kemoved		
	Assessment	gory	Ç										All						,	Ke			
L	Assessmen	SOLA										<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>						

TSI			ana				ogra	m																
LEA Name - St. Clair Co. Bound of Education School Name - Ragland High School																								
School Name - Ragland High School Building Subdiving Name - High School Building Address: 1000 Main St. Ragland, Alabama 35131 Signature - Alabama Accreditation No APL0518257655													Reir	_		- 5-	-23-1	8						
Building Name - High School Building Address: 1060 Main St. Ragland, Alabama 35131 Ragland, Alabama Accreditation No API.0318257655 Ragla						catio	n						4											
Address:																								_
Alabama Accreditation No APL0518257655					ing											tan F	ller							
Alabama Accreditation No API.0518257655					3513	1									1		5/	2/1						
Continue Continue														\leq	SM		L		1	_				
No.				<u> </u>	l						Ala	bam	a Ac	credi	itatio	n No	o. – A	APL()5182	2576	55			
Time	homogen included previous that conta asbestos assumed	in the inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	"Reznor" Gas Ceiling	Heater / Lining (Upstairs Hall)	2- "Modine" Gas	Ceiling Heater / Lining (Gvm Court Area)	9" Vinyl floor tile	(stage)med. brown -840 ft ²														
TSI				No.	56-	-10	56-	-12	32-	-15														
Surfacing Miscellaneous X X X X X X X X X	Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
Miscellaneous		TSI			Σ	Κ	Y	K																
Miscellaneous		Surfacing																						
Assumed ACBM	Ø		ous						Σ	ζ														
ACBM	on	Assumed A	CBM		X		X	X																
ACBM	Ä								X															
ACBM)ec																							
Nonfriable	C		-						X	X														
Friable Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N) Change in Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 40 H					Y		Y	Y		_														
Assessment/Reassessment					Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ														
Change in Condition? (Y/N) N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Accecm		mant																					
Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance Physical Damage Maintenance Physical Damage Thous Week And Hours/Week And Hours/Week Physical Damage Thous Week And Hours/Week And Hours/Week Physical Damage Thous Week And Hours/Week And Hours/Week Physical Damage Thous Week And Hours/Week And H				`		T		T.		T														
Custodial Par I The All That	Change			,	Г	-	1	N	Г	<u> </u>														
Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Custodial Faculty/Students Public Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 10 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Public To accept a company of Fried In The Original Management of Listed In Th	st st																							
Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Custodial Faculty/Students Public Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 10 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Public To accept a company of Fried In The Original Management of Listed In Th	Tc /or			;					ď	Ţ														
Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Custodial Faculty/Students Public Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 10 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Public To accept a company of Fried In The Original Management of Listed In Th	te 1 s V				'n.		m.		Pla	5													 	
Exposure Accessibility I Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category Accessibility I Hour/Week Theory Theory Accessibility I Hour/Week I Hours/Week Accessibility I Hour/Week I Hours/Week Accessibility I Hours/Week I Hours/Week Accessibility I Hours/Week I Hours/Week Accessibility Accessibility	Rat 5 i		bratio	n	Pla		Pla		nt	12"													1	
Accessibility I Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week 10 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week 10 Hours/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week 10 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week 10 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility 1 Hour/Week Accusioility Accus		-			ent		ent		me	pld													\vdash	
Theory Meek I Hours/Week Outside In The Original Maintenance Public Assessment Category A Hourly Week I Hourly Week Sequence In The Original Manage Assessment Category A Second Category A Hourly Week I Hourly Week Sequence In The Original Manage A System of Category A System of Category A System of Category A System of Category A Hourly Week Sequence In The Original Manage A System of Category A			•		gem		gem		lage	i C														
S Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Hours/We	of re				ınag		ınag		Ian	eat														
Custodial Public Assessment Category	gth osu				Ma		Ma		al N	Веп														
Assessment Category A A A A A A A A A	eng Xp	10 Hours/V	Veek		ınal		inal		gin	eq														
40 Hours/Week	ДШ	20 Hours/V	Veek		rigin		rigi		Ori	cat														
Maintenance Custodial Public Assessment Category Assessment Category		40 Hours/V	Veek		e 0		e O		he (Γ_0														
Custodial Public Assessment Category Not Listed In		Maintenance	Th		Th		n T	Are																
Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category Assessment Category Assessment Category	sck Tha	Custodial			d In		d In		d h	es 7														
Public Segment Category Segment Seg	Che 117 App	Faculty/Stu	idents		iste	ved	ste		iste	Til														
Assessment Category 2 2 2 2 2	- « ·	Public			t L	mo	t Li		t L	ese														
		Assessment Category				Re	N_0		Ž	Th														

	Alabama Asbestos Management Program AHERA Reinspection Form Date of Previous Inspection – 5-12-15 Date Of Reinspection – 5-23-18																						
Data of D	Previous Insp	astion	5 12	15		AH	EK	A K	eins	_				ation		22 1	0						
	ne - St. Clair				ratio	n					A #	Kell	_	511011 158	<u> </u>	-23-1	0						
	ame – Ragla				catio						nool i	#)12									
	Name – Agr										ilding)2									
Address:		Main									_	_	Vame	<u>></u> S1	tan E	ller							
	Ragla	and, A	labama (3513	1					Sig	natu	re			. /	>//	//_	_					
													cred	itatio	n No). – A	PL0)5182	<u></u> 2576	55			
List all homogen included	eous areas	Area	uc		5 1500 ft ²	ceiling	- 858 ft ²		elding	tile	ge 858 ft²	e/mastic	hop lab										
previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were	Homogeneous Area	Description	2x4 vinyl coated	sheetrock ceiling tile(wood shop) 1500 ft^2	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (classroom) - 858 ft^2	Tectum ceiling	(classroom & welding shop) -1978 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(classroom) beige w/grev streaks - 858 ft²	4" Vinyl cove base/mastic	(base of welding shop lab table) -34 Lf										
assumed asbestos.	to contain	2x4	shee tile(v	2x4	tile (Tect	(clas	12"	(clas	4" Vj	(base table)												
No. 09-03 10-01 18-01											-01	42-	-02										
Inspection/Reinspection $\stackrel{\circ}{\stackrel{\circ}{\stackrel{\circ}{\stackrel{\circ}{\stackrel{\circ}{\stackrel{\circ}{\stackrel{\circ}{\stackrel{\circ}$										Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
4	Miscellane	2116		,	K	<u>y</u>	7	_	X	Σ	7	Σ	7										
ne				X	X	X	7	1		X	7	X	7										
k c	Assumed A			Λ	Λ	Λ				Λ		Λ											
ec]	Sampled/Te							37					37										
Check one	Non ACBM	1						X					X										
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X		X		X		X	X										
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change in	n Condition?	(Y/N)	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1			1							
5 t	Deterioration	on								. :													
To 5 Vorst	Physical Da	amage	:							766													
W W	Water Dam	age								×. 1													
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n			.90				prc													
H	Exposure					200				Ap													
	Accessibilit	ty				J In				l In													
e e	1 Hour/We	ek				Tile				/CJ													
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We					ng				2" \													
ngt	10 Hours/V					eili				1.1													
Le	20 Hours/W					2 C				BI												\dashv	
	40 Hours/W					, 2x				ΑC												-	
	Maintenanc					Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile In 2006.				Replaced W/ Non ACBM 12" VCT In Approx. 1994.												_	
Check All That Apply	Custodial					\ \ \				V/ I												\dashv	
Check VII That Apply		donts				y b				y þ												\dashv	
A A	Faculty/Students					lace				lace													
	Public	· Co				Sep				Sep													
	Assessmen	Cate	gory			I				I													

AHERA Reinspection Form Date of Previous Inspection 5-12-15 Date of Reinspection 5-23-18					gen			ogra	ım															
List all	Data of D	marriana Imam	aatian	5 10	1.5		AH	EK	A K	eins	_				ati an	5	22 1	10						
School Name - Ragland High School Boulding Name - Band Half) Weight Room Signature - Signa						ratio	n						Ken			- 3-	-23-1	10						
Building Name - Band Hall / Weight Room Address: 1060 Main St. Ragland, Alabama 35131						outio.							#											
Career Control Contr						om																		
List all	Address:										Ins	pecto	or's N	Vam	<u>5- S</u>	tan E	ller							
Check Application Check Application Check		Ragla	and, A	dabama (3513	1					Sig	natu	re - ,	\mathcal{A}	(g)	, (>//	0/2	27	_				
No.											Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	2576	55			
No.	homogen included previous that conta asbestos assumed	in the inspection ained or were	Homogeneous Area	Description	4 vinyl coated sheetrock	iling tile(boys/girls RR) 30 ft²	x4 white-worm ceiling	le (weight room) - 000 ft²	x4 white-worm ceiling	le (band-hall) - 1672 ²	x4 white-worm ceiling		x4 white-worm ceiling	le (band storage) - 98 2	lue-down comm	arpet/mastic (weight n) It. brown - 2000 ft ²	lue-down comm	arpet/mastic (band- all) purple - 1368 ft²	lue-down comm	arpet/mastic (band-hall ffice) purple - 140 ft²	2" Vinyl floor tile	band-hall) white w/red ecks - 304 ft^2	2" VFT (band storage)	hite w/red flecks - 98
Time	aspesios.		I	No	, ,																			
TSI Surfacing				110.																				
Surfacing	Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev	Nov	Prev	Nov	Prev	Nov	Prev	Nov	Prev	Nov	Prev	Nov	Prev	Nov	Prev	Nov	Prev	Nov	Prev	Nov	
Miscellaneous		TSI																						
Assumed ACBM		Surfacing													Σ	Κ	Σ	X	2	X				
ACBM	le	Miscellane	ous		Σ	ζ	Σ	K	Σ	Κ	2	X	Σ	K							Σ	X	Σ	ζ
ACBM	OD	Assumed A	CBM		X		X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
ACBM	ck	Sampled/Te	ested																					
ACBM	he	Non ACBM	1							X														
Friable	\mathcal{O}	ACBM																						
Assessment/Reassessment		Nonfriable			X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Change in Condition? (Y/N) Y N N N N N N N N N		Friable																						
Deterioration Physical Damage Physical Dam	Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
Physical Damage Water Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance Accessibility Eaculty/Students Public P	Change in	n Condition?	(Y/N)	,	ľ	1	1	N	1	1	1	N	1	7	ľ	7	Y	1	N	N	1	N	1
Exposure Accessibility Thour/Week Thours/Week All Thours/Week All Hours/Week	10	Deterioration	on																					
Exposure Accessibility Thour/Week Thours/Week All Thours/Week All Hours/Week	Го :	Physical Da	amage	;																				
Exposure Accessibility Thour/Week Thours/Week All Thours/Week All Hours/Week	W ₀	Water Dam	age																					
Exposure Accessibility Thour/Week Thours/Week All Thours/Week All Hours/Week	tate 5 is	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
Hour/Week	Δ, 1,	Exposure																						
Thour/Week		Accessibilit	ty						Ä.															
Check	e e	1 Hour/We	ek						CB							r.								
Value of the color of the col	th c	5 Hours/We	eek						h-A							loo		pet.						
20 Hours/Week	eng kpo	10 Hours/W	Veek						No							er E	,	ar						
40 Hours/Week	L E								SG							qqı	· ') M						
Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category Assessment Category Public Assessment Category									e U							/Ri		ž						
Custodial Public Assessment Category Public Assessment Category		Maintenance				•			o B							×		×						
Public Assessment Category Assessment Category Assessment Parish Pari	ck That					ced			Τþί						'	ced	'	ced						
Public Basessment Category R Dublic Research Category R Dublic R D	The 11 T 4pp		dents			pla			nine							pla		pla						
Assessment Category	A	Public				Re			tern							l Re		l Re						
			gorv		All			De							AI		A	-						

				Ala			Asbo ER							ogra	m								
Date of F	Previous Insp	ection	_ 5-12:	-15		AII	LK	AN	ems					ction	_ 5	23-1	8						
	me - St. Clai				catio	n				LE		Iten	_	58		23 1							
	Iame – Ragla										ool i	#)12									
Building	Name – Ban			t Ro	om					Bui	lding	g#	0)3									
Address:) Main								Ins	pecto	or's l	Vame	5- St	tan E	ller							
	Ragl	and, A	labama (3513	1					Sig	natui	re - ,	A	fan	, (>//	0/2	<u>-</u> _	_				
										Δ19	ham	a Δc	credi	itatio	n No). – A	DI ()518°	2576	55			
										Ala	Dain	а АС	cicui	itatio	II INC). — F	II LC	13162	2370	<i>55</i>			
included previous that conta asbestos	Homogeneons areas included in the brevious insbection that contained assestos or were assumed to contain aspestos. Homogeneons areas Description Description Area Homogeneons areas Possible Area Homogeneons areas Observation Area Description Area A - Fire-doors (weig storage) Some area of the provided area of																						
asbestos.	asocsios.																						
	asocsios: σ :																						
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI				ı																		
	Surfacing																						
(۵	Miscellane	ous		<u>y</u>	K	2	X	Σ	ζ														
Ono	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X	X	X	X														
Check one	Sampled/To																						
] Jec	Non ACBM																						
Ü	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X														
	Friable			Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ														
Accoccm	ent/Reassessi	mont																					
	n Condition?		`		т.	,	T		T														
Change i)	N	N I	Γ	1	N	<u> </u>														
5 5 st	Deterioration																						
Tc/or	Physical Da																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam																						
Rat 5 i	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
-	Exposure																						
	Accessibili	•																					
of re	1 Hour/We																						
tth Sou	5 Hours/W																						
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V	Veek																					
1 コ田	20 Hours/V	Veek																					
	40 Hours/V	Veek																					
t	Maintenand	ce																					
Check All That Apply	Custodial																						
Check All Tha Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																					
	Public																						
	Assessmen	t Cate	gorv																				
L			D1	1	<u> </u>	I		i		1													

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
- O.						AH	ER	A R	eins	_	tion					22.							
	Previous Insp me - St. Clair				noti o						te Of A#	Rei		ction 058	- 5	-23-1	18						
	me - St. Cian Name – Ragla				cauo.	n					nool:	#)12									
	Name – Ragia										ildin)4									
Address:		Main									pecto		Vam	<u>></u> S	tan E	ller							
	Ragla	and, A	labama (3513	1						natu			1		5//	2//_		_				
											-		cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	<u></u>	55			
							S														2	50	
List all		а			nai		CR,		5- ft ²	114.	215	ces			(SI				$^{ m e}_{ m ft^2}$		e 3 ft²	iling	ft^2
homoger included	neous areas	Homogeneous Area	пс	_ ;	ile(1	-]e(11,	faci	152	offi			лос	Z	[2]	_	g til 480	1	g til 103	ce.	-C1
	inspection	sno	Description	ate	ii. t ² :	atec	s ceil. ti 768ft²	ile	112) 69	اه (20 1	le (ile	estr	!le ()6 f	atec	ilin R	atec	R)	orn	2,1) 69
that cont		Suec	scr	00 1	s ce 34 f	l co	s ce	ıg t	ms 123	4	$\frac{15}{2}$	jσ t	þ	ıg t	ls re	10.	27(l co	s ce ls R	l co	s ce ls R	e-w	s 11 123
asbestos		oge	Ď	iny	ylas () 48	iny	glass 113)	eilii	21-	1:	OIII	eilii	⁻²	eilii	/gir ft²	eilii	lor)	iny	rock /eir	iny	rock /gir	vhit	Z -1
assumed asbestos.	to contain		2x4 vinyl coated	fiberglass ceil. tile(main office) 484 ft²	2x4 vinyl coated	fiberglass ceil. tile(CR's 111.113) 768ft²	12" ceiling tile	(classrooms 112,115- 119,121-123) 6912 ft ²	12" ceilina tile (faculty	restrooms) 220 ft ²	12" ceiling tile (offices)	664 ft ²	12" ceiling tile	(boys/girls restrooms) 1033 ft²	12" ceiling tile (N	corridor) 2706 ft ²	2x2 vinyl coated	sheetrock ceiling tile (bovs/girls RR) 480 ft²	2x2 vinyl coated	sheetrock ceiling tile (bovs/girls RR) 1033	2x2 white-worm ceiling	nie (CK s 112,115- 119.121-123) 6912 ft²	
aspesios.	•	N-	07-			∓ − -10	08-			: <u>e</u> -02		-06	08-			: 8 -13		ਾਂਡ ਦੇ -04	69		10-		
		No.																					
Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI						ı		ı				ı		ı		ı				ı		
	Surfacing																						
Je	Miscellane		Σ	ζ	Σ	X	Σ	Κ	2	X	Σ	Κ	Σ	ζ.	Σ	X	Σ	X	Σ	Κ	X		
Check one	Assumed A		X		X												X		X		X		
\chi_{\chi_{\chi}}	Sampled/Te						X		X		X		X		X								
The	Non ACBM						X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X							
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable		X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X		X		
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change i	in Condition?)	N	1	N	1	1	1]	N	1	1	N	1	1	1	1	1	N	1	N	
5 5 st	Deterioration		1																				
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da		-																				
te 1 is V	Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration																						
Ra 5		11	-																				
	Exposure Accessibility		1																				
, , ,	1 Hour/We		1																				
o t ure	5 Hours/We		le.		le.												le.		le.		le.		
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W		g Ti		g Ti												g Ti		g Ti		E Ti		
Ler	20 Hours/W			iling		iling												iling		iling		iling	
	40 Hours/V			Ce		Ce												Ce		Ce		S	
	Maintenance			Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.												Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.	
Check All That Apply				W/1		W/ 1												W/ 1		W/ 1		W/ 1	
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		ed		ed,												ed,		ed 1		ed 1	
	Public			plac		plac												plac		plac		plac	
	Assessment	t Cate	gory	Rej		Rel												Rel		Re		Re	

				Ala			Asbe							ogra	ım								
Data of D) T	4:	5 12	1.5		AH	ER	A K	eins					-4:		22.1	10						
	Previous Inspense - St. Clair				catio	n					te Of A#	Ken		511011 158	- 3	-23-1	18						
	lame – Ragla				cano	11					hool:	#)12									
	Name – Eler										ildin)4									
Address:		Main									pecto				tan F	Eller							
	Ragla	and, A	labama (3513	1						natu					5/	2/1						
											abam		orad.	SM.	, (<u>L</u>	VDI (<u> </u>	<u></u>	55			
													crea	папс	OII INC). — F)316.	2370	33			- 5
List all		- F		2x2 white-worm ceiling	us)		(south & west corridor) - 578 ft²			ling	- 484	ling		gu			(e)					,	t 00ft
	eous areas	Homogeneous Area	딮	cei	000	tile	ırric	tile	nce ft ²	cei	-	cei	10)	eili	<u>.</u>	po	Œ	po	61		girls F2		stan le-1
included		ns 7	Description	ırın	estr	ng	t cc	gu	ida 164	ırm	ices	rm	n 1	m c	<u> </u>	WO	u .u	WO	paneling (CR's 111,113) -384 ft ²	'all	ys/ξ 12 1	nm.	assi
that conta	inspection	1601	cri	-WC	y re	eili	ves	eili	ng - G	-wc	off	-WC	000	vor	OLL	peg	mai	pa	CR 382	S M	£. 5.	, , .) (I
asbestos		ger	Des	iite	E E	M C	& v F ²	M C	s & (10)	iite	ain	iite	assr t ²	te-v	th c	coat) <u>8</u>	coat	3) -	ami	ev (nwo	nası e of
	to contain	mc		W	(fa ft²	<u>``</u>	south & 578 ft^2	/M	ice nse	W	Œ)	W	(C) Se £	νhi	(north c 2706 ft ²	yl (elir ft²	yl (elir 11	Ger) gr ()p-e	et/r cipl
asbestos.		НС		2x2	tile (faculty restrooms) 220 ft^2	2x2 w/w ceiling tile	(sou - 57	2x2 w/w ceiling tile	(offices & guidance counselor) - 664 ft^2	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (main offices)	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (classroom 110) - 768 ft^2	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (north corridor) - 2706 ft²	Vinyl coated wood	paneling (main office) 432 ft ²	Vinyl coated wood	paneling (CR's 111,113) -384 f	4" Ceramic wall	tile/grout (boys/girls RR) grey -1012 ft²	Glue-down comm.	carpet/mastic (assistant principle off) purple-100ft ²
			No.	10	-02	10	-03	10	-06	10	-08	10-	-11		-13	25-	-08	25	-10	28-	-09	30-	05
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI			Ч		F		П		F		Ч		F		F		Ъ		Ъ		F	_
	Surfacing						_						_		_	_							
ne	Miscellane		-	X		X		X		X	_	X	2			X		X		X	X	L.	
0	Assumed A		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Check one	Sampled/Te																						
The	Non ACBM																						
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi																						
Change is	n Condition?)	1	1	1	N	1	1	I	N	1	1	1	1	N	1	1	V	N	1	N	1	
5 t	Deterioration																						
Sate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da	:																					
_ ×	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi	n																					
Z 4,	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit																						
+ a	1 Hour/We	•																					
h o	5 Hours/We																						
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W																					ı,	
Lei	20 Hours/W																					rpe	
	40 Hours/W																					' Ca	
	Maintenance																					Replaced W/ New Carpet	
Check All That Apply																						W/	
Check VII That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																				ed ,	
	Public																					ılac	
	Assessment	t Cate	gorv																			Rep	
	1 ISSUSSITION	· Care	5-1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L					<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Data of P	revious Insp	action	5 12	15		AH	EK/	AK	eins	_	tion te Of			otion	5	22 1	Q						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n					A#	Ken		511011 158		-23-1	0						
	ame – Ragla				outio.						hool:	#)12									
	Name – Eler										ildin		()4									
Address:		Main								Ins	pecto	or's l	Name	<u> </u>	tan E	Eller							
	Ragla	and, A	labama (3513	1					Sig	gnatu	re		fan	, (>//	0/2	27	_				
										Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – <i>P</i>	APL()5182	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were	Homogeneous Area	Description	Glue-down comm.	carpet/mastic (main office) purple - 484 ft²	12" VFT (W&S	corridor) cream w/blue & grev streaks -578 ft 2	12" Vinyl floor tile	(other offices) cream w/grev streaks -404 ft²	12" VFT (CR# 111,113)	cream w/white &brown streaks -768 ft ²	12" VFT (CR# 110)	avocado green w/white streaks -444 ft²	12" VFT (Classroom #	110) cream w/green streaks -60 ft 2	12" VFT (N corridor)	cream w/grey streaks - 2706 ft²	9" VFT (CR #'s 112,115-	119,121-123) black w/ cream streaks -6912 ft ²	9" VFT (off & guidance	counselors off) dark brn w/ crem & red streaks -664 ft ²	inyl floor tile (main	office) white -484 ft ²
assumed asbestos.	to contain	Hor		Glue	carpe	12" x	corri & er	12" x	(othe w/gr	12" 1	crear	12" x	avoc	12" x	110) strea	12" x	cream w 2706ft^2	9″ VI	119,1 crean	9″ VI	couns	Λ "6	offic
			No.	30-	-08	31-	-03	31	-06	31	-10	31-	-11	31-	11A	31-	-13	32-	-01	32-	-06	32-	
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
	Miscellane	0110		<u>y</u>	7	7	7	,	X	,	X	,	X	<u> </u>	J		ζ	,	K	7	X	X	7
Check one	Assumed A			X	7	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
k c			Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	
ec]	Sampled/To																						
Ch	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM			**		**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	V
	Nonfriable		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi	`		_												_						_	
Change 11	n Condition?)	N	1	1	1	1	1		N	1	<u> </u>	1	_	N	7	1	1	1	1	N	1
5 st	Deterioration																4;						
To ′ors	Physical Da	;															Tile						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam																or						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	n															FIG						
, ,	Exposure																inyl				:		
	Accessibili																\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				rpeı		
of re	1 Hour/We																	12				Ca	
gth o	5 Hours/We	eek																lew		٠.		cial	
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W	Veek		et.														\ \\		'CT		ner	
コ田	20 Hours/W	Veek		arp														βp)" V		ımc	
	40 Hours/W	Veek		Replaced W/ New Carpet.														Covered Or Replaced W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.		Covered W/ New 12" VCT.		Covered W/ New Commercial Carpet.	
t	Maintenanc	e		Ne														(epl		New		New	
Check All That Apply	Custodial			W/)r F		N/ 1		W/ I	
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		ed														ed (ed V		ed V	
	Public			plac														ver		ver		ver	
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory	Re														ပိ		Co		C_0	
			ر ي	l						ı			l		ı	ı							

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Date of I	Previous Insp	action	5 12	15		AH	<u>EK</u>	A K	eins	_	tion te Of			ction	- 5	23 1	Q						
	me - St. Clair				catio	n					A #	IXCII)58		-23-1							
School N	Name – Ragla	nd Hig	gh Schoo	ol						Scl	hool :)12									
	g Name – Eler			ng							ildin)4									
Address:		Main		2512	1						pecto		Name	<u> S</u>	tan E	Eller	<u> </u>						
	Kagia	ana, A	labama (3313	1					Sig	gnatu	re	\angle	lan	(W	U,	-1	_				
			r	1		1				Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatic	n No). – A	APL()5182	2576	55			
included previous that cont asbestos	s inspection tained or were I to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description		brn w/ cream & red streaks -2706 ft ²		tile/grout w/6" wainscot (faculty RR) -253 ft²		grout w/8" wainscot (boys/girls RR) -546 ft ²		grout w/6" wainscot (boys / girls RR) -1100 ft ²		ı Š	2 – Fire-doors (south			mastic (north-west corridor) It.brwn -62 Lf		material (classroom #'s 116, 117& 122) grev	` `	Fixture Heat Shields (Outside Porches)		
			No.	32	-13	38-	-02	38	-04	38	-09	40-	-03	40	-12	42-	-03	45	-01	57-	-14	6	0
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																					Χ	ζ
	Surfacing																						
စ်	Miscellaneo	ous		Σ	X	Σ	Χ	2	K	7	X	Σ	X	Σ	K	Σ	K	Σ	X	Σ	K		
00	Assumed A	CBM				X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X
Check one	Sampled/Te		X																				
he	Non ACBM																						
\mathcal{O}	ACBM			X	X																		
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X				X	X
	Friable																		X	X			
Assessm	nent/Reassessr																						
Change i	in Condition?)	1	Ŋ	ľ	1	1	1]	N	ľ	1	1	1	N	1	Ţ	Y	N	1	N	1	
16	Deterioration																						
lo !	Physical Da																		ions				
1 J W	Water Dam																		ovat		Not		
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	n																	enc		M,		
Δ,	Exposure		١.,																0 R		CB		
	Accessibilit		Tile																201		at A		
of e	1 Hour/Wee	ek		or'														116		ing		spe	
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek		FIG														# u		Dur		Su	
eng xpo	10 Hours/W	Veek		- inyl														100		ed]		d A	ا ز
J E	20 Hours/W	/eek		\ \text{\frac{1}{2}}														lg R		nov		lere	:RA
	40 Hours/W	/eek		, 12														inir		Reī		nsic	Ħ l
,	Maintenanc			Vew														ma		eld		Co	er /
Check All That Apply				N/ I														Re		Shi		ngh	Und
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		ed V														ved		eat		Tho	ed 1
- <)	Public			Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.														Removed Remaining Room #116.		One Heat Shield Removed During 2010 Renovations.		Even Though Considered A Suspect ACBM, Not	Covered Under AHERA.
	Assessment	Cate	gory	ည														Re		Or		$\mathbf{E}_{\mathbf{v}}$	ರ

LEA: St. Clair Co. B.O.E. Springville Middle School 6601 US Hwy 11 Springville, AL 35146

REINSPECTION DATE: 5/25/18

INSPECTOR: Stan Eller

ACCREDITATION NO.: APL0518257655

SIGNATURE: Han Solan

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All changes are noted on the inspection forms. All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell Phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- All renovation and remodeling should be done with full knowledge of the suspected ACBM being given to any contractor accomplishing work.
- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala			Asbo							ogra	m								
D.4. CF	\ • T	4 *	5 12	1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins	_						25 11	0						
	revious Inspone - St. Clair				catio	n					te Oi A #	Keii		58	<u> </u>	-25-13	8						
	ame – Spring					11					nool :	#)13									
	Name – Mai										ildin)1									
Address:	6601	US H	Iwy 11							Ins	pecto	or's N	Vame	>- S1	an E	ller							
	Sprin	igville	, Alaban	na 35	146					Sig	natu	re - ,		100	, ,	>//		2/	_				
										Ala	ıbam	a Ac	credi	itatio	n No). – A	.PL0)5182	<u> </u>	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	Homogeneons areas children in the previous dispersions of fire track ceiling tile(boys/girls & faculty RR) 447 ft² ceiling tile(boys/girls & faculty RR) 40 ft² ooted sheet rock ceiling tile(boys/girls & faculty RR) 30 ft² of f													2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (auditorium) 4650 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	the (work-room closet) 182 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (work-room) - 1419 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (work-room storage) - 143 ft²	2x2 white-pin-point	cening the (corndor)
	No. 09-06 09-13 09-14 09													10-	01	10-0	04	10-	-05	10-	07	10-0	08
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
4)	Miscellaneo	2115		,	X	,	X	,	K	,	K	Σ	Z.	Σ	7	X		,	X	X		X	
)ne	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X		X		X	_	X	
Check one	Sampled/Te			71	71	71	21	71	71	21	71	71	71	71		71		71		21		21	
ec	Non ACBM																						
Ch	ACBM	1																					
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X		X		X		X	
	Friable			Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ	
Acceceme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
	n Condition?		`		N.		1		.T		.T	N	J.	N	T	N	r	N	ΛT.	N	r	N	r
Change	Deterioration:)	1	N T	1		1	1	1	1	N		N	١	IN		1	1	1	1	IN	
5 5 st																							
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da		-																				
te 1	Water Dam																						
Ra 5	Activity/Vi	bratio	n											1.		1.		1.		1.		1.	
	Exposure													"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.	
	Accessibilit													-AC		-AC		-AC		-AC		-AC	
of	1 Hour/Wee													\on		Non		Von		Von		Von	
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We													Is N		Is l		Is N		Is N		Is N	
Jen Exp	10 Hours/W													Tile		Tile		Tile		lile		Tile	
	20 Hours/W													I gt		lg J		Ig J		ng T		lg J	
	40 Hours/W													eilir		eilir		ailie		eilir		eilir	
k at	Maintenanc	ee												"C		, C		, C		, Č		í, C	
Check All Tha Apply	Custodial													guc		guc		guc		Suc		guc	
Check All That Apply		dents												ıstro		ıstro		ıstro		ıstro		ıstra	
	Public													Arn		Arn		Arn		Arn		Arn	
	Assessment	t Cate	gory											"		"		3 `		3		3,	

				Ala									Pro	ogra	m								
D. t CD)	4 *	5 12	1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins	pec						25 1	0						
	Previous Insp me - St. Clair				ratio	n					A #	Ken		511011 158	<u> </u>	-25-1	8						
	Iame – Spring										nool i	#)13									
Building	Name – Mai	n Buil	ding								ilding)1									
Address:	6601	US H	Iwy 11							Ins	pecto	or's l	Vame	<u> </u>	tan E	ller							
	Sprin	igville	, Alaban	na 35	146					Sig	natu	re		(a)	, (>//	0	27					
										Ala	ıbam	a Ac	credi	itatio	n No). – A	PLO)518	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (corridor)-3632 ft ²	2x2 w/w ceiling tile	(CR's 125, 126.129.150) - 2304 ft ²	2x2 w/w ceiling tile	(CR's 122, 140 & storage) - 1216 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (stairs) - 296 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (main office)-1506 ft ²	2x2 w/w ceiling tile	(upstairs classrooms $203, 213 216$)- 1800ft^2	Ceiling Tile	(upstairs CR's 218, 225 229,230, 233)	2x2 w/w Ceiling Tile	(compu. corr./work rm .& HVAC)-3108 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (library) - 1568 ft 2	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (corridor) - 2928 ft^2
			No.	10-	-09	10-	-10	10-	-11	10-	-12	10-	-14	10-	16	10-	17	10	-17	10-	18	10-2	21
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI								l				l									L	
	Surfacing																						
(۵	Miscellane		Σ	ζ	y	ζ	Σ	K	y	Κ	7	K	Σ	ζ	Х		2	X	Х	(X		
ono	Assumed A		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
Check one	Sampled/Te																						
160	Non ACBM																						
Ü	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi																						
	n Condition?)	N	J	N	J	N	<u> </u>	N	1	1	1	N	1	N	I	ľ	Ŋ	N	I	N	[
	Deterioration	,										`						,		,			
o 5 rst	Physical Da	:																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam																						
ate is	Activity/Vi	n																					
S &	Exposure		Ä.		M.		M.		Ä.		M.		M.		M.		Ä.		M.		Ä.		
	Accessibilit		CB		CB		CB		CB		CB		CB		CB		CB		CB		CB		
<u> </u>	1 Hour/We		n-A		n-A		n-A		n-A		n-A		n-A		n-A		n-A		n-A		n-A		
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We		No		Noi		Noi		No		No		No		No		No		Noi		NO		
ngt	10 Hours/W		s Is		s Is		s Is		e Is		s Is		s Is		s Is		s Is		s Is		e Is		
Le	20 Hours/V			Tile		Tile		Tile		Tile		Tile		Tile		Tile		Tile		Tile		Tilk	
	40 Hours/V			ing		ing		ing		ing		ing		ing		ing		ing		ing		ing	
	Maintenance			Ceil		Ceil		Ceil		Ceil		Ceil		Ceil		Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		Ceil		Ceil		Ceil	
sk hat ly				g",		g"(g" (g",		g"(g" (g" (g,,		g" (g" (
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu		ron		ron		ron		rong		ron		ron		ron		rong		ron		ron		
A A	Public	uents		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong"		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.	
	1	t Cota	COTT.	'Arı		'An		'An		'Arı		'Arı		'An		'An		, An		'Arı		"Arı	
	Assessmen	cate	gory	,		•		,		,		•		•		,		,		,		•	

				Ala				esto						ogra	m								
Data of E	Previous Insp	action	5 12	15		AH	EK/	A R	eins					otion		-25-1	0						
	ne - St. Clair				ratio	n					A #	Kell		511011 158		-23-1	0						
	lame – Spring										nool :	#)13									
	Name – Mai			<i>-</i>	<i>,</i> ,						ildin)1									
Address:			Iwy 11									or's N			tan E	Eller							
	Sprin	gville	, Alaban	na 35	146						natu			/		5//	2/1						
													cradi	itatio	n No		(D) (1518	<u></u> 2576	55			
							- 4				waiii	a AC	crea	itatic	11110). – F	AT LC)316.	2370	55			
List all		1		2x2 white-worm ceiling	90	2x2 w/w ceiling tile (lab	storage, science lab, CR 235) - 1778 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	2	2x2 white-worm ceiling		sls	6)					_		_			
	eous areas	Homogeneous Area	п	cei	1) -	tile	ab,	cei	6 ft	cei		ane	າ ຜ 4 ft²	tao	0	4)	,	μOC		noc	_t 2	_ 00ff	
included		rs /	ottio	rm	ooo	ng	ce]	r.m	-33	rm	2 B	ıgı	y-ii 86∕	ve s) 	tage	ft ²	k 1.0	, tt2	k rc)5 f	k Kr	ft^2
that conta	inspection	ıeoı	Description	-wo	se r	eili	, science $1778 \mathrm{ft}^2$	-wo	lor)	-wo	roor 7 ft	ilii	2 la 5) -	ho)	8	252	Vor	storage)- 297 ft^2	vor	- 19	Vor	$117\ ft^2$
asbestos		ger	Des	ite	ırag	M C	s, sc 177	ite	rric	iite	ok 7-7	e c	2x ! Jal	11 (3) 		(-	11 (-	11 (1	m)		<u></u>
	to contain	шс		M.	(sto	/M	аgе) -	W	3	w	Бе	nsit	ove ince	W.	ft^2	wa.	age	W	age	wa.	roo	_wa	age
asbestos.		Нс		2x2	tile (storage room) - 90 ft²	2x2	storag 235)	2x2	tile (corridor)-336 ft ²	2x2	tile (book room storage)- 77 ft^2	Transite ceiling panels	(above $2x2 \text{ lay-in } @$ science lab) - 864 ft ²	Drvwall (above stage)-	168 ft ²	Dry	storage)- 252 ft^2	Drywall (work room	stoi	Drvwall (work room	restroom)- 195 ft 2	Drywall (work room	storage)-
			No.	10-	-22	10-	-23	10-	-24	10-	-25	11-	-23	22-	-02	22-		22	-04	22-	-06	22-	07
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
4.	Miscellane	2116		Σ	7	,	K	Σ	7	_	K	Σ	7	<u>y</u>	7	Σ	7	,	X)	7	Х	7
Check one				X	7	X	7	X	7	X	7	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
N C	Assumed A		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	
Sc1	Sampled/Te																						
ļ.	Non ACBM																						
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable		X		X		X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	nent																					
Change is	n Condition?)	N	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	1	N	N	1	N	1	
s t	Deterioration																						
To 5 Vorst	Physical Da																						
8 1 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 ×	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Damage Activity/Vibration																						
	Activity/Vibration Exposure			3M.		3M.		3M.		3M.													
	Accessibility Accessibility			\CE		\CE		\CE		\CE												. 1	
e e	1 11 /3371			/-u		/-u		∕-uα		/-u													
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We		N _O		N _O		Ž		No														
ngt	10 Hours/W		e Is		e Is		e Is		e Is														
Le	20 Hours/W			Tile		Til		Til		Til													
	40 Hours/V			ing		ing		ing		ing													
	Maintenanc			"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.													
sk hat				۳, (۶" (3"(۶" (\dashv	
Check All That Apply	Custoulal	dont		Jou		cong		cong		Cong												\dashv	
C A		uents		nstı		nstı		nstı		nstı									-				
	Public			Arr		Arr		Arr		Arr													
	Assessmen	gory	3		;		, j		;														

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Data of I	Previous Insp	aatian	5 12	15		AH	EK	A K	eins		tion te Of			ation		25 1	10						
	ne - St. Clai				ratio	n					A #	Kei)58	- 3	-23-1	10						
	ame – Spring					11					nool	#)13									
	Name – Mai			, , , ,							ildin)1									
Address:			Iwy 11							Ins	pecto	or's l	Name	<u>3</u> √- S	tan E	Eller							
	Sprir	igville	, Alaban	na 35	146					Sig	natu	re				>//	2//-						
										_	-		cred	itatio	n No). – A	APL()518:	<u></u> 2576	55			
List all				Š		Š	2			s)	-	ì		2.	8	or)	ot	ı		
	eous areas	rea	_	#) ft ²	# W		10.0		# W	233	56	9	1086		ab de	O fi	gu	vate	nsc	m)		$20 \mathrm{ft}^2$
included		Homogeneous Area	Description	Ĉ.	72(roor	ft^2	Off		roo	30,7	-,		or C	,	ce.]	- 12	eili	ele	wai	iroc		20
	inspection	noe	rip	388	-(0	388	80	ain		ass	9,2	brai	3	nite		ien		o p	gu	ile	rest	nels	#'s 6) -
that conta		gene	osəc	[2]	,15	[c]	- (m)		[2]	,22	(li	1	(13		(80	wa	oate	ıeli	ry t	ırls	, pa	om .21
asbestos	or were to contain	nog		lex.	129	val.	140	val.) ft ²	val]	225) ft ²	[wal	3	val.	ft ²	Na1	rior	/1 c	pan ft ²	nar	$\frac{s'g}{ft^2}$	site	sro 213
assumed asbestos.	to contain	Ноі		Drvwall (classroom #'	126,129,150)- 720 ft ²	Drywall (classroom #'s	122,140)- 480 ft ²	LV	2720 ft ²	Drywall (classroom #'	218,225,229,230,233) 3680 ft²	Drvwall (library)- 560	ft ²	Drywall (janitor closet)-	110 ft ²	Drvwall (science lab	exterior wall)- 120 ft ²	Vinyl coated ceiling &	wall paneling (elevator) -328 ft²	6" Quarry tile wainscot	(boys/girls restroom) 132 ft ²	Transite panels	(classroom #' 203.213.216)
			No.		-10	·	-11		-14		-17		-18	,	-19	·	-23		-15		<u> </u>	29-	_ '
Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
1		1		P	Z	P	Z	Ь	Z	P	Z	P	Z	Ь	Z	P	Z	P	Z	Ъ	Z	Ь	Z
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
به	Miscellane		2	K	2	X	7	K	7	X	2	X	7	ζ.	7	K	2	X	Y	K	Σ	7	
on	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Check one	Sampled/To	ested																					
he	Non ACBM	1																					
C	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi																						
	n Condition?)	1	J	1	N	1	J	1	N.	1	N	1	J	1	J	1	N.	N	1	N	J
Change	Deterioration:		,	1		1		1	•	1	. 1	1		1		1		1		1		1	
5 5 st	Physical Da																						
l To 5 Vorst		;																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam																						
Ra 5	Activity/Vi	n																					
	Exposure																						
	Accessibili																						
of ire	1 Hour/We																						
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W																						
enį ixp	10 Hours/V																						
	20 Hours/V	Veek																					
	40 Hours/V	Veek						L_ I															
t	Maintenand	e																					
ck Tha	Custodial																						
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																					
	Public																						
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory																				
	1			1	1	1	<u> </u>	1		ıl		1	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	1	1		1		

				Ala				esto						ogra	ım								
Data of D			5 12	1.5		AH	EK.	A R	eins					-4:		-25-1	10						
	revious Inspense - St. Clair				ratio	n					1e O1 A #	Ken		511011 158	<u> </u>	-23-1	18						
	ame – Spring					11					nool :)13									
	Name – Mai			Jenoc	<i>,</i> 1						ildin)1									
Address:			Iwy 11										Vame		tan F	Eller							
			, Álaban	na 35	146						natu					5/	2/1						
													cred	itatic	n No		VDI ()518	<u></u> 2576.	55			
										Ala	waiii					1	AI L)316.	2370	33			•
List all		~		Transite panels (CR #'s	$\widehat{\mathfrak{S}}$	2TC	Ì		ft^2	cial	3	a .	virl	*	reen 01fi	u,	&	ц	rey	t.		26,	/hite
	eous areas	Homogeneous Area	п	CR	, 23	libr		n.	ain 38	ner	rar	in	y sı	12" VFT (work-room &	lt g 3-16	.00I	ey c	100.	strg & RR) It grn w/gre & white swirls -233 ft ²) J	<u>.</u>	5, 1.	% ∝
included		ıs /	otto	ls (230) s	ک 1	mı	g -	mi	出进	lito	gre	:-ro	set) virl	rk-1	/gr 27	-k-1	grn -23	ride	z sk T ²	12	rey
that conta	inspection	1601	Description	ane	29,2	ane) C	stic rde	o u	stic 568	aud	*	vork	clo rt sv	MO	n si	WO) It irls	cor	ack 38_f	, K ,	w/g 4 ft²
asbestos		ger	Sec	e p	5,2	9	<u>,</u>	OW1	mas	OW)	mas - 15	Ţ.	iige it²	I (v	om 3) L	wir	Ţ	RR sw) L	[9/ -) I	3rn 230
	to contain	mo		nsit	2, ² ,	isi	ft ²	e-d	ce)	e-d	oet/	Ϋ́	50 t	VF	k-rc y %	Λ.	it g te s	V	& hite	VF	ks v	Ϋ́	lt g
asbestos.		Но		Tra	218,225,229,230, 233) 99 ft²	Transite nanels (library)	- 46 ft ²	Glue-down comm.	carpet/mastic (main office) purple - 438 ft ²	Glue-down commercial	carpet/mastic (library) purple - 1568 ft ²	12" VFT (auditorium)	dark beige w/grey swirls -4650 ft ²	12"	work-room closet) It green w/gry & wht swirls-1601 ft ²	12" VFT (work-room	RR)It green w/grey & white swirls -27 ft ²	12" VFT (work-room	strg & RR) It grn w/grey & white swirls -233 ft ²	12" VFT (corridor) lt	green w/black skid flecks - 608 ft^2	12" VFT (CR's 125, 126,	129) It grn w/grey & white swirls -2304 ft ²
			No.	29	-17	29	-18	30-	14A	30-	-18	31-	-01	31	-04	31-	-06	31	-07	31	-08	31-	-10
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI			I		I		I		I				I		I		1		I		I	
	Surfacing		—	· r		.,	_	7		7		7		7	_	7				7		7	
Check one	Miscellane		77			X	_	ζ	_	X		ζ		<u>ζ</u>		ζ		X		Χ	<u> </u>		
0 3	Assumed A		X	X	X	X	X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
\(\frac{7}{2} \)	Sampled/Te																						
] The	Non ACBM																						
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable		X	X	X	X	X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
Change is	n Condition?)	1	1	1	V	N	1	1	1	N	1	1	1	1	1	1	N	1	1	N	1	
t 5	Deterioration																						
Sate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da																						
1 ≥ ×	Water Dam	age																					
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit																						
e e	1 Hour/We																						
h o	5 Hours/We																						
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W																						
Le Ex	20 Hours/W																						
	40 Hours/V							٠.		١.													
	Maintenand							Replaced W/New.		Replaced W/New.													
Check All That Apply	Custodial							W		W													
Check VII That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents						ed		ed													
	Public							lac		ılac													
	Assessment	t Cate	gorv					Rep		Rep													
	11000000111011	· Care	5-1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Data of E	mariana Imam	aatian	5 12	15		AH	EK	A K	eins		tion te Of			ati an		25 1	10						
	Previous Inspense - St. Clair				ratio	n					A #	Ken		511011 158	- 3	-25-1	18						
	ame – Spring					11					hool :	#)13									
	Name – Mai			CIIO	<i>,</i> 1						ildin)1									
Address:			Iwy 11								pecto				tan E	Eller							
			, Ålaban	na 35	146						natu		1			5/	2/1						
											abam		credi	SVA itatic	n No	<u> </u>	APL (<u>-7</u>)518	<u></u> 2576	55			
					-/- t ₂			S								, 1			2370				
List all		a		12" VFT (main off, CR's	ge w 32 f	12" VFT (stair landing)	t ²	12" VFT (up & downstairs	E.	s	vhit	s	lt gr 08 f	-ï	It g		£		_5 ≥	12" VFT (lab strg, science	e w, ft²		grey
	eous areas	Homogeneous Area	ų,	f, C	g)bg -27	pur	lt grn w/dark grn & white streaks -226 ft ²	wns	elevator) avocado green w/grey swirls -40 ft²	CR	/w 00 ft	12" VFT (upstairs CR's	:33) :-31	ıduı	AC)	or)	wh:	ile	(storage room) bge w/wht & grv swrl - 90 ft ²	sci) bg 778		
included		r sn	Description	Jοι	str	ir 18	lt grn w/dark grn & white streaks -226 f	op 3	elevator) avocado gre w/grey swirls -40 ft ²	airs	bge 180	airs	30,2 wrls	S CC	HV rls-	rid	ર્જ ટ્ર	12" Vinyl floor tile	d (1 9-1	trg,	237 <u>.</u> I -17	ring	√b∐ ft²
that conta	inspection	leol	cri	nair	8 O Sw	staj	ark aks	s dı	70C2	ıpsta	(6) l	psta	9,23 at sv	staiı	n,& swi	cor	rey 28 1	flo	NOUT SWL	ab s	35,2 swrl] Joo	brn 32.1
asbestos		ger	Des	T (n),15 grey	Į.	v/da trea	T (u	c) av swii	T (u	3 21 swi	T (u	5,22 2 wl	dn)	rk rr wht	(L)	8/x 29/2	nyl	e rc	T (1	's 2 gry s	, J 02	or) -36
	to contain	mc		VF	<u>4</u> 8	Ϋ́	rn v te s	VF	ator rey	VF	. 21 rey	VF	,225 rn 8	VFT	/wo	VF	cls.	V.	rag & s	VF	\mathbb{R}^{8}	raz	rrid ks.
asbestos.	No. 31-11									12" VFT (upstairs CR's	203, 213 216) bge w/white & grey swirls -1800 ft ²	12"	218,225,229,230,233)lt grn w/grn & wht swrls-3108 ft ²	12" VFT (upstairs compu.	corr./work rm,& HVAC) It grn w/grn & wht swirls -270 ft²	12" VFT (corridor)	green w/grey & white swirls -2928 ft ²	12"	(sto	12"	lab, CR's 235,237) bge w/ wht & gry swrl -1778 ft ²	Terrazzo flooring	(corridor) brn/blk flecks -3632 ft ²
		31	-11	31	-12	31	-15	31	-16	31-	-17	31	-17	31-	-21	31	-22	31-	-23	37-	-09		
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
	Miscellane			-	K	,	K	,	X	,	X	7	7	,	K	_	K	,	v	_	<i>J</i>	Y	7
Check one				-						-		<u>y</u>	_						X		X 127		
0 3	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
SC	Sampled/Te																						
] The	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi																						
Change is	n Condition?)	1	1	1	1	1	1]	N	N	1	1	1	N	1	1	V	N	1	N	1	
5 t	Deterioration																						
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da	amage	:																				
<u> </u>	Water Dam	age]					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
× 4,	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit																						
.	1 Hour/We																						
h od																							
Length of Exposure										\vdash													
Leı Exj																							
ck hat ly																							
Check All That Apply		donta																					
D A A		aciits																					
		t Coto	gory																				
	1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category																						

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Data of D	T		<i>5</i> 12	1.5		AH	EK	A K	eins		tion			-4:		25 1	10						
	Previous Inspense - St. Clair				catio	n					te Of A#	Ken		2000 058	- 3	-25-1	18						
	ame – Spring					11					nool:	#)13									
	Name – Mai			<u> </u>	<i></i>						ildin)1									
Address:			Iwy 11								pecto				tan E	Eller							
			, Ålaban	na 35	146						natu					5/	2/1						
											-		X	SM	(L	<u>Va</u>	2					
										Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	itatic	n No). — <i>F</i>	APL()518:	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	Terrazzo flooring (B/G's &	faculty RR & janitor closet) brn/blk /grey flecks -447 ft ²	Terrazzo flooring (upstairs	boys/ girls RR) brn/ blk /grey flecks -362 ft²	– Fire-door (stage		- Fire-doors	(corridor)	4" Expansion joint	(HVAC room) -10 Lf	4" Exnansion joint	(HVAC room) -10 Lf	4" Expansion joint	(HVAC room)black -6 Lf	4" Expansion joint	(HVAC room)black -6 Lf	4" Vinyl cove base	(work room) It brown - 158 Lf	4" Vinyl cove base (CR	#'s 126,129,150) lt brown -384 Lf
asbestos.		Но		Terra	facul brn/b	Terr	boys /grey			,	cor	4" F	(HV	4" F	(HA	4"]	(HA	4" E	E H	4"1	(wo	7, 1	#'s brov
			No.	37	-13	37	-26	40	-02	40	-08	41	-02	41	-03	41-	-17	41	-22	42-	-05	42-	-10
Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI																						
	Surfacing														·		· ·				· ·		
ne	Miscellane			1	X		X	_	X	-	X	_	X		<u> </u>	Σ			X		X	Σ	
0	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Check one	Sampled/Te																						
The	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
Change is	n Condition?	(Y/N)	1	V	1	V	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	1	N	1	1	N	N	1	N	1
	Deterioration	,																					
o 5 rst	Physical Da																						
l To 5 Vorst	Water Dam	,																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi																						
Ra 5		n																					
	Exposure																						
	Accessibili																						
of re	1 Hour/We																						
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We																						
eng	10 Hours/V	Veek																					
1 田田	20 Hours/W	Veek																					
	40 Hours/V	Veek																					
<u>ب</u>	Maintenanc	ce																					
Check All That Apply																							
Check JI Tha Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																					
	Public																						
	Assessment	t Cata	gory																				
	Assessmell	i Cale	gory	1		<u> </u>	l					<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>						

No. 42-11 42-14 42-16 42-18 45-05 47-12 41-14 32-23 45-11 45-15	
LEA Name - St. Clair Co. Board of Education School Name - Springville Middle School School Name - Springville Middle School School Name - Main Building Display Disp	
School Name - Springville Middle School Building Name - Main Building Building # 01	
Inspector's Name- Stan Eller Signature - Alabama 35146 Signature - Alabama Accreditation No APL0518257655	
Signature - Alabama Accreditation No APL0518257655	
Alabama Accreditation No APL0518257655 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Alabama Old Correct of the Contain asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. 42-11 42-14 42-16 42-18 45-05 47-12 41-14 32-23 45-11 45 47-48 47-	
Comparison Com	
No. 42-11 42-14 42-16 42-18 45-05 47-12 41-14 32-23 45-11 45-05 47-12 41-14 45-05 47-12 41-14 45-05 47-12 41-14 42-16 47-12 41-14	
Inspection/Reinspection	material (Library Work Room)
TSI	5-18
Surfacing	Now
Miscellaneous	
Assumed ACBM	X
ACBM	
ACBM	X
ACBM	
ACBM	
Friable Assessment/Reassessment	
Assessment/Reassessment	X
Change in Condition? (Y/N) N N N N N N N N N	
	N
Deterioration Deterioration	
인 전 Physical Damage 원	
T ≥ Water Damage	
Rate Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration	1
Exposure $\frac{1}{2}$	
Accessibility S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
Hour/Week iii I Hour/Week)
The Original Manage of the Original Manage of the Art of the Art of the Original Manage of the Art of the Original Manage of the Art of the Original Manage of the Art of the Original Manage of the Art of the Original Manage of the Art of the Original Manage of the Art of the Original Manage of the Art of the Original Manage of the Art of the Original Manage of the Art of the Original Manage of the Art of the Original Manage of the O	
by od 10 Hours/Week side of the second of th	
20 Hours/Week	3
40 Hours/Week	,
Maintenance So Maintenance So Maintenance Maintenance So Maintenance Maintenan	1
All That All That All That Costogial Listed In AFT - Co	
All That All	
Assessment Category 2 2 2 2 2 2	1

				Ala	bar									ogra	m								
Data of D	Duarriana Iman	aatian	5 12	1.5		AH	EK	A R	eins	_				ati an	-	-25-1	0						
	Previous Insp me - St. Clair				ratio	n					A #	Kell		511011 158	- 3-	-23-1	0						
	Name – Spring										nool :	#)13									
	Name – Ban										ildin)2									
Address:	6601	US H	Iwy 11							Ins	pecto	or's N	Vam	<u> </u>	tan E	ller							
	Sprin	ıgville	, Alaban	na 35	146					Sig	natu	re - ,			, ,	>//			_				
										Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – A	PL0)5182	<u> </u>	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (band room & offices) 2940 ft^2	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (restroom) 96 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (band room storage) 520 ft ²	Vinyl coated wood	paneling (band room) - 848 ft ²	Glue-down comm carpet/	mastic (band rm) dark blue w/ maroon & tan specks-2572 ft²	12" VFT (band room	storage) beige w/brown & grey swirls -520 ft ²	3 – Fire-doors (band	room)						
			No.	10-	-01	10-	-02	10-	-03	25	-01	30-	-01	31-	-03	40-	01						
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI				l		l		l													l l	
	Surfacing																						
4)	Miscellane	OHS		7	X	7	ζ	У	ζ	,	X	Σ	ζ	<u> </u>	ζ	X							
Check one	Assumed A			X		X		X	1	X	X	X	_	X	X	X							
k (Sampled/Te			71		71		21		71	71	71		71	71	21							
ec	Non ACBM																						
Ch	ACBM	1																					
				X		X		X		V	X	v		v	v	v							
	Nonfriable			Λ		Λ		Λ		X	Λ	X		X	X	X							
Aggagama	Friable ent/Reassessi	mant																					
				т.		T		<u> </u>	_	. T		T	_	T		r							
Change	n Condition?)	1	7	1	N	N	N	1	1	N	N	1	7	N	l							
5 st	Deterioration		-																				
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da																						
s W	Water Dam		_								tic.												
Rat 5 i	Activity/Vi	n	ا		[.		نــا				Mas		t.										
	Exposure					BM		BM				w.		ırpe									
	Accessibility					AC		AC				ellc		Ca									
of re	1 Hour/We			-ito		on-		on-				V V		ner		oors							
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek		\mathbf{z}		\mathbf{z}		\mathbf{z}				CBI		mc		p-e							
eng 'xpo	10 Hours/V	Veek		ile I		ile I		le I				-A(CC		Fire							
l l	20 Hours/W		g Ti		g Ti		g Ti				Von		JWC		Be								
	40 Hours/W	Veek		iling		iling		ilin				3e]		e-de		To							
t	Maintenanc	e		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.		"Armstrong" Ceiling Tile Is Non-ACBM.				Determined To Be Non-ACBM Yellow Mastic.		Covered W/ Glue-down Commer. Carpet.		Determined Not To Be Fire-doors.							
Check All That Apply				1g,		1g"		1g,,				L þ) /X		l þe							
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		troi		troi		troi				nine		pe \		nine							
	Public			rms		rms		rms				tern		vere		tern							
	Assessment	t Cate	gorv	',		,,,		,, A,,				De		Co		De							
L			□~-J	1				l		i l									1				

				Ala			Asbe							ogra	m								
Data of E	Previous Insp	action	5 12	15		АН	ER	AK	ems	_			riii nspec	otion	- 5	25 1	0						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n					A #	Ken	_)58		-23-1	0						
	ame – Spring										nool	#)13									
	Name – Mai										ildin)3									
Address:			Iwy 11									_	Vame	<u>></u> S1	tan E	ller							
	Sprin	igville	, Alaban	na 35	146					Sig	natu	re -		/_		5//	//_						
													\boxtimes	<u>sm</u>		L.	DI O	7_	<u> </u>				
											abam	a Ac	credi		n No). – A	APLC	05182	2576	55			
List all					1		ge)	2x2 white-worm ceiling	e	12" VFT (classrooms &	storage) beige w/brown streaks - 1698 ft²		80 ft ²										
	eous areas	Homogeneous Area	_		tile	ile	rag	ceil	rag	om	bro	le	- 80										
included		IS A	Description	pa	ing ing	ng t	: stc	LII.	sto	sro	₩ Z±	ır ti	ge ks										
	inspection	eon	rip	oat	ie:	ilie	s &	WO]	ent	clas	ige 598	floc	bei Tea										
that conta		gen	Ses	yle	sk c	ĭ ×	om 2	ite-	sem) L) be - 1	ıyl	m) n si										
	to contain	mo		vin	tro t ²		ssrc 8 ft	wh	bas ft²	VF	age	Vir	roc										
asbestos.	to contain	Но		2x2 vinyl coated	sheetrock ceiling tile 80 ft ²	2x2 w/w ceiling tile	(classrooms & storage) $1698 \mathrm{ft}^2$	2x2	tile (basement storage) 232 ft²	2,	storage) beige w/l streaks - 1698 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(restroom) beige w/brown streaks										
			No.		-04	10-		10-			-01	31-	_ ,										
T	4 i /D - i													šv.	W	Š.	W	Prev.	W	šv.	× ×	Š.	W
insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Pre	woN	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
d)	Miscellane	ous		2	X	Σ	X	Σ	Κ	7	X	Σ	X										
Ono	Assumed A			X	X	X		X		X	X	X	X										
Check one	Sampled/Te		·																				
) Jec	Non ACBM																						
C	ACBM	1																					
				37	37	37		37		37	37	37	37										
	Nonfriable			X	X	X		X		X	X	X	X										
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		_				_													
Change 1	n Condition?)	1	N	1	1	1	1	1	Ŋ	1	1			1						ı	
ž v	Deterioration																						
To 5 Vorst	Physical Da		;																				
e 1 × ×	Water Dam					ز ا		ن ا															
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n			BM		BM															
	Exposure					AC		AC															
	Accessibilit				-uc		on-,																
ره يك	1 Hour/We				Ž		Ž																
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We					mg,		mg,															
ngt	10 Hours/W					strc		strc															
Le	20 Hours/W					r.m		rrm															
	40 Hours/V					Determined To Be "Armstrong" Non-ACBM.		Determined To Be "Armstrong" Non-ACBM.															
) Be) Be															
k nat y	Maintenand	e				l To		l To															
Check All That Apply	Custodial	1				ned		ned															
	Faculty/Stu	dents				rmi		rmi															
	Public					ete		ete															
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory			T		П															

				Ala				esto:			_			ogra	ım								
Date of F	Previous Insp	ection	_ 5-13	-15		AII	ĽM	1 1	CIIIS			Rei		ction	_ 5	-25-1	8						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n					A #	1011		58									
School N	lame – Spring	gville	Middle S	Schoo	ol						nool :	#)13									
	Name – Gyn										ildin)4									
Address:			lwy 11							Ins	pecto	or's l	Vame	<u> S</u>	tan E	Eller							
	Sprin	igville	, Alaban	na 35	146					Sig	natu	re - ,	\checkmark	lan	, (>//	0	27					
										Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL0)518	2576	555			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (lobby) - 560 ft^2	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (coach's office) - 160 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (old locker room) - 304 ft^2	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (concession area)- 208 ft²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (lobby # 2)-264 ft ²	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (boys/girls restroom)-296 ft ²		(lobby entry doors) -24 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(coach's office) It grey $w/$ white swirls -160 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(concession area) painted grey -208 ft ²	12" Vinyl floor tile (lobby	# 2)) It grey w/ white & brown swirls -264 ft ²
			No.	10-	-01	10-	-02	10-	-03	10-	-04	10-	-05	10	-06	29-	-01	31	-02	31	-04	31-	-05
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
4)	Miscellane		Σ	Z	,	K	Σ	7	Σ	7	7	K	,	K	Σ	Z	,	X	,	X	Χ	7	
Jue	Assumed A		X	7	X	,	X	,	X	<u>, </u>	X	<u>, </u>	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	,	X	X	
K C				Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ	Λ
ec]	Sampled/Te																						
Check one	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X		X		X		X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change i	n Condition?)	N	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	1	1	N	1	1	N	1	1	N	1	
5 7	Deterioration																						
To	Physical Da																						
<u></u>	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	n	BN		ВМ		ВМ		ВМ		BM												
Δ ''	Exposure		AC		₽C]		₽C]		₽C]		₽C]												
	Accessibilit		on-		7-uc		7-uc		7-uc		7-uc								1				
t o	1 Hour/We		Z		ž		ž		ž		ž												
h o	5 Hours/We		guc		'ng'		'gu		'ng'		ng,												
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W		ıstro		stro		stro		stro		stro								Ţ.				
Le	20 Hours/V			Årπ		rm		rm		rm		rrm								X			
	40 Hours/V			e ",		, "A		, "A		, "A		, "A								12"			
				Determined To Be "Armstrong" Non-ACBM.		Determined To Be "Armstrong" Non-ACBM.		Determined To Be "Armstrong" Non-ACBM.		Determined To Be "Armstrong" Non-ACBM.		Determined To Be "Armstrong" Non-ACBM.								Replaced W/New 12" VCT			
k nat v	Maintenand	e		d T		l Tc		l Tc		l Tc		1 Tc								Z			
Check All That Apply	Custodial	1		ine		ned		ned		ned		ned								d W			
AII AI		dents) Hunk		rmi		rmi		rmi		rmi								ace			
	Public)ete)ete)ete)ete)ete								epl			
	Assessmen	gory			Γ		T		П		ı								R				

				Ala								nent Fo		ogra	m								
Date of F	Previous Insp	ection	_ 5-13	_15		АП	LK	AK	ems	_		Reir		rtion	_ 5-	25-1	8						
	me - St. Clai				catio	n					A #	Itti	_	58		23 1	0						
School N	Jame – Spring	gville	Middle S								nool :	#)13									
	Name – Gyn										ildin)4									
Address:			Iwy 11							Ins	pecto	or's N	Vame	5- St	an E	ller	^ 4						
	Sprir	igville	, Alaban	na 35	146					Sig	natu	re - 、	\checkmark	fan	, (>//	0	27					
										Ala	ıbam	a Ac	credi	itatio	n No). – A	PLO)5182	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description		room)) It grey w/ white swirls -638 ft²		8 – Fire-doors		(gym walls) black -356 Lf		Elbows (gym storage)- 38 Lf		, O										
			No.	31-	-09	40-	-01	42-	-07	48-	-08	56-	-07						1				
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI									y	K	У	Κ										
	Surfacing																						
(D)	Miscellane	ous		7	X	Y	X	Σ	ζ														
ono	Assumed A			X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X										
Check one	Sampled/To																						
) Jec	Non ACBM																						
C	ACBM	1																					
	Nonfriable			X		X		X	V	X	X	v	X										
				Λ		Λ		Λ	X	Λ	Λ	X	Λ										
A	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi						Ļ				Ļ												
Change 1	n Condition?)	1	7	1	1	N	1	1	\	N	1										
5 5	Deterioration																						
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da			_						o													
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam			_						0 B	u	n.											
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi	n	٠.						d T	q-o	Pla												
	Exposure		100						ine	elle	ent												
	Accessibili		пF						erm	M 0.	em												
e e	1 Hour/We	ek		y-0		oors				Dete	Tr	nag											
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W	eek		pra		p-e				en]	Are	Ma											
sng	10 Hours/V	Veek		S		Fire				Be	WS	nal											
l L	20 Hours/V	Veek		Μp		on-				Has	Jbo	igi											
	40 Hours/V			ace		e N				J uc	e E	Oí											
	Maintenand			Removed & Replaced W/ Spray-on Floor.		Determined To Be Non-Fire-doors.				The Pipe Insulation Has Been Determined To Be	Fiberglass But The Elbows Are Trowelled-on	Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.											
ck hat ly		-		& R		d T				nsu	Bu	In											
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dente		ed o		ine				e I	ass	ited											
\ \tau_{\text{\def}}	Public	aciită		TOV		erm				Piţ	ergl	Lis											
	Assessmen	t Coto	moru.	Ren		Det				The	Fibo	Not											
	Assessmen	i Cale	gory							<u> </u>	. 1												

				Ala			Asbe							ogra	m								
D / CF	· · · · ·		7.10	1.1		AH	ER	A R	eins							10.1	~						
	Previous Inspense - St. Clair				ratio	n				Da I F	te Oi A #	Keii		58	<u> </u>	-13-1	3						_
	lame – Spring					11					nool i	#)13									
	Name – Spec					0's E	Buildi	ing)			ilding)5									
Address:	6601	US H	Iwy 11							Ins	pecto	or's l	Vame	\- S1	an E	ller							
	Sprin	igville	, Alaban	na 3:	5146					Sig	natu	re - ,		100	, (>//		2/	_				
													credi	itatio	n No). – A	PI ()514'	<u> </u>	55			
			1							Aic	ıvam	а АС	crcu	itatio	IIIV). — _[II L	13142	2370	55			
List all				2x4 white-worm ceiling	944		t) -		/ N														
homogen	eous areas	Homogeneous Area	_	ceil	- 16	Þ	paneling (through-out) 1680 ft ²	le	(through-out) beige w/ grey -1944 ft 2														
included		IS A	tion	EII.	ut)	00 <i>x</i>	ugh	ır ti	beig														
previous that conta	inspection	eou	Description	WO.	gh-c	Vinyl coated wood	hro	12" Vinyl floor tile	(through-out) grev -1944 ft²														
asbestos		gen	Des	ite-	rou	oat	ıg (1	nyl	;h-o 944														
	to contain	omo		- W	(th	yl c	elir 0 ft	V_{1}	ong v -1														
asbestos.		Нс		2x4	tile ft²	Vin	pan 168	12"	(thr gre														
			No.		-01	25	-01	31-	-01														
				٧.	×	٧.	×	٧.	8	٧.	×	٧.	×	٧.	8	٠.							
Insp	ection/Rein	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now								
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
	Miscellane																-						
Check one	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	7														
K C				Λ		Λ		Λ															-
ec	Sampled/To																						-
G l	ACBM	1																					-
	Nonfriable			V		X		X															
	Friable			X		Λ		Λ															
Acceceme	ent/Reassessi	mont																					
	n Condition?)	_	<u>΄</u> Υ	,	Y	Ŋ	7														
Change	Deterioration:		<u>) </u>		ı		I]	1														
5 5 st	Physical Da																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam		;																				
te] is V	Activity/Vi		n																				
Ra 5	Exposure	brano	11																				
	Accessibili	h.,																					
	1 Hour/We																						_
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We																						\dashv
ngtl pos	10 Hours/W																						
Ler Ex _l																							
	20 Hours/V																						
	40 Hours/V																						
k nat v	Maintenand	e																					
Check All That Apply	Custodial	1																					
CI All A		dents																					
	Public																						
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory																				

### AHERA Reinspection Form Date of Previous Inspection					Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
LEA Name - St. Clair Co. Board of Education School Section School Section							AH	ER	A R	eins														
School Name - Springsville Middle School Building Mane - Agri-Business Building Building Mane - Agri-Business Building Building													Rei	_		- 5	-25-1	8						
Building Name - Agri-Business Building							n						ш											
Address: Springville, Alabama 35146 Signature -																								
Springville, Alabama 35146 Signature - Alabama Accreditation No APL0518257655					Iumg	,										tan F	ller							
Alabama Accreditation No APLOS 18257655	ridaress.				na 35	146						•		,,,,,,,		tuii L	5/	2/1						-
TSI		•	Ü											cred	SM itatic	n No		<i>Le</i>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	55			
List all Department Depar								1	_	•					1		,. 1	11 120	1310	2370				
No. 08-03 10-02 10-05 10-05 31-02 31-04 31-05			g		(e)			m)	line	t ₂	lino	it ²	ice)	ed &		ed &		Ş						
No. 08-03 10-02 10-05 10-05 31-02 31-04 31-05			Area	u	ffic		e)	sroo	cei	48.1	Fe j	24.7	off	×/ r 5 ft²	or)	v/r ft ²	(mc	gr						
No. 08-03 10-02 10-05 10-05 31-02 31-04 31-05			r sn	ptic	(o		vhit	lass	rm	-	m	-	8	7 nv	rid	vn v -64	troc	ಶ ರ						
No. 08-03 10-02 10-05 10-05 31-02 31-04 31-05			neo	scri	J til	n	th v	o))-W	oon	- M-	oon	(CF	rls -	[03)	rls -	(res	$\frac{\mathrm{gol}}{\mathrm{ft}^2}$						
No. 08-03 10-02 10-05 10-05 31-02 31-04 31-05			oge	De	lin,		noo	7. E	hite	sstro	hite	str	FT	m k swi	FT	m k swi	${ m FT}$	\»						
No. 08-03 10-02 10-05 10-05 31-02 31-04 31-05			om		"ce	ft^2	4 sı	ling Oft	4 3	: (Fe	\ \chi_{\beta}	: <u>3</u>	Λ "	sdiu iite	>	diu iite	Λ "	irls						
TSI	asbestos.		H		12	96					χ.C	Ęij						_						
TSI Surfacing				No.	08-	-03	10	-02		-05	10-					-04	31-	-05		I		1	— Т	
TSI Surfacing	Insp	ection/Rein	specti	Vow	rev.	Vow	rev.	Vow	rev.	Vow	rev.	Vow	rev.	Vow	rev.	Vow	rev.	Vov						
Surfacing		1			Ь		Ь		Ь		Ь		Ь		Ь		Ь							
Miscellaneous																		<u> </u>						
Assumed ACBM																		 						
ACBM	ne							_										 						
ACBM	0 3			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X					 							
ACBM	sc.																 							
ACBM	J.		Л														 							
State																	\vdash							
Assessment/Reassessment					X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X											
Change in Condition? (Y/N)																								
Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure 2 2 2 Deterioration The physical Damage Deterioration																							igsqcut	
Physical Damage Water Damage Water Damage Water Damage Signature S	Change is)	N	1	1	1	l l	1	1	1	1	1	N	1				ı		1		
Exposure	5 t																						\sqcup	
Exposure	To	Physical Da	amage														2							
Exposure	e 1 8 W																3	3						
Exposure	Rate 5 is	Activity/Vi	bratio	n													1	1						
Thour/Week Thours/Week T		-															2	2						
Thour/Week Thours/Week T		Accessibili	ty				ပ																	
S Hours/Week	of e	1 Hour/We	ek				Til										X	X						
10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Wee	th (5 Hours/W	eek																					
20 Hours/Week	eng xpc	10 Hours/V	Veek				Ceil																	
40 Hours/Week	ÄЩ	20 Hours/V	Veek				x2 (
Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category Maintenance X X X X X Assessment Category Maintenance X X X Maintenance X X X Maintenance X X X Maintenance X X X Maintenance X X X Maintenance X X X Maintenance X X X Maintenance X X X Maintenance Ma		40 Hours/V	Veek				w 2:																	
Y T T Custodial Y T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	t		ce				Ne										X	X						
Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category	sck Tha						M										X	X						
Public Sessment Category Sessment Sessm	Che 1117 App	Faculty/Stu	idents				ed										X							
Assessment Category 2 6 6	_						plaα																	
			t Cates	gory			Re										6	6						

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Data of D	T	4:	F 12	1.5		AH	EK	A K	eins	_	tion			-4:		25 1	10						
	revious Inspone - St. Clair				catio	n					te Of A#	Kei)58	- 3	-23-1	10						
	ame – Spring					11					hool:	#)13									
	Name – Pine										ildin)7									
Address:	6601	US H	lwy 11							Ins	pecto	or's l	Name	<u>></u> S	tan E	Eller							
	Sprin	igville	, Alaban	na 35	146					Sig	gnatu	re				>//	//_		_				
													cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	<u> </u>	55			
List all				ino	٥	ing.	٥,	ing	91		8 ft ft²	tile	6	ing.	۵				7,8,10,12,13, 15-18) It grey w/blk & wht streaks - 6048 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	1 4)		
	eous areas	Homogeneous Area	U	2x4 white-worm ceiling	(library) - 880 ft^2	7x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (restroom) - 36 ft^2	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (electric room) - 91 ft²		(computer storage @ 8 ft & lobby office)-2107 ft ²	2x4 textured ceiling tile	@ 0	2x2 white-worm ceiling	7.	ile	is 27	2x2 w/w ceiling tile (CR's	t gre 604	ceil	&	int in	.t2
included		ıs A	Description	1	88(1.1	- 3	rm	лос	2x4 w/w ceiling tile	(computer storage @ & lobby office)-2107	eili	(computer storage ft)-144 ft ²	1.1	tile (stairs)-104 ft ²	2x2 w/w ceiling tile	(upstairs boys/girls restroom) - 440 ft^2	ile (18) 1 aks -	ш	os o	2x4 white pin-point	(offices & office corridor) - 1248 ft²
that conta	inspection	1091	criț	- A	× (2)	0 %	OIII)	-wo	ic r	iling	tora ice)	pa c	sto	0 %	-10	eili	oys - 44	ing t	15- stre	-wo	000	pin	(offices & office corridor) - 1248 1
asbestos		ger	Des	it e.	rar	ii.	stro	iite	ectr	× ce	ter s	ctur	(computer ft)-144 ft ²	1.te	uirs)	M C	rs b m)	ceil	2,13, wht	iite	assr ft²	iite	s & r)-
	to contain	эшс		\ \frac{1}{8}	<u> </u>	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	(re	w.	<u>e</u>	W/N	ndu	· te	<u>q</u> 4	8	(sts	/W .	stai roo	w/w	10,1 k &	w	tile (classr - 1344 ft²	[w.	ice ide
asbestos.		Нс		DxC	tile	2x4	tile	2x4	tile ft²	2x4	(cor	2x4	S (±	Cx.C	tile	2x2	(up rest	2x2	7,8, w/bl	2x2	tile - 13	2x4	io) Cof
		-03	10	-04	10-	04A	10-	-07	10-	-08	10	-11		-12	10-	-13							
Insp	ection/Rein	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now					
	TSI																						
	Surfacing	,	57	—	1.7	,	7	_	:r	— ,	1.7	,	:r		7								
Check one	Miscellaneo		X		X		X		X		X		X 127	y									
k c	Assumed A	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X								
ec]	Sampled/Te																						
Ch	Non ACBM																						
	ACBM			X	X																		
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change in	n Condition?)	l	1	1	N	1	1]	N	1	Ŋ	1	V .	N	1	l	N	1	1	N	1
5 t	Deterioration																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da																						
e 1 s W	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	ty																					
of e	1 Hour/We	ek																					
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek																					
eng	10 Hours/W	Veek																					
J H	20 Hours/W	Veek																					
	40 Hours/W	Veek																					
٠_٠	Maintenanc																						
ck That	Custodial																						
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																					
A	Public																					\Box	
	Assessment	t Cate	porv																				
	1 100000111011	· Cuto	>~· J	1	1	l	l							<u> </u>	<u> </u>	İ	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	l		ш	

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Data of D	T		F 12	1.5		AH	EK	<u> </u>	eins	_	tion			-4:		25 1	10						
	revious Insp ne - St. Clair				catio	n					te Of A#	Ken		2010n 158	_ 5	-25-1	18						
	ame – Spring					11					nool :	#)13									
	Name – Pine				<i>J</i> 1						ildin)7									
Address:			Iwy 11								pecto		Vame	<u>></u> S	tan E	Eller							
	Sprin	igville	, Alaban	na 35	146					Sig	natu	re -		/_	_	5//	2/1_	_					
										<u> </u>				SM	(<u>L</u>		7	<u> </u>				
			ı			1				Ala	abam	a Ac	cred	ıtatıc	n No). — F	APL()518	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (corridor) -1188 ft ²	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (classroom #'s 20- 23) -3360 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (boys/girls restroom) -320 ft ²	8" Ceramic wall	tile/grout (boys/girls restroom) -580 ft 2	Transite panels	(entrance @ front door) - 8 ft²	Transite panels (above	windows @ classroom $\#$'s 20-23) - ? ft ²	12" VFT (comp. off. Strg,	nurses off., corr.) It brn w/crm & bronze swirls -1735 ft^2	12" VFT (lobby office))	It brn w/cream & bronze swirls -372 ft ²	12" VFT (upstairs CR's	9,11 &14) mauve w/white & bronze swirls -2016 ft ²	12" VFT (upstairs offs &	office corr.) med brwn w/red & wht swrls-1248 ft ²
			No.	-14	10	-15	10-	-16	28	-16	29	-05	29	-15	31-	-04	31	-04	31	-12	31-	-13	
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
	Miscellane	,		,	.,	,	.7	_	7	,	1.7	_		•	7								
ne		Χ.		X 122		X	_	X 1,77		X 122		X		X	_	X	Y						
0 X	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
ecl	Sampled/Te																						
Check one	Non ACBM																						
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change in	n Condition?	(Y/N)	ľ	1	ľ	1	N	1]	N	1	1	1	1	N	1	ı	V	1	1	N	1
5 t	Deterioration	on																					
To	Physical Da	amage	;																				
W W	Water Dam	age																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	ty																					
e e	1 Hour/We																						
ch c	5 Hours/We	eek																					
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V																						
Le	20 Hours/W																						
	40 Hours/V																						
	Maintenanc																						
ck hat ly	Custodial																						
Check All That Apply		dents																					
A	-																						
		t Cata	gory.																				
	Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category													<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		

				Ala			Asb							gra	ım								
Data of E	marriana Imam	aatian	5 12	15		AH	ER	A K	eins					tion		-25-1	0						
	Previous Insp ne - St. Clai				catio	n					1e Oi	Ken		511011 158	- 3	-23-1	8						
	ame – Spring					11					nool :	#)13									
	Name – Pine				<i></i>						ildin)7									
Address:			Iwy 11	-6							pecto				tan F	Eller							
			, Álaban	na 35	146						natu					5/	2/1						
													credi	itatio	n No). – P	APLO)518	<u></u> 2576	55			
							п		2				-								9		Ä
List all		g			3 cg Et ₂	s,	k gen		7.8,10,12,13,15-18) It grey w/blk & wht streaks -6048 ft ²	ey	ıks	1"& 2"Cer. floor tile/grout			tile/grout (boys RR) green & white -220 ft ²	ıc	rls		tile/grout (library) -1050 ft²		.) -36		tile/grout (front corridor & stairs) -300 ft²
included	eous areas	Homogeneous Area	uc	LS	corridor) gold w/ red of white swirls -1188 ft²	12" VFT (upstairs CR's	20-23) med grn w/ drk & wht swirls -3360 ft ²	s, s	7,8,10,12, 13, 15-18) It grey w/blk & wht streaks -6048 fi	9" VFT (corr.) It grey	w/blk & white streaks 1188 corr. ft ²	ile/	ark	oor	ج ق	1"& 2"Ceramic floor	tile/grout (boys / girls RR) It tan -320 ft²	6" Red quarry floor	<u>`</u>	6" Red quarry floor	tile/grout (restroom) ft²	6" Red quarry floor	cor.
	inspection	ns.	Description	(upstairs	d w -11	airs	л w 336	9" VFT (upstairs CR's	5-18 eaks	1 (:	te s	oor 1	(girls RR) tan &dark brown -220 ft²	1"& 2"Ceramic floor	s R ft²	nic	tile/grout (boys / g RR) It tan -320 ft²	y fl	rar	y fl	stro	y fl	ont Oft
that conta		nec	scri	dn)	gol rls	npst	dgr rls-	stair	3, 1: t str	COLL	w/blk & whit 1188 corr. ft ²	: fl	(girls RR) tan <i>l</i> brown -220 ft²	ami	tile/grout (boys F & white -220 ft²	ran	(bc 3	ıarr	Ħ.	ıarr	(re	ıarr	t (front corsion) -300 ft ²
asbestos		oge	De		or) Swi	J.	me swi	idn)	2, 1 wh) L	& <u>'</u>	Cer	tR) -22	Cer	ut (e -2	"Ce	out tan	1 qu	ont	յ գո	out	l qu	out rs).
assumed	to contain	omo		12" VFT	corridor) white sw	\ \	20-23) med g & wht swirls	VFT	10,1 IR &	VF	5 8 8 8 8 8 8	£ 2"	rls F wn	£ 2"	/grc vhit	\$ 2	/gr Ult	Rec	/gr	Rec	<u>5</u> 6	Rec	tile/grout & stairs)
asbestos.		H																					
			No.		-14 		-15 	32			-14 	35-		35-		35-			-01	38-		38-	
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
4)	Miscellane	OHS		,	X	,	X	,	X	,	X	Σ	ζ	<u> </u>	ζ	3	ζ	,	X	3	ζ	Σ	ζ
Check one	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	•	X	X	X	X	X	X
k (Sampled/To			7.	71	71	7.	71	71	71	71	71	7.1	71	71	21		71	7.1	7.	71	71	7.1
ec	Non ACBM																						
등		1																					
	ACBM			**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**		**	**	**	**	**	**
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change is	n Condition?)	1	1	1	N	1	1	1	N	N	1	N	1	N	1	1	N	N	1	N	1
5 5	Deterioration																						
Sate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da															o							
e 1 × ×	Water Dam									4						Til							
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi	bratio	n							31-						/all							
	Exposure								[A]						M 2								
	Accessibili	ty								H @						or &							
e e	1 Hour/We								le (Flox								
h o	5 Hours/W									r Ti						iic]							
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V									looi						ram							
Le Ex	20 Hours/V								1 F						Ce								
	40 Hours/V									/ins						"L'							
	Maintenand									Covered W/ 12" Vinyl Floor Tile @ HA 31-14						Replaced W/ New 7" Ceramic Floor & Wall Tile							
Check All That Apply	Custodial	-								7/ 1						. /W							
Check VII Tha Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents								ηp						ed 1							
○	Public									ere						lac							
	Assessmen	t Cate	gorv							Co						Rep							
	1133033111011	caic	5 ⁰¹ y		<u> </u>		<u> </u>								L			L	<u> </u>		L		

				Ala				esto						ogra	m								
Date of I	Previous Insp	action	5 13	15		АН	EK	A R	ems					rtion	5	-25-1	Q						
	me - St. Clai				ratio	n				LE		Ken	_)58		-23-1	.0						
	Name – Spring										ool :	#)13									
	Name – Pine										ldin)7									
Address:			Iwy 11									_	Name	<u>></u> S1	an E	Eller							
	Sprir	ngville	, Alaban	na 35	146					Sig	natu	re -			,	5//	2//_						
										_			\boxtimes	SM		Ŀ.							
		ı	T	1						Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – A	APL()518	2576	55			
included previous that cont asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	4" Vinyl cove base (offices	& office corridor) tan w/ white-196 Lf																		
							ı																
Insp	ection/Rein	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now							
	TSI						I																
	Surfacing																						
4)	Miscellane	0118		У	ζ																		
me	Assumed A			1																			
K A			-																				
GC.	Sampled/To			37																			
Check one	Non ACBN	/1		X																			
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X																			
	Friable																						
Assessm	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
Change i	in Condition?	(Y/N)	N	1																		
10	Deterioration	on																					
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da	amage	;																				
1 J W	Water Dam	age		tic																			
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n	_ √as																			
× v	Exposure			M W																			
	Accessibili	tv		- ello																			
، ب	1 Hour/We		1 Y				\vdash																
h of					\vdash																		
ngtl	Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week																						
Ler Exp				- u o																			
	20 Hours/V			Š Š				$\vdash \vdash$														\dashv	
	40 Hours/V) B (\sqcup															
x at	Maintenand	ce		 T																			
Check All That Apply	Custodial			neò																			
Cp	`	dents		ımi																			
7	Public			eteı																			
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory	Ď																			

LEA: St. Clair Co. B.O.E.

Ruben Yancey Alternative School
466 - 10th St.
Ashville, AL 35953

REINSPECTION DATE: 5/23/18

INSPECTOR: Stan Eller

ACCREDITATION NO.: APL051857655

SIGNATURE: Land Comment

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell Phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- All renovation and remodeling should be done with full knowledge of the suspected ACBM being given to any contractor accomplishing work.
- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala	abar									ogra	ım								
Data of D	Previous Insp	action	5 12	15		AH	EK	A K	eins	_	tion te Of			otion		22 1	10						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n					A #	Ken		511011 158	- J	-23-1	10						
	lame – Ruber										nool	#)15									
	Name – Mai										ildin)1									
Address:			Street							Ins	pecto	or's l	Nam	<u>>- S</u>	tan E	Eller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	3595	3					Sig	natu	re		(g)	, (>//	0/2	27	_				
										Ala	abam	ıa Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	2576	555			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (office & corridor) - 2019 ft²	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (closet) - 240 ft^2	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (storage) - 96 ft²	Transite wall nanels	(end of corridors)	Glue-down comm car-	pet /mastic (strg) wood plank pattern - 96 ft²	12" VFT (office & corr)	lt grn w/wht&green swirls -2019 ft²	12" VFT (CR's 4,5&7)	beige w/grey&green swirls -2160 ft²	12" VFT (closet) heige	w/brown streaks -240 ft²		stage) crm w/ mauve & blu strks -240 ft ²	9" VFT (off. closets &	CK's 1-3 & 6-8) cream w/ tan strks -3616 ft²
asbestos.		Η								_													
			No.	10	-04	10	-07		-09		-04	30-	-09	31-	-04	31-	-06		-07	32	-03	32-	05
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI						l								l		l						
	Surfacing																						
(D)	Miscellane	ous		2	X	2	K	7	X	2	X	7	X	y	Κ	Y	K	7	X	7	K	Х	ζ
on	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Check one	Sampled/Te	ested																					
hec	Non ACBM	1																					
\mathbf{C}	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	nent																					
Change in	n Condition?)	1	V	1	1	1	1	1	V	1	1	N	1	1	1	1	N	1	1	N	1	
16	Deterioration																						
o 5 orst	Physical Da	amage	;																				
1 1 Wc	Water Dam													pe									
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	n											sod										
X 4,	Exposure												Ex								Т.		
	Accessibilit		ed)										SF								ΛC		
ره پ	1 Hour/We		ntifi										V/ 5								12"		
h o sur	5 Hours/We			ideı										es V								/M	
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V			(Un										tch								pa.	
Le	20 Hours/V			G.										t Pa								ver	
	40 Hours/W			J.								٠.		nen								S Cc	
	Maintenanc			Not Armstrong or USG (Unidentified)								Replaced W/New.		Various Replacement Patches W/ 5 SF Exposed								Classrooms 7 & 8 Covered W/ 12" VCT	
ck hat ly		-		ron								W/N		epla								1s 7	
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		mst.								ed 1		s R								шос	
A A	Public			t Ar								olac		riou	Mastic.							SST	
	Assessment	t Cate	gorv	No								Rel		Vai	Ma							Cla	
	11000000111011	Care	D~1	<u> </u>		l											l		1	<u> </u>			

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
						AH	ER	A R	eins	_	tion												
	Previous Insp											Rei	_		- 5	-23-1	8						
	ne - St. Clai										A# nool	ш)58)15									
	<u>Iame – Rubei</u> Name – Mai			auve	Scn	1001					ildin)15)1									
Address:		– 10 th 3									pecto				tan F	ller							
riadioss.			labama :	3595	3						natu		\		tuii L	5/	7/						
										_	-		cred	itatio	n No). – A	.PLC)5182	<u></u>	55			
												u 110	CICG	lutio		, 11	II Do	75102	2370				
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	9" Vinyl floor tile	(storage) -96 ft ²	1"& 2" Cer. floor	tile/grout (boys RR) tan & brown -168 ft²	1"& 2" Ceramic floor	tile/grout (girls RR) grn & dark grn -184 ft ²	2" Expansion joint (elec.	room @ end of stage) black - 7 Lf	Boiler brick (basement	boiler room)	9" Vinyl floor tile	(Under 12" VFT @ Office & Hall) -2019 ft²								
asbestos.		Нс		6" 4	(sto	1″8	tile/	1″8	tile,	2".1	roo	Boi	boi	6″ 1	(Un Off								
			No.	32	-09	35	-10	35	-11	41	-03	54-	-12	32-	-03								
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
4)	Miscellane	0118		,	K	,	K	,	X	,	X	Σ	7	Σ	7								
Jue	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X								
k (Sampled/To			71	21	71	21	71	71	71	71	71	71	21	71								
Check one	Non ACBM																						
CP	ACBM	1																					
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X								
				Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ								
Accessmen	Friable ent/Reassessi	na an t																					
			<u> </u>	_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_			. 7		T		,								
Change 1	n Condition?)	1	N	ſ	1	1	1	1	N	N	N	N	'	ı							
st 5	Deterioration																						
To 7ors	Physical Da											ĭ											
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam											Ž,		n.									
Rate 1 To 5 is Wors	Activity/Vi	bratio	n									ВМ		Pla									
. ,	Exposure											4C]		ent									
	Accessibili	•										ct /		em									
of re	1 Hour/We	ek										espe		nag									
th (5 Hours/W	eek										Sr		Ma									
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V	Veek										√ p;	,i	nal									
J E	20 Hours/V	Veek		Τ.								dere	ßR⊿	rigi									
	40 Hours/V			VC								nsic	H	() e									
4-1	Maintenand			Covered W/ 12" VCT.								Even Though Considered A Suspect ACBM, Not	er /	Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.									
Check All That Apply				V/ 1								ngh	Jnd	l In									
Check VII Tha Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		γpε								Tho	م ا	stec									
~ 4 ~	Public			vere								en J	ver	t Li									
	Assessmen	t Cates	gorv	Co								Ev	C_0	No									
	SUSSINUII	8	⊃~-J	1		l				i l				l						ı			

				Ala								ent		ogra	m								
Data of B	Previous Insp	action	5 12	15		AH	EK.	AK	eins			For Rein		otion	- 5	22 1	Q						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n					A #	Ken	_	58		23-1	0						
	ame – Ruber										nool :	#)15									
	Name – Boo										ildin)2									
Address:	466 -	– 10 th	Street							Ins	pecto	or's N	Jame	<u>5</u> St	an E	ller							
	Ashv	ille, A	Mabama	3595	3					Sig	natu	re				>//							
												a Ac	credi	itatio	n No	. – A	PL0)5182	<u></u> 2576	55			
List all		,a		2x2 white-worm ceiling	ok	2x2 white-worm ceiling	ok -		(elem. book room) It grn w/ grev swirls -960 ft^2	"Modine" Gas Ceiling	٥												
included	eous areas	Homogeneous Area	on	ı ce	tile (high school book room) - 528 ft ²	ı ce	tile (elementary book room) - 960 ft²	12" Vinyl floor tile	(II)	[e]													
	inspection	snc	Description	orn	100 ft ²	orn	ary ft ²	oor	roor	as (ing												
that conta		snec	sscr	e-w	tile (high schoornom) - 528 ft ²	e-w	tile (elementary room) - 960 ft^2	1 fl	ok Wir	, G	Heater / Lining												
asbestos		oge	Ď	/hit	igh (/hit	len - 9	iny	. bc	ine	.f.												
	to contain	lom		2 w	e (h om)	2 🛚	e (e om	<u>```</u>	lem gr	Tod	sate												
asbestos.		五		2x	Ē 2			12	<u>e</u> <u>8</u>	,	H												
			No.		-01		-03 I		-03	51-						ı			l			$\overline{}$	
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI									Σ	Κ												
	Surfacing																						
O	Miscellaneo	ous		2	X	7	X	Σ	X														
on	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X												
×	Sampled/Te	ested																					
Check one	Non ACBM																						
こ	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X												
	Friable			71	11	Λ.	71	71	1	71	71												
Accecma	ent/Reassessi	mant																					
			`		T.		T		T.		.T												
Change	n Condition?)	1	1	1	1	1	N	N	N												
st st	Deterioration																						
Sate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da																						
s W	Water Dam									n.													
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi	bratio	n							Pla													
	Exposure									ent													
	Accessibilit									em													
of re	1 Hour/We									nag													
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek								Ma													
eng	10 Hours/W	Veek								nal													
ДЩ	20 Hours/V	Veek								rigi													
	40 Hours/V	Veek								e O													
	Maintenand									Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.													
Check All That Apply	Custodial									l In													
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents								sted													
	Public									Lis													_
	Assessment	t Cate	gorv							Not												$\overline{}$	
	1 155C55IIICII	· Cult	5°1 y	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>									l				

Date of Previous Inspection – 5-13-15 LEA Name - St. Clair Co. Board of Education School Name – Ruben Yancy Alternative School Building Name – Day Program Building Address: Ashville, Alabama 35953 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. HARPA Reinspection Form Date Of Reinspection – 5-23-18 LEA # 058 School # 015 Building Name – Ruben Yancy Alternative School Building Name – Day Program Building Address: Ashville, Alabama 35953 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Bate Of Reinspection – 5-23-18 LEA # 058 School # 015 Building # 03 Inspector's Name – Stan Eller Signature – Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518257655 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos.	conf. room) white w/greem swirls - 20 ft²	12" VFT (counselor rooms) beige w/grey marbled -560 ft²
LEA Name - St. Clair Co. Board of EducationLEA # 058School Name - Ruben Yancy Alternative SchoolSchool # 015Building Name - Day Program BuildingBuilding # 03Address: 466 - 10th Street Ashville, Alabama 35953Inspector's Name - Stan EllerSignature - Alabama Accreditation No APL0518257655	room) white eem swirls - 20 ft ²	ounselor ge w/grey 50 ft²
School Name – Ruben Yancy Alternative School Building Name – Day Program Building Address: 466 – 10 th Street Ashville, Alabama 35953 Signature – Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518257655	room) white eem swirls - 20 ft ²	ounselor ge w/grey 50 ft²
Building Name – Day Program Building Address: 466 – 10 th Street Ashville, Alabama 35953 Building # 03 Inspector's Name – Stan Eller Signature - Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518257655	room) white eem swirls - 20 ft ²	ounselor ge w/grey 50 ft²
Address: 466 – 10 th Street Ashville, Alabama 35953 Signature - Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518257655	room) white eem swirls - 20 ft ²	ounselor ge w/grey 50 ft²
Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518257655	room) white eem swirls - 20 ft ²	ounselor ge w/grey 50 ft²
Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518257655	room) white eem swirls - 20 ft ²	ounselor ge w/grey 50 ft²
eneous Area eneous Area located secription located disconsisting tile unselor offices, lobby, onf rm) 2710 ft² confirm) 2710 ft² confirm) 2710 ft² confirms) 816 ft² located diberglass offices, lobby, onf rm) 816 ft² secil. (offices & 320 ft² counselor corr., counselor cerr., co	room) white eem swirls - 20 ft ²	ounselor ge w/grey 50 ft²
incling that contained that containe	eem swirls -	ounse ge w/g 50 ft²
that contained that c	room) w	5, Se
	roon eem s	ંગ∷લું <u>દ</u>
asbestos or were % 스 슈ջ립 등등의 > 의 = ፲ = ~ 오현기 + 였던 티 되 분	ee .	TT (
assumed to contain m sign of sign	H H	ms, vI
aspestos: H H C C C C C C C	cor w/g	12" roo ma
	-04	31-05
Inspection/Reinspection No No No No No No No No No No No No No	Now	Prev. Now
TSI		
Surfacing X X	-+	
	X	X
Niscentificus	_	$\frac{X}{X \mid X}$
Sampled/Tested Sampled/Tested	Λ.	A A
Miscellaneous	+	
ACBM ACBM	+ +	-
	v	VV
	X	XX
Friable Assessment/Reassessment	+	
	N.T.	
	N	N
Deterioration	+	
Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration	+	
— ≽ Water Damage	-	
Sectivity/Vibration Activity/Vibration	+	
Exposure	-	
Accessibility	1	
ပြု ၍ 1 Hour/Week	$\perp \perp$	
H S S Hours/Week		
John Signature of the state of	$\bot \bot$	
20 Hours/Week		
40 Hours/Week		
Maintenance		
You Line Custodial Custodial Faculty/Students		
Value of the state		
Public		_
Assessment Category		

AHERA Reinspection Form Date of Previous Inspection - 5-13-15 LEA Name - St. Clair Co. Board of Education School Name - Ruben Yancy Alternative School Building Name - Day Program Building Address: 466 - 10 th Street Ashville, Alabama 35953 List all homogeneous areas included in the	257655	5	
LEA Name - St. Clair Co. Board of Education LEA # 058 School Name - Ruben Yancy Alternative School School # 015 Building Name - Day Program Building Building # 03 Address: 466 - 10 th Street Inspector's Name - Stan Eller Ashville, Alabama 35953 Signature - Alabama Accreditation No APL0518 List all	257655	5	
School Name – Ruben Yancy Alternative School Building Name – Day Program Building Address: 466 – 10 th Street Ashville, Alabama 35953 List all homogeneous areas	257655	5	
Building Name – Day Program Building Address: 466 – 10 th Street Ashville, Alabama 35953 List all homogeneous areas	257655	5	
Address: 466 – 10 th Street Ashville, Alabama 35953 List all homogeneous areas	257655	5	
Ashville, Alabama 35953 Signature - Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518 List all homogeneous areas	257655	5	
Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518 List all homogeneous areas	257655	5	
List all homogeneous areas 2 LL 21 homogeneous areas 2 LL 25	257655	<u> </u>	ļ
List all homogeneous areas included in the			
List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos.			
No. 32-04			
Inspection/Reinspection No No No No No No No No No No No No No	Now	Prev.	Prev.
TSI		·	
Surfacing			
Assumed ACBM X X I			
Sampled/Tested			
Miscellaneous X Assumed ACBM X X Sampled/Tested Non ACBM			
Nonfriable X X			
Friable			
Assessment/Reassessment			
Change in Condition? (Y/N) N	<u> </u>		
Deterioration			
Physical Damage ©			
Under Damage School Sc			
Activity/Vibration			
Exposure 2 5		-	
Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week	++		
1 Hour/Week & Z	<u> </u>		
tan S 5 Hours/Week Q p S S S S S S S S S			
Thours/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Heart Week 20 Heart Week			
20 Hours/Week $\stackrel{\sim}{\sim}$			
Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance Maintenance Public Assessment Category Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Assessment Category Assessment Category			
Maintenance English to the second sec			
All That Custodial Custodial Faculty/Students Faculty/Students Faculty/Students			
HO T do Faculty/Students is a set of the faculty of			
Public Public Public			
Assessment Category $\overset{\circ}{Z} \overset{\circ}{\to} \overset{\bullet}{\to}$			

LEA: St. Clair Co. B.O.E. Coal City Head Start Route 1 Ragland, AL 35131

REINSPECTION DATE: 5/24/18

INSPECTOR: Stan Eller

ACCREDITATION NO.: APL0518257655

SIGNATURE: Jan Slan

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All changes are noted on the inspection forms. All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell Phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- All renovation and remodeling should be done with full knowledge of the suspected ACBM being given to any contractor accomplishing work.
- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
Data of D	Previous Insp	astion	5 15	15		AH	EK	A K	eins	_	tion te Of			ati an		24.1	10						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n					A #	Kei		511011 158		-24-1	10						
	lame – Coal (catio	11					hool	#)25									
	Name – Mai										ildin)1									
Address:	Rout	e 1								Ins	pecto	or's l	Name	<u>></u> - S	tan E	Eller							
	Ragla	and, A	Alabama (3513	1					Sig	gnatu	re				>//	//_		_				
										<u> </u>			orad:	itatio	n Ma	<u> </u>	VDI ()519	<u></u>	55			
										Ala	avam	ia Ac	creu	Italic	JII INC). — F	AFL	1316.	2370	33			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	12" Perforated ceiling	tile (boys/girls RR- above $2x4$ C.T.) 462 ft ²	12" Perforated ceiling	tile (stage storage) - 70 ft ²	12" Perforated ceiling tile	(principal's office- above $2x2 \text{ C.T.}$) - 154 ft ²	12" Perforated ceiling	tile (office storage)- 60 ft²	hite-worm	tile (classroom # 1) - 748 ft^2	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (CR # 2 & corridor) - 1942 ft²	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (CR #'s 3 &4, boys/girls RR) - 1958 ft ²	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (secretary office) - 56 ft²	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (water heater closet) - 21 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (office) - 154 ft ²
			No.	08	-03	08	-10	08-	-13	08	-14	10	-01	10-	-02	10-	-03	10	-04	10-	-05	10-	-07
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing			—			· · ·			,	57	—	1.7		. r	_	:r		1.7		:r		7
ne	Miscellane				X		X Lv		X		X		X		X V		X V		X	_	X	y	
K C	Assumed A		-	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
ec]	Sampled/Te																						
Check one	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi			_		_	<u> </u>					_				_	_	_				_	_
Change in	n Condition?)	ľ	1	1	1	1	1]	N	1	Ŋ	1	1	N	1	1	N	1	1	N	1
5 it	Deterioration																						
To 'ors	Physical Da		;																				
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam	_																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	ty																					
of e	1 Hour/We	ek																					
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek																					
odx	10 Hours/W	Veek																					
JE	20 Hours/W	Veek																					
	40 Hours/V	Veek																					
,	Maintenanc	e																					
Check All That Apply	Custodial																						
Check VII Tha Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																					
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Public																						
	Assessment	t Cate	gorv																				
				<u> </u>		l	l	l	l			l	<u> </u>										

				Ala							gen			ogra	m								
D. t CD	\ • T	4 *	5 15	1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins	_	tion			. 4		24.1	10						
	revious Insp ne - St. Clair				catio	n					te Of A#	Kei		2010n 158	<u> </u>	-24-1	18						
	ame – Coal (cano	11					hool:	#)25									
	Name – Mai										ildin)1									
Address:	Rout	e 1								Ins	pecto	or's l	Name	<u>></u> - S	tan E	Eller							
	Ragla	and, A	labama (3513	1					Sig	gnatu	re		100	, (>//	W.	2/	_				
										Ala	abam	ıa Ac	cred	itatio	on No). – <i>F</i>	APL()518	<u> </u>	55			
included	inspection	Homogeneous Area	Description	2x4 white-worm ceiling	tile (cafe) - 1600 ft^2	2x4 white-worm ceiling) - 506 ft ²	2x2 white-worm ceiling	tile (principal's office) - 154 ft²	Transite/cellulose ceiling	panel (corr. – 2 ft above $2x4$ C.T.) -1194 ft ²	Transite/cellulose ceiling	panel (stage -2 ft above $2x4$ C.T.) -506 ft ²	eiling	(lunchrm, serving area, wash-rm, kitch.)- 876 ft ²	Drywall (classroom # 2	- above windows)- 96 t²	Drywall (stage storage)-	stage storage)	4" Ceramic wall tile/grout	(boys/girls RR) white w/ grn specks -650 ft ²	Glue-down comm carpet/	mastic (CR # 1) grey diamond pattern -748 ft²
asbestos		Homoge	Des]	T						
			No.	10	-08	10	-09	10	-13	11	-02	11	-09	14	-11	22-	-02	22	-10	28-	-03	30-	01
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI										I.						I		I.				
	Surfacing													2	K	y	K	7	X				
(0)	Miscellane	ous		,	X	,	X	<u> </u>	X	7	X	,	X							<u> </u>	X	Σ	ζ
ono	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X					X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
ķ	Sampled/Te									X		X											
Check one	Non ACBM																						
C	ACBM									X	X	X	X										
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	nent																					
	n Condition?)	ì	1	ı	V	1	1	1	N	ı	1	ı	1	N	V	1	N	N	<u>ا</u>	N	1
	Deterioration		<u> </u>										Ì		Ì						Ì		
o 5 rst	Physical Da																						
1 T Wo	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n																				
R.	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	tv																					
9 6	1 Hour/We																						
h o.	5 Hours/We																						
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W																						
Le																							
ck hat ly																							
Check All That Apply		dents																					
A A		aciits																					
		t Cato	norv																				
	20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance													<u> </u>		<u> </u>			1				

				Ala							gen			ogra	ım								
D (CD	· T			1.5		AH	ER	A R	eins		tion					24.1							
	revious Inspense - St. Clair				catio	n					te Of A #	Ken		etion 158	<u> </u>	-24-1	8						
	ame – Coal (cano	11					hool :)25									
	Name – Mai										ildin)1									
Address:	Rout		umg								pecto				tan E	ller							
			labama (3513	1						gnatu					5/	2/1						
											-		\times	SM	(L	<u>Ua</u>	7					
			1	1						Ala	abam	a Ac	cred		n No). – <i>P</i>	APL()518	2576	55		1	
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	12" VFT (secretary off.)	beige w/brown & white streaks -56 ft ²	12" VFT (water heater	closet) beige w/brn & white streaks -21 ft ²	12" VFT (janitor closet)) beige w/brown & white streaks -20 ft ²	12" VFT (office) beige	w/brown & white streaks -154 ft ²	12" VFT (Café & Corr.)	beige w/brown & white streaks -2878 ft ²	12" VFT (LR serving area	,wash rm, kitch) bge w/ brn & wht streaks -990 ft ²	12" VFT (principal's	office) bge w/ bm & wht streaks -154 ft ²	12" VFT (office	storage) bge w/ brn & wht streaks -60 ft^2	Sheet rolled vinyl floor	(Classrooms 2-4) tan - 2160 ft^2	6" Red quarry floor tile/	grout w/6" wainscot (bovs/girls RR) -462 ft ²
			No.	31	-04	31	-05	31	-06	31	-07	31-	-08	31	-11	31-	-13	31	-14	36	-02	38-	-03
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now		Now
				I	_	I	_	I		I		I	_	I		F		I	-	I		I	_
	TSI																					L	
	Surfacing																						
ē	Miscellane	ous		2	X	2	K	2	X	2	X	7	X	2	X	Σ	K	2	X	2	X	Σ	ζ .
on	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Check one	Sampled/To	ested																					
Jec	Non ACBM																						
C	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable			Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ
Assassme	ent/Reassessi	na am t																					
			`				<u> </u>		_	L.,							<u> </u>					Щ	*
Change ii	n Condition?)	1	<u> </u>	1	١	1	N		N	1	N	1	1	N	N .	Ι	N	1	1	N	١
5 st	Deterioration																						
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da		;																				
e 1 8 W	Water Dam	_																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
1	Exposure																						
	Accessibili	ty																					
of e	1 Hour/We	ek																					
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We																						
ngi tpo	10 Hours/V																						
Le	20 Hours/W																						
	40 Hours/W																						
	Maintenanc																						
kk nat y	Custodial	. c																					
Check All That Apply		1																				$\vdash \vdash$	
C] A]]	Faculty/Stu	aents																					
	Public																						
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory																				

				Ala	bar						_			ogra	m								
Data of B	Previous Insp	action	5 15	15		AH	ER	A K	eins	_				otion	- 5	-24-1	Q						
	ne - St. Clai				catio	n					A #	Ken	_)58		-24-1	0						
	ame – Coal				curo						nool :	#)25									
	Name – Mai										ildin)1									
Address:	Rout	e 1								Ins	pecto	or's N	Vame	<u> </u>	tan E	Eller							
	Ragl	and, A	labama (3513	1					Sig	natu	re				>//	2//-						
													cred	itatio	n No). – <i>P</i>	APLO)5182	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	4" Vinyl cove	base/mastic (corridor) - 326 Lf	4" Vinyl cove	base/mastic (lunchroom serving area) - 50 Lf	2" Pipe insulation	(boiler-room, wash- room, kitchen) -102 Lf	9" VFT (Under 12"	VFT @ Corridor, Café & Possibly Classrooms)	6" Light Fixture Heat	Shield (Back Porch @ Kitchen)	Window Caulking (Cor-	ridor Windows	Glue-dots (Bulletin	Boards)						
			No.	42	-02	42	-11	48-	-12	32-	-08	50-	-01	49-	-01	60-	-01						
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI							<u>y</u>	Z														
								1	7														
	Surfacing			-							7	•	7		7		7						
Check one	Miscellane			-	X		X		l		ζ	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			ζ						
0.3	Assumed A			X	X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
 	Sampled/Te							X															
] The	Non ACBN	1						X															
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	nent																					
Change is	n Condition?	(Y/N)	1	1	1	V	N	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1						
	Deterioration	on	·																				
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Da																						
VO.	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n							an.		an.		an.		an.							
Rã		Diano	11							t PI		t Pl		t Pl		t Pl							
	Exposure									neu		uət		neu		neu							
	Accessibili									gen		gen		gen		gen							
of ire	1 Hour/We									ana		ana		ana		ana							
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W									X		M		W		×							
eng	10 Hours/V	Veek								inal		inal		inal		inal							
	20 Hours/V	Veek								rigi		rigi		rigi		rigi							
	40 Hours/V	Veek								e 0		e 0		e O		e 0							
t	Maintenand	e								Not Listed In The Original Management Plan		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan							
ck Tha	Custodial									1 In		1 In		1 In		1 In							
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents								stec		stec		stec		stec							
	Public									t Li		t Li		t Li		t Li							
	Assessmen	t Cate	gorv							No		No		No		No							
	1100000111011	· Catt	5°1 y	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	l	l l		<u> </u>						1							

				Ala						anaş pect				gra	m								
Date of P	Previous Insp	ection	_ 5_15	_15		АП	<u>CK</u>	AK	ems					rtion	_ 5-	23-1	Q.						
	ne - St. Clair				catio	n				LEA		ICII	_	58		23-1	0						
	ame – Coal (ool #	#		25									
Building	Name – Port	able S	torage #	1						Bui	lding	g#	0	2									
Address:										Insp	ecto	r's N	Vame	5- St	an E	ller							
	Ragla	and, A	labama 1	3513	1					Sign	natui	e-,		101	, (>//		27	_				
										Ala	bam	a Ac	credi	itatio	n No). – A	PL0	5182	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	Poncorn Ceiling		Ĺ	Wall Panels (Classroom) -812 ft ²		(Classroom) It. brown marbled- 585 ft^2														
			No.	15	-01	22-	-01	31-	01													1	
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection TSI Surfacing				Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing		7	K																			
4)	Miscellane				<u> </u>	K	Σ	<i>.</i>															
)II(Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X														
Check one	Sampled/Te			21	71	71	21	21	71														
ec	Non ACBM																						
G		1																					
	ACBM			**	**	**	**	**	**														
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X														
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change i	n Condition?)	1	1	1	1	N	1														
5 t	Deterioration	on																					
To	Physical Da	amage																					
_ _ ×	Water Dam	age		نہ		ä																	
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	Plar		Plar		Plar															
<u> </u>	Exposure			nt I		nt I		nt I															
	Accessibilit	ty		me		sme		me															
ره پ	1 Hour/We	ek		lage		lage		lage															
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We			Man		Man		Man															
ngt po	10 Hours/V			al I		al I		al I															
Le	20 Hours/W			igin		igin		igin		\vdash													
	40 Hours/V			On		Ori		Ori															
	Maintenanc			The		The		The															
k y				Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		\vdash													
Check All That Apply	Custodial	4		ted		ted		ted															
		aents		List		List		List															
	Public		lot		lot		lot]																
	Assessmen	t Cate	gory	_		4		4															

				Ala	ıbar	na A	Asb	esto	s M	anaş	gem	ent	Pro	ogra	m								
						AH	ER	A R	eins	pect													
	Previous Insp											Reir	_		- 5-	24-1	8						
	me - St. Clai				catio	n				LEA		и		58									
	Name – Coal (003 1	R1da	.)				ool i lding)25)3									
Address:			norage #	2 (1	773 1	biug	.)							-	tan E	ller							
ridaress.			labama :	3513	1						natui		, ,		tuii L	5/	7/						
	J	,											\leq	sm		Z	<u>Ua</u>	1	_				
		I		1						Ala	bam	a Ac	credi	itatio	n No	o. – A	PLC)5182	2576	55	1		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	Popcorn Ceiling	(Classrooms & Hall) - 4785 ft ²	Vinyl Coated Sheetrock	Wall Panels (CR's & Hall) -4424 ft²	Sheet Vinyl floor	(Classrooms & Hall) 4785 ft ²														
			No.	15	-01	22	-01	36-	-01														
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing			7	X																		
0)	Miscellane	OHS				,	X	У	ζ														
)II(Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X														
k (Sampled/T		21	21	71	21	21	21															
Check one	Non ACBN																				-		
Ch	ACBM																				-		
_			37	37	37	37	37	37															
	Nonfriable		X	X	X	X	X	X															
A	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi		<u> </u>						•													L	
Change 1	n Condition?)	1	N	1	N	N	1	ı													
5 it	Deterioration																						
To ′ors	Physical Da		:	_																			
Sate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam					j.		n.															
Rate 1 To 5 is Wors	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	Pla		Pla		Pla															
	Exposure			ent		ent		ent															
	Accessibili	ty		eme		eme		eme															
of e	1 Hour/We	ek		nag		nag		nag															
th c	5 Hours/W	eek		Мал		Maı		Мал	, •														
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V	Veek		lal]		lal		lal]	Æ													\exists	
Ę	20 Hours/V			igir		igir		igir	<u> </u>														
	40 Hours/V			Ö		Or		Or	⁷ 12														
	Maintenand			Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.	Covered W/ New 12" VFT.													\dashv	
ck hat ly				ľn,		ľn,		In '	N /]													-	
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	Idents		ted		ted		ted	^ p;													+	
C A A		idents		Lis		Lis		Lis	/ere	\vdash												\dashv	
	Public	. C :		Vot		Vot		Vot	C 0													\dashv	
	Assessmen	ı Cate	gory					_															

				Ala						ana	_			ogra	m								
Data of I	Previous Insp	astion	5 15	1.5		AH	EK.	AK	eins	pec				tion		23-1	0						
	me - St. Clair				ratio	n				LE		Kell	_	58	<u> </u>	-23-1	0						
	Vame – Coal (catio	11					ool	#)25									
	Name – Port				994 I	Bldg	.)				lding)4									
Address:				- (/						Vame	ST St	an E	ller							
	Ragla	and, A	labama :	3513	1						natuı		1	/		5//	7/						
													\times	SM		K		1	_				
										Ala	bam	a Ac	credi	itatio	n No	o. – A	PL0)5182	2576	55			
List all					t ²	ck	.t2																
homogen	neous areas	Homogeneous Area	_		(Classroom) - 1540 ft ²	Vinyl Coated Sheetrock	Wall Panels (Classrooms) -1596 ft ²	le	(Classrooms) It. gray marbled - 1540 ft^2														
included		s A	tior	٥	152	She	15	r ti	1.8 Off														
	inspection	noe	Description	Poncorn Ceiling	- (1	eq	s (SI	12" Vinyl floor tile	(Classrooms) It. marbled - 1540 i														
that conta		gen	esc	Č	oor	oat	nel oor	ylf	лоп [-														
asbestos	or were to contain	gou),	SSTC	1 C	Pa Ssrc	Vin	ssrc														
assumed asbestos.		Ноі		000	Cla	/in}	Wall Panels (Classrooms	2",	Cla nart														
asoestos.			No.	·	-01	22.		31-															
				Prev.						٠.	W	۷.	W	٧.	W	٠.	W	٧.	W	۷.	W		≥
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection TSI Surfacing				Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI										U												
	Surfacing		2	Κ																			
(1)					,	K	Σ	ζ															
)uc				X	X	X	X	X	X														
X																							
ec	Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested																						
G - G	Sampled/Tested Non ACBM																						
	ACBM				**	**	**	**	**														
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X														
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi																						
Change i	n Condition?)	1	1	1	1	N	1							1						1	
st st	Deterioration																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da																						
e 1 s W	Water Dam			i.		n.		n.															
Rat 5 i	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	Pla		Pla		Pla															
	Exposure			ent		ent		ent	÷														
	Accessibilit	ty		em		em		em	rpe														
e e	1 Hour/We	ek		nag		nag		nag	Ca														
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek		Maı		Maı		Maı	wn														
ing ixpo	10 Hours/V			ıal]		ıal]		ıal]	.do														
L E	20 Hours/W			igin		igin		igin	ne-														
	40 Hours/V			Or		Or		Or	<u>ت</u>														
	Maintenand			Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.	Covered W/ New Glue-down Carpet.														
sk nat				In .		In .		In .	\ \ \														
Check All That Apply	Custodiai	4		ted		ted		ted	o P														
A A		uents		Lisı		Lis		Lis	ere	\vdash													
	Public		lot		lot		lot	\0															
	Assessmen	gory	4		4		4																

				Ala	bar	na A	Asb	esto	s M	anaş	gem	ent	Pro	ogra	m								
										peci				O									
	Previous Insp											Reir	_		- 5-	-24-1	8						
	me - St. Clai				catio	n				LEA				58									
	lame – Coal				0051	D1.1	`				ool ŧ)25									
Address:	Name – Port		torage #	4 (2	005 1	Blag	.)				lding)5 5- S1	on E	llor							
Address.			Jabama (3513	1								vaiii	<u> </u>	all E	S	0/						
	11451	u110, 11	incuma .	0010	•					Sigi	natui	e - 5	\angle	sm		Z/	<u> La</u>	1	_				
		ı				Ι		I		Ala	bam	a Ac	credi	itatio	n No	o. – A	PLO)5182	2576	55			
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	Poncorn Ceiling	(Classroom) - 3480 ft ²	Vinyl Coated Sheetrock	Wall Panels (Classrooms) -3332 ft^2	12" Vinyl floor tile	(CR's) It. gray & tan marbled - 3480 ft^2														
			No.	15	-01	22-	-01	31-	-01														
Insp	ection/Rein	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI																						
	Surfacing			2	K																		
a)	Miscellane	ous				y	K	Σ	ζ														
ono	Assumed A	CBM		X	X	X	X	X	X														
X	Sampled/Te																						
Check one	Non ACBN																						
Ü	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X														
	Friable			Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ														
Accecem	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
	n Condition?		`	1	J.	N	V	N	.T														
Change	Deterioration		,	1	N	1	\	1	•														
st st				-																			
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da																						
te 1	Water Dam			Ë.		in.		ū.															
Rai 5 j	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	Pla		Pla		Pla															
	Exposure			ent		ent		lent															
	Accessibili	·		Sem		sem		sem															
of re	1 Hour/We			mag		mag		ınag															
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W			M		M		M															
eng kype	10 Hours/V			inal		inal		inal															
	20 Hours/V	Veek		rigi		rigi		rigi															
	40 Hours/V	Veek		e 0		[e O		ie 0															
++	Maintenand	ce		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.															
Check All That Apply	Custodial			d In		d In		d In															
Check All Tha Apply	Faculty/Stu	idents		iste		iste		iste															
• • 1	Public			t Li		ıt Li		t L															
	Assessmen	t Cates	gory	×		N _o		Š															
	1					l		l															

				Ala			Asbe							ogra	m									
									eins	spection Form														
Date of Previous Inspection – 5-15-15 LEA Name - St. Clair Co. Board of Education									Date Of Reinspection – 5-24-18 LEA # 058															
School Name – Coal City Head Start										School # 025														
Building Name – Portable # 5 (Future Classroom)									Building # 06															
Address: Route 1										Inspector's Name - Stan Eller														
Ragland, Alabama 35131											Signature - Signature -													
													\times	SM	(L		1						
Removed									Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518257655															
List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos.			Vinyl Coated Sheetrock Ceiling (Classrooms) - 1320 ft ² Vinyl Coated Sheetrock Wall Panels			Wall Panels (Classrooms) -1988 ft^2																		
			No.	15-	-01	22	-01																	
Inspection/Reinspection			Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now		
	TSI						l			ļ			l											
	Surfacing																							
				X		X												_						
ne	Miscellaneous			1									I											
0 3	Assumed ACBM			X	X	X	X																	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Sampled/Tested																							
Check one	Non ACBM																							
	ACBM	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X																	
Friable																								
Assessment/Reassessment																								
Change is	Change in Condition? (Y/N)			N	J	1	1						l			1								
Deterioration				`		,																		
Physical Damage Water Damage																								
Voi	Physical Damage																					\longrightarrow		
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Damage			ij		ın.																\rightarrow		
	Activity/Vibration			ΡΙε		Ρlε																		
	Exposure			ent		ent																\longrightarrow		
Length of Exposure		Accessibility				em																		
	1 Hour/We	1 Hour/Week				nag																		
	5 Hours/Week			Ma		Ma																		
	10 Hours/V	10 Hours/Week			lal]		lal]																	
	20 Hours/Week			igir		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.																		
	40 Hours/Week			Or		Or																-+		
	Maintenance			Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.		The		+		+												\dashv		
sk nat				In .		In .		+		+												\dashv		
Check All That Apply	Custodial	Custodial				ted																		
				List		List																		
	Public			lot		lot																		
	Assessment Category					_																		

				Ala			Asbe							ogra	m									
Date of Previous Inspection – 5-15-15									eins	spection Form														
LEA Name - St. Clair Co. Board of Education									Date Of Reinspection – 5-24-18 LEA # 058															
School Name – Coal City Head Start										School # 025														
Building Name – Portable # 6 (Future Classroom)									Building # 07															
Address: Route 1										Inspector's Name - Stan Eller														
Ragland, Alabama 35131											Signature - Signature -													
													\times	SM		L		1						
Removed									Alabama Accreditation No. – APL0518257655															
List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos.			Vinyl Coated Sheetrock Ceiling (Classrooms) - 1320 ft ² Vinyl Coated Sheetrock Wall Panels			Wall Panels (Classrooms) -1988 ft^2																		
			No.	15	-01	22	-01																	
Inspection/Reinspection			Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now		
	TSI		<u> </u>		l	ļ		ļ																
	Surfacing																							
4.				2	<i>y</i>	_	X																	
Check one	Miscellaneous			X		X																		
	Assumed ACBM			Λ	X	Λ	X															\longrightarrow		
	Sampled/Tested																					\longrightarrow		
		Non ACBM																						
	ACBM																							
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X																	
Friable																								
Assessment/Reassessment																								
Change in Condition? (Y/N)			1	1	1	1																		
Deterioration																								
l To 5 Vorst	Physical Damage																							
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Damage																					-+		
	Activity/Vibration			an.		an.																-+		
	*			t PI		t Pl																		
	-	Exposure				nen		\rightarrow		\dashv												\dashv		
Length of Exposure	Accessibili	gen		gen																				
	1 Hour/Week			ากลู		ากล																		
	5 Hours/Week			Σ̈́		M																		
	10 Hours/V	10 Hours/Week			Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.																			
	20 Hours/Week			rigi		Not Listed In The Original Management Plan.																		
	40 Hours/Week			e 0		e 0																		
1.	Maintenance			Th		Th																		
Check All That Apply	Custodial			l In		l In																		
Check VII That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		sted		steci																		
	Faculty/Students Public			Lis		Lis		+														\dashv		
Assessment Category			- Not - Not -																\dashv					
Assessment Category																								